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Windows Booksellers
199 West 8th Ave., Suite 1
Eugene, OR 97401 USA

Phone: (800) 779-1701 or (541) 485-0014 * Fax: (541) 465-9694
Email and Skype: katrina@theologybooks.com
Website: http:/ / www.windowsbooks.com

Monday - Friday: 10:00 AM to 5:00 PM, Pacific time (phone & in-store);
Saturday: Noon to 3:00 PM, Pacific time (in-store only- sorry, no phone).

Our specialty is used and out-of-print academic books in the areas of theology,
church history, biblical studies, and western philosophy. We operate an open
shop and coffee house in downtown Eugene. Please stop by if you're ever in the
area!

When ordering, please reference our book number (shown in brackets at the end
of each listing).

Prepayment required of individuals. Credit cards: Visa, Mastercard, American
Express, Discover; or check/ money order in US dollars. Books will be reserved
10 days while awaiting payment. Purchase orders accepted for institutional
orders.

Shipping charge is based on estimated final weight of package, and calculated at
the shipper's actual cost, plus $1.00 handling per package.

We advise insuring orders of $100.00 or more. Insurance is available at 5% of
the order's total, before shipping. Uninsured orders of $100.00 or more are sent
at the customer's risk.

Returns are accepted on the basis of inaccurate description. Please call before
returning an item.



. __A Nation-Wide Preaching Mission: The Manual__. Young Churchman Company.
1915. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 139pp. Ex-library, faded cover, foxing. $5 [391567]

. __A Voice in the City__. Stow Hill. n.d.. Pamphlet. 69pp. Good, stapled booklet.
Previous owner's name on front wrapper. $2.5 [335664]

. __Augsburg Sermons- Old Testament Lessons- Series A__. Augsburg. 1980.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 255pp. VG/G $1 [273918]

. __Augsburg Sermons- Old Testament Lessons- Series B__. Augsburg. 1981.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 256pp. VG/G $1 [273919]

. __Augsburg Sermons- Old Testament Lessons- Series C__. Augsburg. 1979.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 264pp. VG/VG $1 [273917]

. __Augsburg Sermons, Epistles, Series A__. Augsburg. 1977. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 256pp. G/VG, slight underlining. $2.5 [321497]

. __Augsburg Sermons, Epistles, Series B__. Augsburg. 1978. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 256pp. Ink underlining. $2.5 [321700]

. __Augsburg Sermons, Epistles, Series C__. Augsburg. 1976. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 288pp. G/G, pencil underlining, chipped dust jacket. $2.5 [321648]

. __Augsburg Sermons, Gospels, Series A__. Augsburg. 1974. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 279pp. Underlining, chipped dust jacket. $1 [289613]

. __Augsburg Sermons, Gospels, Series B__. Augsburg. 1975. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 271pp. VG/G $1 [289614]

. __Augsburg Sermons, Gospels, Series C__. Augsburg. 1973. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 287pp. Underlining, chipped dust jacket. $1 [289501]

. __Choose Life__. Stow Hill. n.d.. Paperback. 74pp. Wrappers coming loose, notes
on front wrapper, sound otherwise. $2.5 [335667]

. __Christianity According to St. Paul. A Course of Sermons Preached in the Chapel of
Pusey House, Oxford__. A.R. Mowbray. 1959. Paperback. 59pp. Very good. $2.5
[328393]

. __Church Year Pulpit Library, vol. 10: Third Sunday after Trinity - Ninth Sunday after
Trinity__. F.M. Barton. n.d.. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 279pp. Slightly yellowed
pages, faded cover, some give to hinges. $9 [153329]



. __Church Year Pulpit Library, vol. 8: Second Sunday after Easter through Sunday
after Ascension Day__. F.M. Barton. n.d.. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 272pp. Slightly
yellowed pages, faded cover, some give to hinges. $9 [153331]

. __Church Year Pulpit Library, vol. 9: Whitsunday through Second Sunday after
Trinity__. F.M. Barton. n.d.. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 298pp. Slightly yellowed
pages, faded cover, some give to hinges. $9 [153330]

. __Classic Sermons: Twelve Timeless Messages__. Barbour. 2003. Paperback. 95pp.
Very good. Mass-market paperback. $1 [261686]

. __Concordia Pulpit for 1967, vol. XXXVIII__. Concordia. 1966. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 374pp. Good; slight markings. $2.5 [328723]

. __Concordia Pulpit for 1972__. Concordia. 1971. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 317pp.
Good; lower corners bumped. $2.5 [328733]

. __Concordia Pulpit for 1976__. Concordia. 1975. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 286pp.
Good; cocked spine, slight penciling. $2.5 [322682]

. __Concordia Pulpit for 1977__. Concordia. 1976. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 284pp.
Bumped corners, good otherwise. $2.5 [335257]

. __Five Hundred Sketches and Skeletons of Sermons, Suited for all Occasions;
Including Nearly One Hundred on Types and Metaphors by the Author of "The Pulpit
Encyclopedia,' &c.__. D. Appleton. . Hardcover, no dust jacket.. pp. Shaken.
Yellowed. Bump to fore-edge. Slight penciling. Cloth frayed at spine. $11 [342092]

. __Foundations of Faith__. Stow Hill Bible and Tract Depot. n.d.. Paperback. 71pp.
Underlinnig, else sound. $2.5 [333040]

. __God and the Universe: A Course of Sermons Preached in the Chapel of Pusey House,
Oxford__. Mowbray. 1960. Paperback. 69pp. Creased spine and foxing, else good. $5
[379023]

. __Inclusive Language Lectionary, Readings for Year A__. John Knox, Pilgrim,
Westminster. 1983. Paperback. pp. Very good. $2.5 [326009]

. __Inclusive Language Lectionary: Readings for Year A__. Cooperative Publication
Association. 1983. Paperback. pp. Wraps edgeworn. Else good. $1 [242418]

. __Inclusive-Language Lectionary: Readings for Year B__. Cooperative Publication
Association. 1987. Paperback. 262pp. Good. $1 [274703]



. __Inclusive-Language Lectionary: Readings for Year C__. Cooperative Publication
Association. 1985. Paperback. 270pp. Good; upper corners slightly stained. $2.5
[324691]

. __Kommentar till Evangelieboken: Episteltexter Advent-langfredagen argang 1
[Verbums Exegetisk-Homiletiska Kommentarserie]__. Verbum. 1987. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 229pp. G/VG $2.5 [304251]

. __Kommentar till Evangelieboken: Episteltexter argang 1, Paskdagen - domssondagen
[Verbums Exegetisk-Homiletiska Kommentarserie]__. Verbum. 1988. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 247pp. G/VG $2.5 [304185]

. __Lectionary Texts, Year A__. Church Hymnal Corporation. 1980. Paperback.
290pp. Small stain affects lower fore-edge, creased spine. $1 [193930]

. __Lectionary Texts, Year B__. Church Hymnal Corporation. 1978. Paperback.
274pp. Highlighting, creased spine. $1 [193922]

. __Lectionary Texts: Year C__. The Church Hymnal Corporation. 1982. Paperback.
284pp. Spine is creased, wraps curled. $1 [CR0465]

. __Memoir of the Life and Work of William Julius Mann, Together with a Few Short
Sermons and Short Extracts__. Philadelphia: Jas. B. Rodgers Printing Company. 1893.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 314pp. Foxing, shaken, slightly edgeworn cover. Postcard
from W.J. Mann laid in. $15 [311200]

. __Memorials of the Ministry of R. Dunn__. G. Morrish. 1923. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 240pp. Good; foxing. $2.5 [331954]

. __Outlines of Sermons on the Old Testament__. S.S. Scranton. n.d.. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 292pp. Worn cover, ex-library, shaken. $2.5 [323381]

. __Pastor's Bible Study, vol. 2: A New Interpreter's Bible Study__. Abingdon. 2005.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 324pp. Very good; includes CD-rom. $16 [358790]

. __Postilla 49: Kvinnor Predikar__. Verbum. 1990. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
318pp. Good. Spine edges and upper edge of back board are bumped. $2.5 [304124]

. __Pulpit Eloquence Library (5 vols.) Consisting of 400 Sermons from Chrysostom to
Joseph Parker__. F.M. Barton. 1907. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. pp. Ex-library, worn
covers, quite shaken. $102 [231982]

. __Readings for the Assembly, New Revised Standard Version, Emended, Revised
Common Lectionary Cycle A__. Augsburg. 1995. Paperback. 422pp. Good. $1
[249816]



. __Reformed Pulpit, vol. 1__. Society for Reformed Publications. 1956. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 145pp. VG/VG $7 [230795]

. __Scottish Pulpit (Incomplete, vols. 1-5; March 31, 1832- January 23, 1836: vol. 4
lacks title pages and issues 121 & 122)__ . Glasgow: W.R. M'Phun. 1832-1836. . pp.
Spines covered in brown tape, boards badly worn and in many cases, nearly detached,

heavy foxing, some pages brittle and loose, shaken bindings. Note that vol. 4 lacks title
pages and issues 121 & 122. $87 [177603]

. __Sermons Preached in the Chapel of Keble College, Oxford, 1877-1888__. W.H.
Allen & Co.. 1889. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 284pp. Ex-library, slightly shaken. $27
[372108]

. __Sermons, Preached at the Church of St. Paul the Apostle, New York, During the
Year 1864__. D. Appleton & Co.. 1865. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 404pp. Ex-library,
shaken, penciling. Spine edges chipped. $11 [390163]

. __Silver and Gold__. Stow Hill. n.d.. Paperback. 76pp. Good. $2.5 [335658]

. __Spinning a Sacred Yarn: Women Speak from the Pulpit__. Pilgrim Press. 1982.
Paperback. 230pp. Very good. $1 [292741]

. __The Christian Religion Explained in a Course of Twenty-Three Anglican Sermons__.
A R.Mowbray. 1960. Paperback. 143pp. Slight markings, wrappers foxed and slightly
torn. $5 [389084]

. __The Empty Tomb: Sermons for the Easter Season__. Concordia. 1943. Hardcover,
no dust jacket.. 64pp. Foxing, ink underlining. Contains the following sermons: O
Death, Where is Thy Sting? by Lawrence Acker; The Knowledge of Christ and the Power
of His Resurrection by J.W. Behnken; The Obligation of a New Life by Arthur Brunn;
What is Easter by L.B. Buchheimer; Easter Means Victory by O.A. Geiseman; The Christ
They Cannot Take Away by E.H. Heintzen; The Abiding Presence by Otto P. Kretzmann;
Surrexit! by Erwin Kurth; He is Risen by Louis J. Sieck; Easter Joy in a World at War by
Henry F. Wind $2.5 [351879]

. __The Free Church Pulpit; Consisting of Discourses by the Most Eminent Divines of
the Free Church of Scotland, vol. I__. Robert Carter. 1848. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
619pp. Badly worn cover, spine peeling, hinges quite tender, heavy foxing, some
dampstaining, title page becoming loose. $27 [336971]

. __The Lessons, RSV, Series A. The Appointed First Lesson, Second Lesson, and
Gospel readings for Series A of the three year lectionary__. Augsburg. 1971.
Paperback. 142pp. Deeply creased spine. $1 [282616]



. __The Lessons, RSV, Series B. The Appointed First Lesson, Second Lesson, and
Gospel readings for Series B of the three year lectionary__. Augsburg. 1971.
Paperback. 142pp. Good; creased wrappers. $1 [293442]

. __The Lessons, Series B. The appointed First Lesson, Second Lesson, and Gospel
Readings for Series B of the three-year lectionary prepared by the Inter-Lutheran
Commission on Worship__. Augsburg. 1971. Paperback. 114pp. Good; creased
wrappers. $2.5 [330940]

. __The Lessons, Series C. The appointed First Lesson, Second Lesson, and Gospel
Readings for Series C of the three-year lectionary prepared by the Inter-Lutheran
Commission on Worship__. Augsburg. 1971. Paperback. 120pp. Good; scuffed
wrappers. $2.5 [330941]

. __The Methodist Protestant Pulpit. Sermons: Preached before the Maryland Annual
Conference, from 1858 to 1871 inclusive__. Baltimore: Wm. J.C. Dulany & Co.. 1871.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 239pp. Foxing, rubbed cover, slightly shaken. $47
[250696]

. __ [The Methodist Pulpit, 2nd series]
__. Jennings and Graham. . Hardcover. pp. This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U26351]

. __The Saviour's Appeal__. Stow Hill Bible & Tract Depot. n.d.. Paperback. 94pp.
Very good. $2.5 [335641]

. __The Saviour's Appeal: A Collection of Gospel Preachings in the City of London__.
Stow Hill. n.d.. Paperback. 94pp. Very good. $2.5 [335665]

. __The Saviour's Appeal: Gospel Addresses__. Stow Hill Bible and Tract Depot. n.d..
Paperback. 105pp. Good; previous owner's name on front wrapper. $2.5 [333042]

. __The Sermon Bible, vol. XII., 5,'09: I Peter- Revelation__. Funk & Wagnalls. n.d..
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 391pp. Worn cover, foxing, shaken. $2.5 [327500]

. __The Word of God in the Life of Man: Sermon Outlines with Related Studies
(Advent to Trinity)__. A.R. Mowbray. 1954. Hardcover with dust jacket. 198pp. G/G.
Foxing. Contributors include the Bishop of Colchester, E.F. Carpenter, Lindsay Dewar,
C.E.D. Moule, Oliver Tomkins, J.W.M. Vyse, Bishop of Woolrich. $5 [387943]

. __The World and the Cross: Four Gospel Preachings Given in the City of London,
January 1939__. Stow Hill. n.d.. Paperback. 81pp. Good. $2.5 [335672]



. __Three Hundred Outlines of Sermons on the New Testament__. Hodder & Stoughton.
n.d.. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 279pp. Worn cover with creased spine, shaken, ex-
library. $2.5 [330629]

. __Wit and Humor of the American Pulpit__. George W. Jacobs. 1904. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 248pp. Shaken, else good. $2.5 [VL1923]

. __Year of Matthew: Advent, Christmas, Epiphany (Lectionary Bible Studies, Year
A)__. Augsburg Fortress. 1977. Paperback. 96pp. Good. Staple-bound paperback. $1
[KS1334]

. __Year of Matthew: Lent, Easter (Lectionary Bible Studies, Year A)__. Augsburg
Fortress. 1977. Paperback. 95pp. Good. Staple-bound paperback. $1 [KS1336]

. __ Zeichen der Liebe und Hoffnung: Diakonische Predigten. Herausgegeben von den
Landespfarrern fiir Diakonie__. Plag-Druck. 1984. Paperback. 98pp. Very good. $1
[252998]

Abbey, Merrill R.. __Living Doctrine in a Vital Pulpit__. Abingdon. 1964. Hardcover,
no dust jacket.. 208pp. VG. Bookplate & former owner's name. $1 [240165]

Abbey, Merrill R.. __Preaching to the Contemporary Mind: Interpreting the Gospel
Today__. Abingdon. 1963. Hardcover with dust jacket. 192pp. VG/G $1 [175880]

Abbey, Merrill R.. __The Shape of the Gospel: Interpreting the Bible Through the
Christian Year__. Abingdon. 1970. Hardcover with dust jacket. 352pp. VG/G,
chipped dust jacket. $5 [389360]

Abbey, Merrill R. & O.C. Edwards. __Proclamation: Series A, Epiphany__. Fortress.
1974. Paperback. 56pp. Lower edge/corner of book significantly bent, ink underlining.
$.5 [179919]

Abbey, Merrill R. and O.C. Edwards. __Proclamation, Series A: Epiphany__. Fortress.
1974. Paperback. 56pp. Good. $1 [324462]

Abbey, Merrill R. and O.C. Edwards. __Proclamation: Series A, Epiphany__. Fortress.
1974. Paperback. 56pp. Ink underlining. $1 [A275554]

Abbott, Lyman. _ Henry Ward Beecher__. Houghton Mifflin. 1903. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 457pp. Pencil underlining, good otherwise. $1 [250982]

Abbott, Lyman. _ Reminiscences__. Houghton Mifflin. 1915. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 509pp. Very shaken, rubbed cover. $5 [369868]



Abernethy, William S.. __Left-Handed Folks__. Judson Press. 1933. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 182pp. Shaken. $1 [224482]

Abrams, Ray H.. __Preachers Present Arms__. Round Table Press. 1933. Library
buckram. 297pp. Ex-library, rebound in black buckram. Penciling. Foxing. $5
[403804]

Achtemeier, Elizabeth. __Creative Preaching__. Abingdon. 1930. Paperback. 347pp.
Ex-library, sound otherwise. $5 [377227]

Achtemeier, Elizabeth. __Nature, God and Pulpit__. Eerdmans. 1992. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 206pp. VG/VG. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $5 [U14312]

Achtemeier, Elizabeth. __ Preaching about Family Relationships__. Westminster. 1987.
Paperback. 118pp. Yellow highlighting $.5 [144082]

Achtemeier, Elizabeth. __ Preaching Hard Texts of the Old Testament__. Hendrickson.
2000. Paperback. 192pp. VG. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $5 [U14510]

Achtemeier, Elizabeth. __So You're Looking for a New Preacher__. Eerdmans. 1991.
Paperback. 62pp. Highlighting $2.5 [351341]

Achtemeier, Elizabeth & Paul J. Achtemeier. _ Proclamation 4: Easter, Series B. Aids
for Interpreting the Lessons of the Church Year__. Fortress. 1991. Paperback. 63pp.
Book bent, ink underlining. $.5 [180161]

Achtemeier, Elizabeth and Paul J. Achtemeier. _ Proclamation 4: Series B, Easter .
Fortress. 1991. Paperback. 63pp. Good; slight underlining. $1 [324456]

Achtemeier, Elizabeth; William D. Thompson, series editor. __Creative Preaching:
Finding the Words [Abingdon Preacher's Library] . Abingdon. 1980. Paperback.
128pp. Underlining. $1 [243218]

Achtemeier, Elizabeth; William D. Thompson, series editor. __Creative Preaching:
Finding the Words [Abingdon Preacher's Library] . Abingdon. 1980. Paperback.
128pp. Underlining, creased wrappers. $1 [291747]

Achtemeier, Paul and J. Leland Mebus. _ Proclamation 2: Advent, Christmas. Series
B__. Fortress. 1981. Paperback. 64pp. Very good. $1 [275510]

Achtemeier, Paul J.. _ Proclamation 3, Series C: Pentecost 3__. Fortress. 1986.
Paperback. 64pp. Ink underlining & highlighting throughout. $3 [396294]



Achtemeier, Paul J.. _ Proclamation 3: Pentecost 3, Series C__. Fortress. 1985.
Paperback. 63pp. Highlighting. $1 [302814]

Achtemeier, Paul J. & Elizabeth R. Achtemeier. __Proclamation: Epiphany, Series C__
Fortress. 1973. Paperback. 59pp. Lower portion of book is bent, ink underlining. $.5
[180133]

Achtemeier, Paul J. & Elizabeth R. Achtemeier . __Proclamation: Epiphany, Series
C__. Fortress. 1976. Paperback. 54pp. Very good. $.5 [151084]

Achtemeier, Paul J. & J. Leland Mebust. __ Proclamation 2: Advent, Christmas, Series
B. Aids in Interpreting the Lessons of the Church Year . Fortress. 1981. Paperback.
64pp. Good. $.5 [180181]

Achtemeier, Paul J. and Elizabeth R. Achtemeier. __Proclamation: Epiphany, Series
C__. Fortress. 1976. Paperback. 59pp. Ink underlining. $1 [275544]

Achtemeier, Paul J. and J. Leland Mebust. __ Proclamation 2, Series B: Advent,
Christmas__. Fortress. 1981. Paperback. 64pp. Faded spine. Else good. $3 [396292]

Adam, AK.M.. _ Flesh & Bones: Sermons__. Wipf & Stock. 2001. Paperback.
319pp. Slightly blemished new copy. $8 [241738]

Adam, Peter. __Speaking God's Words: A Practical Theology of Preaching _ . IVP.
1996. Paperback. 173pp. VG. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $10 [U15679]

Adams, Doug. _ Humor in the American Pulpit from George Whitefield through Henry
Ward Beecher__. The Sharing Company. 1986. Paperback. 245pp. Good; upper page
corners slightly bumped. $1 [292426]

Ainsworth, Percy C.. __ Pilgrim Church and Other Sermons__. Robert Culley. n.d..
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 253pp. Ex-library, light foxing. $15 [231780]

Akin, Johnnye; Seth A. Fessenden, P. Merville Larson, and Albert N. Williams.
__Helping the Bible Speak__. Association Press. 1956. Hardcover with dust jacket.
117pp. VG/VG $1 [240005]

Albus, Harry. _ Treasury of Dwight L. Moody__. Eerdmans. 1949. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 168pp. VG/G $1 [243278]

Alexander, Archibald. _ Practical Sermons to Be Read in Families and Social
Meetings__. Presbyterian Board of Publication. 1850. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
571pp. Rubbed cover, edgeworn cover, foxing. $27 [336882]



Alexander, Archibald. __Turn But a Stone: Sermons to Children__. George H. Doran.
1924. Hardcover with dust jacket. 155pp. VG/G. Book: a bit shaken, else very good.
DJ: Sme foxing and edgewear, else good. This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time. $12 [U12792]

Alexander, Maitland. _ The Burning Heart__. Revell. 1942. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 175pp. dust jacket chipped, rubbed, inside pages yellowed $2.5 [KVS588]

Alexander, William. __Verbum Crucis__. Hodder & Stoughton / George H. Doran.
n.d.. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 192pp. Ex-library. Badly shaken. Heavy foxing. Slight
ink & pencil marks. $9 [281521]

Allen, [Mrs.]. __Life and Sermons of Jonathan Allen, by His Wife__. Published by
Subscription. 1894. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 404pp. Very shaken, front hinge nearly
broken. Frontispiece loose but present. Yellowed. Corners bumped. $15 [397929]

Allen, Alexander V.G.. __Phillips Brooks, 1835-1893: Memories of His Life with
Extracts from his Letters and Note-books__ . E.P. Dutton. 1907. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 653pp. Ex-library. Very shaken, spine re-glued. Slight penciling. Foxing. Worn
cover. $5 [403004]

Allen, Charles L.. _ Sermon on the Mount__. Revell. 1966. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 187pp. Underlining, torn dust jacket. $1 [243363]

Allen, Charles L.. _ The Sermon on the Mount__. Revell. 1966. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 187pp. Underlining, highlighting, chipped dust jacket. $1 [269979]

Allen, Ronald J.. __Preaching for Growth__. CBP. 1988. Paperback. 80pp. Very
good. Former owner details. $1 [242138]

Allen, Ronald J. and Clark M. Williamson. __Preaching the Old Testament: A
Lectionary Commentary__. W/JKP. 2007. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 309pp. New
book. $24 [246359]

Alling, Roger and David J. Schlafer. __ Preaching Through the Year of Luke: Sermans
That Work IX__. Morehouse. 2000. Paperback. 157pp. Slightly creased wrappings
and bumped spine, else good. $2.5 [VL0523]

Alling, Roger and David J. Schlafer EDS. __ Preaching Through Holy Days and
Holidays [Sermons That Work, 11]__. Morehouse Continuum. 2003. Paperback.

147pp. VG. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5
[U25915]

10



Alling, Roger and David J. Schlafer EDS. __ Preaching Through the Year of Mark
[Sermons That Work, VII]__. Morehouse Continuum. 1999. Paperback. 127pp. VG.
This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U25916]

Alling, Roger and David J. Schlafer eds.. __ Preaching Through the Year of Matthew:
Sermons That Work 10__. Morehouse. 2001. Paperback. 147pp. Good. $2.5
[328082]

Allison, C. Fitzsimons & Werner H. Kelber. __Proclamation: Series B, Epiphany__.
Fortress. 1976. Paperback. 56pp. Lower edge bent, good otherwise. $.5 [180084]

Allison, C. Fitzsimons & Werner H. Kelber eds.. __Proclamation: Series B, Epiphany__.
Fortress. 1975. Paperback. 56pp. Very good. $1 [150418]

Allison, C. Fitzsimons and Werner H. Kelber. __Proclamation: Series B, Epiphany__.
Fortress. 1975. Paperback. 56pp. Heavy ink underlining. $2.5 [VL0267]

Anderson, Bernhard W.. _ Proclamation 6, Series C, Lent__. Fortress. 1995.
Paperback. 63pp. Very good. $5 [396839]

Anderson, Bernhard W.. _ Proclamation 6, Series C: Lent__. Fortress. 1995.
Paperback. 63pp. Very good. $2.5 [336153]

Anderson, Dennis A.. __Jesus Our Brother in Suffering: Messages for Lent and
Easter__. Augsburg. 1977. Paperback. 96pp. Creased spine. Small stains to page edge.
$5 [403162]

Anderson, Gerald H., ed.. _ Sermons to Men of Other Faiths and Traditions__.
Abingdon. 1966. Hardcover with dust jacket. 183pp. Yellow highlighting. Chipped
dust jacket. $5 [400555]

Anderson, Henry E.. _ The King's Palace, or Pen Pictures from Ephesians__. Pickering
& Inglis. n.d.. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 125pp. Very good $7.67 [215375]

Anderson, Oscar A.. _ With Him All the Way__. Augsburg. 1948. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 216pp. Good, in a torn dust jacket. $2.5 [329613]

Anderson, Robert. __The Silence of God__. Kregel. 1952. Hardcover with dust jacket.
215pp. Ink underlining, torn dust jacket. $5 [370898]

Andrew, John. __Best of Both Worlds__. Eerdmans. 1991. Hardcover with dust jacket.
235pp. VG/VG $.5 [148687]
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Andrewes, Lancelot. __ Ninety-Six Sermons by the Right Honourable and Reverend
Father in God, Lancelot Andrewes, Sometime Lord Bishop of Winchester, vol. I__. Wipf
& Stock. 2011. Paperback. 462pp. New book. Previously published by James Parker
and Co., 1978. $25 [W73823]

Anthony of Padua. __Anthony of Padua: Sermones for the Easter Cycle__. Franciscan
Institute. 1994. Paperback. 230pp. Spine brittle & broken. Wrapper nearly detached.
Several loose pages, all present. Slight ink marks. Translated by George Marcil. $20
[362966]

Armstrong, James; foreword by George McGovern. __The Urgent Now: Sermons on
Contemporary Issues__. Abingdon. 1970. Hardcover with dust jacket. 160pp. VG/G,
chipped dust jacket. $2.5 [329744]

Armstrong, R.A.; C.J. Street, W.G. Tarrant, R. Travers Herford, Frank Walters, J.
Worsley Austin, W.J. Jupp, J.M. Lloyd Thomas, Ambrose Bennett, W. Whitaker,
Alexander Webster, Charles Roper. __Sermons by Unitarian Ministers__. London:
Philip Green. 1905. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 148pp. Good. Foxing, ex-library. $27
[305659]

Arnold, Thomas. __ Sermons (3 vols.)__. B. Fellowes. 1845. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 456,427,405pp. Covers badly worn and detached, spine cloth torn.  $47
[313138]

Arthurs, Jeffrey D.. __Devote Yourself to the Public Reading of Scripture__. Kregel.
2012. Paperback. 137pp. Discounted New Book with companion DVD. This is located
at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $15.99 [MN25349]

Awbrey, Ben. __How Effective Sermons Advance__. Resource Publications. 2011.
Paperback. 302pp. New book. $35 [W99705]

Aycock, Don M. ed.. _ Heralds to a New Age: Preaching for the Twenty-First
Century__. Brethren Press. 1985. Paperback. 264pp. Very good. $2.5 [330640]

Ayer, William Ward. __God's Answers to Man's Doubts__. Zondervan. 1943.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 142pp. Underlining. $1 [253147]

Ayer, William Ward. __Marked Men__. Eerdmans. 1947. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
137pp. Very good. $1 [253148]

Ayer, William Ward. __ These Men Live! Candid Camera Bible Characters__.
Zondervan. 1939 . Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 135pp. Underlining. $1 [274387]
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Ayre, John, ed.. __Sermons of Edwin Sandys . .. To Which are Added Some
Miscellaneous Pieces [Parker Society]__. Cambridge. 1842. Library buckram. 467pp.
Ex-library, rebound in black buckram. Slight foxing, else good. $22 [383880]

Azurdia, Arturo G. III. __Spirit Empowered Preaching__. Mentor. 2010. Paperback.
191pp. Discounted New Book. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $13.39 [MN18994]

Baab, Otto J.. __Prophetic Preaching: A New Approach__. Abingdon. 1958.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 159pp. Musty, otherwise sound. $5 [368344]

Babin, David E.. __Week In- Week Out: A New Look at Liturgical Preaching__.
Seabury. 1976. Hardcover with dust jacket. 130pp. VG/VG $2.5 [323695]

Bacon, Leonard. __Discourse Preached in the Center Church, in New Haven, August 27,
1828 [Black Heritage Library Collection]__. Books for Libraries Press. 1971.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 36pp. Very good. $11 [313102]

Baer, Dallas C.. __ Pilate's Questions & Christ's Words: Lenten Sermons__. Lutheran
Literary Board. 1940. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 136pp. Pencil underlining, faded
cover. $.5 [149269]

Bailey, Faith Coxe. __D.L. Moody: The Greatest Evangelist of the 19th Century__.
Moody. 1987. Paperback. 159pp. foxing throughout $.5 [KVS359]

Bailey, Raymond ed.. __Hermeneutics for Preaching: Approaches to Contemporary
Interpretations of Scripture__. Broadman. 1993. Hardcover with dust jacket. 223pp.
VG/G, slightly torn dust jacket. $14 [361689]

Baillie, D.M.. __To Whom Shall We Go?__. Baker. 1974. Paperback. 199pp. Very
good. $2.5 [330489]

Barackman, Paul F. / Julian C. McPheeters. __Proclaiming the New Testament, vol. VI:
Timothy & Titus (Barackman); Corinthians (McPheeters)__. Baker. 1964. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 154, 154pp. VG/G $1 [157659]

Baring-Gould, S.. __Village Preaching for a Year, vol. I: Advent to Whit-Sunday. 5th
edition__. W. Skeffington & Son. 1882. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 372pp. Slightly
shaken, rubbed cover. $20 [315255]

Barnes, Albert. __The Way of Salvation; a Sermon, delivered at Morristown, New
Jersey, February 8, 1829, 7th edition. Together with Mr. Barnes' Defence of the Sermon,
and His 'Defense' before the Second Presbytery of Philadelphia in Reply to the Charges
of the Rev. Dr. George Junkin__. New York: Leavitt, Lord & Co.. 1836. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 266pp. Foxing, worn cover, spine beginning to peel. $22 [386492]
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Barr, Browne. __ East Bay and Eden: Contemporary Sermons__. Illuminations Press.
1984. Paperback. 145pp. Slightly musty, sound otherwise. Signed by the author. $5
[358904]

Barr, Browne. __Parish Back Talk [Lyman Beecher Lectures]__. Abingdon. 1964.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 127pp. VG/G $1 [242984]

Barrett, Alfred. __ Pastoral Addresses: Adapted for Retirement and the Closet, vol. II__
London: John Mason. 1846. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 384pp. 16mo. Worn, half-
leather binding. Front free end paper torn, upper edge of title page sliced away, lacks
back free end paper. Light foxing. $11 [273412]

Barron, Vance. __Sermons for the Celebration of the Christian Year__. Abingdon.
1977. Paperback. 95pp. Underlining. $2.5 [330816]

Bartlett, David L.. __ Between the Bible and the Church: New Methods for Biblical
Preaching__. Abingdon. 1999. Paperback. 178pp. Ink underlining and yellow
highlighting throughout. $5 [364569]

Bartlett, David L.. __ What's Good About This News? Preaching from the Gospels and
Galatians__. WJKP. 2003. Paperback. 136pp. Very good. $5 [389655]

Bartlett, David L. and Barbara Brown Taylor, eds.. __Feasting on the Word: Preaching
the Revised Common Lectionary, Year A, Volume 4: Season After Pentecost 2, Propers
17 - Reign of Christ__. WJKP. 2011. Hardcover with dust jacket. 347pp. VG/VG.
$12 [382950]

Bartlett, David L., et al. __New Proclamation, Year B, 1999-2000: Advent through Holy
Week__. Fortress. 1999. Paperback. 260pp. Very good. With Nancy Koester, K.C.
Hanson, & Gerard S. Sloyan. $5 [400623]

Bartlett, David L.; Nancy Koester, K.C. Hanson, and Gerard S. Sloyan. __New
Proclamation, Year B, 1999-2000: Advent/Christmas, Epiphany, Lent, Holy Week__.
Fortress. 1999. Paperback. 260pp. Very good. $2.5 [327274]

Bartlett, Gene E.. __Audacity of Preaching . Harper. 1962. Hardcover with dust

jacket. 159pp. Faded and chipped dust jacket, previous owner's name and stamps. $2.5
[321598]

Bartlett, Gene E.. __Audacity of Preaching [Lyman Beecher Lectures]__. Harper.
1962. Hardcover with dust jacket. 159pp. VG/G, faded and chipped dust jacket. $2.5
[328632]
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Bartlett, Gene E.. __Audacity of Preaching [The Lyman Beecher Lectures, 1961]__.

Harper. 1962. Hardcover with dust jacket. 159pp. Extensive ink and pencil
underlining. Chipped and faded dust jacket. $2.5 [349123]

Bartlett, Gene E.. __The News in Religion and Other Sermons__. Abingdon. 1947.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 203pp. Shaken, torn dust jacket. $2.5 [322780]

Bartow, Charles L.; William D. Thompson, series editor. __The Preaching Moment: A
Guide to Sermon Delivery [Abingdon Preacher's Library] . Abingdon. 1980.
Paperback. 127pp. Very good. $1 [243214]

Bass, George. __The Cradle, the Cross and the Crown: Sermons for Advent, Christmas,
and Epiphany (Sundays 1-8 in Ordinary Time). Series A, Gospel Texts__. CSS
Publishing. 1986. Paperback. 120pp. Very good. $1 [274662]

Bass, George M.. __Lectionary Preaching Workbook, Series III, Cycle B__. C.S.S.
Publishing. 1989. Comb binding. 326pp. Comb-binding. Some ink markings in the
text, sound otherwise. $7 [330822]

Bass, George M.. _The Garden and the Vineyard: Sermons on Genesis for Lent and
Easter__. Augsburg. 1971. Paperback. 96pp. Very good. $1 [291988]

Bass, George M.. __ The Pilgrims & the Passion: Messages for Lent & Easter__.
Augsburg. 1973. Paperback. 88pp. Very good. $1 [153821]

Bass, George M.. __The Song and the Story__. C.S.S.. 1984. Paperback. 184pp. Very
good. $5 [388263]

Bast, Henry. __ Eager to Preach: Selected Sermons of Henry Bast__. Bethany Reformed
Church. 1987. Hardcover. 460pp. VG. This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U22962]

Baughman, Harry F.. _ Preaching from the Propers (Knubel-Miller Lectures, 4th
series)__. United Lutheran Church. 1949. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 120pp. Very
good. $2.5 [152355]

Baumann, J. Daniel. __Introduction to Contemporary Preaching__. Baker. 1972.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 302pp. Faded and chipped dust jacket, stained end papers.
$2.5 [270424]

Baxter, Kay M.. _ And I Look for the Resurrection__. Abingdon. 1968. Hardcover

with dust jacket. 64pp. Dark pink highlighting. Otherwise sound, in very good dust
jacket. $.5 [148582]
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Bayler, Lavon; foreword by Ruth C. Duck. _ Fresh Winds of the Spirit: Liturgical
Resources for Year A__. Pilgrim Press. 1989. Paperback. 258pp. Underlining, creased
spine. $1 [256925]

Baylor, Lavon. __Fresh Winds of the Spirit: Liturgical Resources for Year A__.
Pilgrim. 1986. Paperback. 258pp. Creased spine, else good. $5 [379870]

Beardslee, William A.; John Cobb Jr., David L. Lull, Russell Pregeant, Theodore J.
Weeden Sr, Barry A. Woodbridge. __Biblical Preaching on the Death of Jesus__. Wipf
& Stock. 2007. Paperback. 240pp. New reprint edition; previously published by
Abingdon, 1989. $26 [W52140]

Beardsley, E. Edwards. __Addresses and Discourses; historical and religious__.
Cambridge. 1892. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 325pp. Ex-library, slightly shaken, shelf
worn. $7.67 [200180]

Beck, J.T.. _ Das alte Evangelium- gottliche Weisheit. Ein Jahrgang Predigten__.
Ensslin & Laiblins Verlagsbuchhandlung. n.d.. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 676pp.
Good; foxing. $22 [331916]

Beck, Norman A.. __Scripture Notes B. For Use With Common (Consensus), Lutheran,
and Roman Catholic Lectionaries)__. C.S.S. Publishing Company. 1984. Paperback.
196pp. Very good. $1 [322377]

Beckelhymer, Hunter. __Questions God Asks__. Abingdon. 1961. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 142pp. Worn dust jacket; with slight tear(s). $1 [CR0801]

Beckelhymer, Hunter ed.. __The Vital Pulpit of the Christian Church__. Bethany Press.
1969. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 287pp. Very good. $1 [238618]

Beckelhymer, Hunter ed.. _ The Word We Preach: Sermons in Honor of Dean Elmer D.
Henson__. Texas Christian University. 1970. Hardcover with dust jacket. 149pp. G/G,
faded and chipped dust jacket. $9 [350172]

Beecher, Henry /ward. __ Treasury of Illustration__. Pilgrim Press. 1904. Hardcover,
no dust jacket.. 675pp. Foxing. Slightly shaken. Cover rubbed. Ed. by John R. Howard
& Truman J. Ellinwood. $20 [383930]

Beecher, Henry Ward. __Lecture-Room Talks: A Series of Familiar Discourses on

Themes of General Christian Experience__. J.B. Ford & Co.. 1872. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 378pp. Badly worn cover, badly shaken, ex-library, slight foxing. $5 [368287]
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Beecher, Henry Ward. _ Lectures to Young Men, on Various Important Subjects, New
Edition__. J.B. Ford & Co.. 1873. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 280pp. Dampstaining to
front & back end papers - interior unaffected. Shaken. Penciling in first half. Cloth
fraying at spine. Corners bumped. $11 [251460]

Beecher, Henry Ward. __Norwood (or Village Life in New England)__. J.B. Ford.
1867. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 549pp. Red marks on back board and spine, front
board quite grubby. Light foxing to front leaf edge. Otherwise good. $7.67 [200811]

Beecher, Henry Ward. __ Plymouth Pulpit: Sermons Preached in Plymouth Church,
Brooklyn, Vol. II: March-September, 1874__. Pilgrim Press. 1875. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 590pp. Ex-library. Shaken. Heavy pencil underlining. Foxing. Worn cover. $5
[404281]

Beecher, Henry Ward. __ Prayers from Plymouth Pulpit__. Hodder & Stoughton. n.d..
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 332pp. Water-spotted cover, foxing. $2.5 [323255]

Beecher, Henry Ward. _ Twelve Lectures to Young Men on Various Important Subjects
__. George H. Doran. 1879. Hardcover. 303pp. Shaken, tips worn, some neat pencil
underlining, else sound. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $13 [U16834]

Beecher, Henry Ward. __ Yale Lectures on Preaching__. J.B. Ford & Co.. 1872.
Hardcover. 263pp. Ex-library, rebound in red buckram. $15 [261709]

Beecher, Henry Ward. __Yale Lectures on Preaching, 1st, 2nd & 3rd Series__. Fords,
Howard & Hulbert. 1881. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 326pp. Shaken, worn cover,
bumped corners. $32 [243706]

Beecher, Henry Ward; from verbatim reports by T.J. Ellinwood. __Plymouth Pulpit, 5th
& 6th series (bound together) [Sermons of Henry Ward Beecher]__. J.B. Ford & Co..
1871. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 551, 514pp. Worn and detached half-leather cover.
Creased pages, light foxing. Lacks title page for Sth series. $32 [278157]

[Beecher, Henry Ward] Augusta Moore ed.. __ Notes from Plymouth Pulpit: A
Collection of Memorable Passages from the Discourses of Henry Ward Beecher__.
Derby & Jackson. 1859. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 310pp. Worn cover, spine cloth
peeling, quite shaken, foxing. $2.5 [325993]

[Beecher, Henry Ward] Edna Dean Procter and A. Moore. __Life Thoughts, Gathered
from the Extemporaneous Discourses of Henry Ward Beecher. 1st & 2nd series__. John
McGready. n.d.. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 316pp. Good; light foxing, personal
library envelope and bookplate on ffepp. $8 [277257]
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Beevor, Humphry ed.. __Catholic Sermons__. SPCK. 1932. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 344pp. Foxing, shaken. $10 [377263]

Behrends, AJ.F.. _ Philosophy of Preaching [Yale Lectures]__. Scribner's. 1890.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 234pp. Stained, underlining, worn cover, cocked spine. $27
[243698]

Behrendt, Adolf. __Kehre wieder, kehre wieder! Erweckungspredigten __. G. Strubigs
Verlag. 1912. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 383pp. Rebound, half-leather. In good
condition. $1 [178997]

Beker, J. Christiaan. __Proclamation 6: Series A, Advent/Christmas__. Fortress. 1995.
Paperback. 61pp. Ink underlining. $2.5 [320210]

Bellinger, Elizabeth. __A Costly Obedience__. JetsonPress. 1994. Paperback. 104pp.
Discounted new copy. This book is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $11.2 [MN1777]

Bellinger, Elizabeth Smith. __A Costly Obedience: Sermons by Women of Steadfast
Spirit__. Judson. 1994. Paperback. 104pp. Very good. $5 [376274]

Bellows, Henry W.. __Twenty-Four Sermons, preached in All Souls Church, New York,
1865-1881__. New York: Published by the Editor. 1886. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
393pp. Shaken, pencil marks. $77 [210595]

Benton, Harry. __Rural Sermons__. Eugene Bible University Press. 1926. Hardcover,
no dust jacket.. 288pp. Edgeworn cover, ex-library, front hinge repaired with clear tape.
$15 [336117]

Berkley, James D. ed.. _ Preaching to Convince__. Word Books. 1986. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 169pp. G/VG, highlighting. $1 [275082]

Berry, Sidney M.. _ Vital Preaching__. Independent Press. 1936. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 156pp. Penciling throughout. Faded spine. $1 [238702]

Best, Ernest. __From Text to Sermon: Responsible Use of the New Testament in
Preaching__. Fortress. 1978. Hardcover with dust jacket. 117pp. Dust jacket faded
along the spine, else good. $1 [A191970]

Best, Ernest. ___From Text to Sermon: Responsible Use of the New Testament in
Preaching__. John Knox. 1978. Hardcover with dust jacket. 117pp. VG/G $1
[A272805]

18



Bickersteth, Cyril. _ The Gospel of Incarnate Love__. Rivingtons. 1906. Hardcover.
202pp. Boards quite worn, cloth bubbled, otherwise a clean working text. This is located
at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $16 [U19893]

Bickley, Harold. _ John Milton [A Heritage Biography] . Independent Press. 1961.
Paperback. 20pp. Very good, stapled booklet. $1 [274919]

Biederwolf, William. __Evangelistic Sermons (Doctrinal Series) . Eerdmans. n. d..
Hardcover with dust jacket. 250pp. pencil underlining, foxing on head of book $11
[KVS408]

Biederwolf, William Edward. __ Evangelistic Sermons__. Eerdmans. 1952. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 250pp. Chipped dust jacket, cocked spine. Sound otherwise. $7.67
[167076]

Bieler, Andrea. __Gottesdienst interkulturell. Predigen und Gottesdienst feiern im
Zwischenraum__. Kohlhammer. 2008. Paperback. 239pp. Very good. $2.5 [337314]

Biggs, M.W.. _ The Assembly in the Wilderness: Four Addresses at Bristol on the

salient points in the first Epistle to the Corinthians__. Stow Hill. n.d.. Pamphlet. 56pp.
Good, stapled booklet. $1 [335661]

Bills, Dennis E.. __How to Preach with an Interpreter: A Crash Course__. Resource
Publications. 2010. Paperback. 32pp. New, stapled booklet. $5.01 [W93635]

Bjorge, James R.. __Love Road to Calvary: Sermons for Lent and Easter on I
Corinthians 13__. Augsburg. 1982. Paperback. 92pp. Penciling, creased spine. $2.5
[302693]

Black, Hugh. _ Listening to God: Edinburgh Sermons__. Fleming H. Revell. 1906.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 310pp. Worn cover, shaken. $5 [391588]

Black, Kathy. _ Healing Homiletic: Preaching and Disability__. Abingdon. 1996.
Paperback. 199pp. Creased wrapper. $9 [406012]

Blackwood, Andrew. __Doctrinal Preaching for Today__. Abingdon. 1956. Hardcover,
no dust jacket.. 224pp. Underlining $8 [150450]

Blackwood, Andrew W.. __Doctrinal Preaching for Today__. Baker. 1975. Paperback.
224pp. Ink underlining, creased wrappers. $5 [385790]

Blackwood, Andrew W.. __Evangelical Sermons of Our Day__. Harper. 1959.

Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 383pp. Ink underlining and notes, spine marking. From the
personal library of M. Eugene Boring. $5 [378777]
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Blackwood, Andrew W.. __Expository Preaching for Today__. Abingdon. n.d..
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 224pp. Ex-library, underlining, lacks back free end-paper,
last index page torn (no text lost). $1 [292439]

Blackwood, Andrew W.. __Fine Art of Public Worship__. Abingdon-Cokesbury. 1939.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 247pp. Slight ink marks. Ex-library. Faded boards. $1
[KS3607]

Blackwood, Andrew W.. _ Other Son of Man: Ezekiel/Jesus__. Baker. 1966.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 165pp. pages yellowed, dust jacket chipped, faded, rubbed
$1 [KVS520]

Blackwood, Andrew W.. _ Planning a Year's Pulpit Work__. Abingdon. 1942.
Paperback. 240pp. Yellowed pages, else good. $1 [A190047]

Blackwood, Andrew W.. __Preaching from Prophetic Books__. Abingdon. 1951.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 224pp. Pencil underlining. $1 [251156]

Blackwood, Andrew W.. __ Preaching from the Bible__. Abingdon. 1941. Hardcover,
no dust jacket.. 247pp. Good. Previous owner's stamps on end papers, handwritten
spine lettering. $2.5 [323198]

Blackwood, Andrew W.. __ Special-Day Sermons for Evangelicals__. Channel Press.
1961. Hardcover with dust jacket. 448pp. Slight markings, faded dust jacket. $2.5
[330830]

Blackwood, Andrew W.. _ The Growing Minister: His Opportunities and Obstacles__.
Abingdon. 1960. Hardcover with dust jacket. 192pp. Good; slight underlining. $2.5
[352734]

Blackwood, Andrew W.. __The Protestant Pulpit__. Abingdon. 1947. Paperback.
318pp. Yellowed pages, good otherwise. $1 [A249205]

Blackwood, Andrew W.Jr.. __In All Your Ways: A Study of Proverbs__. Baker. 1979.
Paperback. 98pp. Slight soiling to wraps & page edges. Else good. $1 [KS0178]

Blackwood, Andrew W., Jr.. _ Other Son of Man: Ezekiel/Jesus__. Baker. 1966.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 165pp. Highlighting, chipped dust jacket. $1 [272682]

Blackwood, Andrew Watterson. __The Preparation of Sermons__. Abingdon-

Cokesbury. . Hardcover with dust jacket. 272pp. Chipped dust jackect, else good. $2.5
[ZV0035]
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Blackwood, Andrew Watterson. __This Year of Our Lord: Sermons for Special
Occasions__. Westminster. 1943. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 244pp. Ink & pencil
underlining throughout. Bookplate. $1 [246083]

Blackwood, James R.. __Soul of Frederick W. Robertson: The Brighton Preacher__.

Harper & Bros.. 1947. Hardcover with dust jacket. 201pp. Ink underlining. Shaken.
Yellowed. Chipped dust jacket. $1 [251531]

Blevins, James L.. __Revelation [Knox Preaching Guides series]__. John Knox. 1984.
Paperback. 120pp. Ink underlining, label on spine. From the library of M. Eugene
Boring. $5 [370367]

Blood, Barry E. Sr.. __Giving Voice to the Silent Pulpit. A Layman Explores the
Differences Between Popular and Academic Christianity__. Resource Publications.
2011. Paperback. 98pp. New book. $14 [W72987]

Blount, Brian K. and Gary W. Charles. __Preaching Mark in Two Voices__. WJKP.
2002. Paperback. 273pp. Very good. $13 [385851]

Bodey, Richard Allen ED.. __Inside the Sermon: Thirteen Preachers Discuss Their
Methods of Preparing Messages__. Baker. 1990. Paperback. 219pp. VG. This is
located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U23304]

Bodman, F.H.. __Fundamentals of Christianity__. Tract Depot. n.d.. Paperback. 78pp.
Good. $2.5 [335666]

Boesak, Allan. __Walking on Thorns: The Call to Christian Obedience__. Eerdmans.
1987. Paperback. 65pp. Very good. $1 [190233]

Bohren, Rudolf. __Preaching and Community__. John Knox. 1965. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 238pp. Underlining. $1 [291627]

Bohren, Rudolf; trans. by David E. Green. ___Preaching and Community__. John Knox.
1963. Hardcover with dust jacket. 238pp. Underlining. This book is located at our
second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $2.5 [702386]

Bonar, Horatius. __ Family Sermons__. New York: Robert Carter & Bros.. 1863.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 464pp. Ex-library. Shaken, cocked spine. Foxing. Cloth
worn & chipped at spine. Pencil notes on end papers. $25 [395146]

Book, William Henry. __Columbus Tabernacle Sermons, vol.I__. Standard. n.d..
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 231pp. Good, shaken. $2.5 [316906]
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Book, William Henry. __Columbus Tabernacle Sermons, vol. II__. Standard
Publishing. 1913. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 205pp. Underlining, bowed boards. $1
[214274]

Book, William Henry. _ The Columbus Tabernacle Sermons__. Standard. 1909.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 231pp. Faded spine, else good. $2.5 [VL2280]

Borsch, Frederick Houk. _ Proclamation 3: Pentecost 1, Series C__. Fortress. 1985.
Paperback. 62pp. Ink underlining. $1 [275524]

Borsch, Frederick Houk. _ Proclamation 3: Pentecost 1, Series C. Aids for Interpreting
the Lessons of the Church Year__. Fortress. 1985. Paperback. 62pp. Underlining and
highlighting, good otherwise. $.5 [179948]

Borsch, Frederick Houk. _ Proclamation 3: Pentecost 1, Series C. Aids for Interpreting
the Lessons of the Church Year__. Fortress. 1985. Paperback. 62pp. Book bent,
highlighting. $.5 [180126]

Borsch, Frederick Houk. __Proclamation 4, Series A: Epiphany__. Fortress. 1989.
Paperback. 64pp. Very good. $3 [396312]

Borsch, Frederick Houk. _ Proclamation 4: Epiphany, Series A. Aids for Interpreting
the Lessons of the Church Year__. Fortress. 1988. Paperback. 64pp. Very good. $.5
[179913]

Borsch, Frederick Houk & Davie Napier. __Proclamation 2: Advent, Christmas, Series
A. Aids in Interpreting the Lessons of the Church Year__. Fortress. 1980. Paperback.
63pp. Underlining, book is bent. $.5 [180187]

Borsch, Frederick Houk and David Napier. __Proclamation 2, Series A: Advent,
Christmas__. Fortress. 1983. Paperback. 63pp. Very good. $3 [396277]

Borsch, Frederick Houk and Davie Napier. __Proclamation 2: Advent, Christmas, Series
A. Aids for Interpreting the Lessons of the Church Year__. Fortress. 1980. Paperback.
63pp. Highlighting. $.5 [179962]

Borsch, Frederick Houk and Davie Napier. __Proclamation 2: Advent, Christmas.
Series A__. Fortress. 1983. Paperback. 63pp. Very good. $1 [A275557]

Borsch, Frederick Houk; James M. Childs Jr.; Philip H. Pfatteicher, and Martin F.

Connell. __New Proclamation, Year B, 2002-2003__. Fortress. 2002. Paperback.
259pp. Very good. $2.5 [327160]
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Bosinger, Rudolf. _ Um die Mitte des Jahrhunderts Gepredigt__. Moritz Shauenburg
Verlag. 1960. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 359pp. Some underlining and notes, in ink.
Sound otherwise. $2.5 [332798]

Bosley, Harold A.. __Sermons on the Psalms__. Abingdon. 1956. Paperback. 208pp.
Foxing, creased spine. $2.5 [327346]

Bossuet, Jacques Bénigne; J. Lebarq. __Oeuvres Oratoires de Bossuet, Edition Critique
Complete (6 vols.)__. Desclée, De Brouwer et Cie. 1890. Library buckram. pp. Ex-
library, foxing, shaken, some bumped corners. Rebound in library buckram. $77
[335503]

Bourdaloue, R.P.. __Sermons pour tous les jours du Careme (2 vols.)__. Mabre-
Cramoisy. 1696. Vellum. 514,473pp. 16mo. in badly stained vellum. Ex-library,
foxing, some badly stained pages. $87 [335327]

Bower, Peter C.. __Handbook for the Common Lectionary__. Geneva. 1987.
Paperback. 287pp. Faded spine, chipped wrappers. $1 [A164551]

Bower, Peter C. ed.. __Handbook for the Common Lectionary__. Geneva. 1987.
Paperback. 287pp. Good. $2.5 [327177]

Bowie, Walter Russell. __ Preaching__. Abingdon. 1954. Hardcover with dust jacket.
224pp. G/G $1 [A291799]

Bowie, Walter Russell. __The Renewing Gospel [Yale Lectures on Preaching] .
Charles Scribner's & Sons. 1935. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 296pp. Ink underlining
and notes. $11 [328508]

Bowles, Charles P.; edited by Thor Hall. __The Unfinished Pyramid: Ten Sermons__.
Parthenon. 1967. Hardcover with dust jacket. 93pp. VG/VG $8 [342966]

Boyce, James L.. __ Proclamation 6, Series C: Pentecost 2__. Fortress. 1995.
Paperback. 76pp. Near fine. $1 [291025]

Boyd, A.J.. __Christian Encounter__. Saint Andrew Press. 1961. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 122pp. Pencil underlining. $11 [235954]

Braaten, Carl E.. _ The Whole Counsel of God__. Fortress. 1974. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 166pp. G/G. $1 [CR0O778]

Braaten, Carl E.. _ The Whole Counsel of God: Sermons__. Fortress. 1974.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 166pp. VG/G $1 [252720]
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Bradbury, Thomas. __ Grove Pasture__. Publishing Committee. 1901. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 192pp. VG, foxing on most pages, ex-library $9.33 [500008]

Brandt, Christian Philipp Heinrich & Christian Karl August Brandt (Hrsg.).
__Homiletisches Hiilfsbuch zum Gebrauche der evangelischen und epistolischen
Perikopen des ganzen kirchenjahres (7 Banden / 7 vols.)__. Leipzig: Heinrich Hunger.
n.d.. Quarter leather. pp. Worn quarter leather bindings, heavy foxing, else good.
$100 [357710]

Brastow, Lewis O.. __Representative Modern Preachers__. Macmillan. 1904. Library
buckram. 423pp. Ex-library, rebound in burgundy buckram. Ink & pencil underlining.
Foxing. $5 [406784]

Brauninger, Dallas A.. __ Lectionary Worship Aids, Series V, Cycle A__. CSS. 1998.
Paperback. 232pp. Very good. $2.5 [328213]

Breit, Herbert und Claus Westermann (Hrsg.). __Calwer Predigthilfen, Band 5__.
Calwer Verlag. 1966. Hardcover with dust jacket. 392pp. VG/G $1 [269630]

Brenz, Johann. __Evangelien-Predigten, 1. Band: Die festliche Hélfte des Kirchen-
Jahres__. Gottholf-Expedition. 1877. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 512pp. Quarter-
leather binding. Foxing, stained page edges, hinges slightly tender. $22 [334633]

Brewer, G.C.. __Christ Crucified: A Book of Sermons, Together with a Lecture on
Evolution__. B.C. Goodpasture. 1952. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 295pp. Slight ink
marginalia. Shaken, cocked spine. Foxing. $5 [406886]

Broadus, John. __A Treatise on the Preparation and Delivery of Sermons__. Doubleday,
Doran & Company, Inc.. 1929. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 562pp. Shaken, Cover
becoming detached from book, yet still intact, and some penciling. Ex-library. $5
[VL6911]

Brockhoff, John R.. __Lectionary Preaching Workbook, Series C__. The C.S.S.
Publishing Company. 1979. Comb binding. 234pp. Good. $2.5 [VL0566]

Brokhoff, John. __Preaching the Miracles, Cycle A__. C.S.S.. 1992. Paperback.
152pp. Very good. $1 [253197]

Brokhoff, John R.. __ Luther Lives! Preaching Resources on the 500th Anniversary of

Martin Luther's Birth__. CSS Publishing. 1983. Paperback. 97pp. Good. $2.5
[332345]
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Brokhoff, John R.. __Seris IV, Cycle B, Lectionary Preaching Workbook: Revised for
Use with Revised Common, Episcopal, Lutheran & Roman Catholic Lectionaries__.
CSS Publishing Co.. 1993. Paperback. 294pp. Very good. In comb-binding. $1
[252812]

Brooks, Frederick. __Sermons__. James R. Osgood. 1875. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
299pp. Foxing, upper corner of ffep torn away, slightly worn cover. $11 [317998]

Brooks, Phillips. __Law of Growth, and Other Sermons, Ninth Series__. Dutton. 1902.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 381pp. Ex-library. Shaken. Cloth worn & frayed. $5
[381373]

Brooks, Phillips. __New Starts in Life, and Other Sermons, Eighth Series__. Dutton.
1896. Library buckram. 356pp. Ex-library. Ink stain to fore-edge. $5 [381118]

Brooks, Phillips. __Seeking Life, and Other Sermons, Tenth Series__. Dutton. 1910.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 374pp. Ex-library. Good condition. $5 [381287]

Brooks, Phillips. __Sermons__. E.P. Dutton. 1878. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 371pp.
Worn cover, shaken, ex-library. $5 [392009]

Brooks, Phillips. __Visions and Tasks, and Other Sermons, Fourth Series__. Dutton.
1886. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 369pp. Ex-library. Very shaken. $5 [381284]

Brosend, William F. II; Deborah Krause, Daniel N Schowalter, Mark Vitalis Hoffman.
__New Proclamation, Year B, 2005-2006, Advent Through Holy Week__. Fortress.
2006. Paperback. 264pp. Some ink underlining. $5 [359460]

Brown, Charles Reynolds. __Art of Preaching [Lyman Beecher Lectures on Preachin in
Yale, 1922-23]__. Macmillan. 1949. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 250pp. Underlining.
$2.5 [330972]

Brown, Charles Reynolds. __Art of Preaching [Lyman Beecher Lectures, 48th Series] .
Macmillan. 1922. Library buckram. 250pp. Ex-library, rebound in teal green buckram.
Pencil marginalia throughout. $5 [398225]

Brown, Charles Reynolds. __Art of Preaching [Yale Lectures]__. Macmillan. 1922
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 250pp. Slight foxing, otherwise good. $1 [A244676]

Brown, Charles Reynolds. __Social Message of the Modern Pulpit__. Scribner's. 1906.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 293pp. Ex-library, shaken, underlining. $1 [224815]

Brown, Charles Reynolds. __Social Message of the Modern Pulpit (Lyman Beecher

Lectures on Preaching at Yale)__. Scribner. 1906. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 293pp.
Shaken, bumped corners, pencil underlining. $2.5 [328600]
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Brown, H.C. Jr.. __ Sermon Analysis for Pulpit Power__. Broadman. 1971. Pamphlet.
61pp. Stapled booklet. Ex-library, creased wrappers. $5 [369816]

Brown, H.C., Jr.; H. Gordon Clinard and Jesse J. Northcutt. __Steps to the Sermon: A
Plan for Sermon Preparation__. Broadman. 1963. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 202pp.
Ex-library, extensive marginalia. $5 [366494]

Brown, Sally A. and Patrick D. Miller eds.. _ Lament: Reclaiming Practices in Pulpit,
Pew and Public Square__. W/JKP. 2004. Paperback. 167pp. New copy. $20
[ENO0521]

Brown, Schuyler & Don E. Saliers. __Proclamation 2: Pentecost 3, Series B: Saints'
Days & Special Occasions. Aids in Interpreting the Lessons of the Church Year__.
Fortress. 1982. Paperback. 64pp. Book bent, underlining. $.5 [180170]

Brown, Schuyler & Don E. Saliers. __Proclamation 2: Pentecost 3, Series B. Aids in
Interpreting the Lessons of the Church Year__. Fortress. 1982. Paperback. 64pp.
Highlighting, otherwise good. $.5 [180184]

Brown, Schuyler & Don E. Saliers. __ Proclamation 2: Pentecost 3. Aids for Interpreting
the Lessons of the Church Year__. Fortress. 1982. Paperback. 64pp. Good. $.5
[180115]

Brown, Schuyler and Don E. Sailers. __Proclamation 2, Series B: Pentecost 3__.
Fortress. 1982. Paperback. 64pp. Very good. $3 [396307]

Brown, Schuyler and Don E. Saliers. __Proclamation 2: Pentecost 3, Series B__.
Fortress. 1982. Paperback. 64pp. Good; ink underlining. $1 [275535]

Brueggemann, Walter. __Proclamation 3, Series B: Advent, Christmas__. Fortress.
1984. Paperback. 63pp. Ink underlining. $1 [324466]

Brueggemann, Walter. _ Proclamation 3: Advent, Christmas, Series B__. Fortress.
1984. Paperback. 63pp. Very good. $1 [275516]

Brueggemann, Walter. __ Proclamation 4: Series A, Easter__. Fortress. 1989.
Paperback. 63pp. Ink underlining. $1 [324445]

Brueggemann, Walter; Charles B. Cousar, Beverly R. Gaventa & James D. Newsome.
__Texts for Preaching, Year B. A Lectionary Commentary Based on the NRSV__. John
Knox. 1993. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 616pp. New copy. $35 [AEN0217]

Bryan, Dawson C.. __The Art of Illustrating Sermons__. Abingdon-Cokesbury. 1938.

Hardcover with dust jacket. 272pp. Faded and chipped dust jacket, else good. $2.5
[330888]
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Bryan, William Jennings. __In His Image__. Fleming H. Revell. 1922. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 266pp. Ink underlining, shaken. $5 [376403]

Buechner, Frederick. __ Secrets in the Dark: A Life in Sermons
__. HarperOne. 2006. Hardcover with dust jacket. 303pp. VG/VG. This is located at
our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $8 [U26369]

Buege, William A.. __ The Cross of Christ & a Meditation on the Seven Last Words of
the Cross__. Concordia. 1963. Paperback. 122pp. Pencil markings, good otherwise.
$1 [153840]

Bull, Paul B.. __Lectures on Preaching and Sermon Construction__. SPCK. 1922.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 328pp. Shaken, and foxing. Ex-library. $5 [VL6909]

Bull, Paul B.. _ Preaching and Sermon Construction__. Macmillan. 1922. Library
buckram. 315pp. Ex-library, rebound in red buckram. Yellowed. Half-title torn along
spine. $5 [400375]

Bunce, D.J.. _ From Gambling Table to Pulpit: The Personal Experience of Dr. D.J.
Bunce, the Quaker Evangelist__. Christian Witness Co.. 1901. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 158pp. Very worn cover, very shaken. $8 [329440]

Burgess, Joseph A. & Albert C. Winn. __Proclamation 2: Epiphany, Series A. Aids in
Interpreting the Lessons of the Church Year__. Fortress. 1980. Paperback. 64pp.
Highlighting, otherwise good. $.5 [180185]

Burgess, Joseph A. and Albert C. Winn. __Proclamation 2, Series A: Epiphany__.
Fortress. 1980. Paperback. 64pp. Very good. $3 [396321]

Burgess, Joseph A. and Albert C. Winn. __Proclamation 2: Epiphany, Series A__.
Fortress. 1980. Paperback. 64pp. Slight underlining, good otherwise. $.5 [A178018]

Burgess, Joseph A. and Albert C. Winn. __Proclamation 2: Epiphany, Series A. Aids
for Interpreting the Lessons of the Church Year__. Fortress. 1980. Paperback. 64pp.
Underlining. $.5 [179956]

Burghardt, Walter J.. _ Lovely in Eyes Not His: Homilies for an Imaging of Christ__.
Paulist. 1988. Paperback. 218pp. Slightly torn wrappers, else sound. $5 [388283]

Burghardt, Walter J.. __ To Christ I Look: Homilies at Twilight__. Paulist. 1990.
Paperback. 220pp. Very good. $5 [388280]

Burghardt, Walter J. . __ When Christ Meets Christ: Homilies on the Just Word__.

Paulist. 1993. Paperback. 241pp. Very Good. Blindstamp, owner's name. This is
located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U19886]
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Burke, John. __Gospel Power: Toward the Revitalization of Preaching__. Alba House.
1978. Paperback. 117pp. Good. $1 [271511]

Burke, John ed.. __A New Look at Preaching [Good News Studies 7]__. Michael
Glazier. 1983. Paperback. 163pp. Good. $1 [259525]

Burnet, Adam W.. __Pleading With Men__. Revell. 1935. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
189pp. Penciling/marginalia throughout. $1 [CR0760]

Burns, William C.. __Revival Sermons__. Banner of Truth. 1980. Paperback. 205pp.
Very good; slightly yellowed pages. $2.5 [320620]

Burrell, David James. __Sermon: Its Construction and Delivery__. Revell. 1913.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 329pp. Ex-library. Shaken. Spine re-backed. Slight ink
underlining. $5 [397669]

Burton, J.W.. __Prince of the Pulpit: A Pen Picture of George W. Truett at Work__.

Zondervan. 1946. Hardcover with dust jacket. 87pp. Underlining, slightly chipped dust
jacket. $1 [249063]

Burton, Nathaniel J.. __In Pulpit and Parish: Yale Lectures on Preaching__ . Macmillan.
1925. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 376pp. Shaken, else sound. $11 [243732]

Burton, Nathaniel J.. __Yale Lectures on Preaching, and Other Writings__. Chas. L.
Webster & Co.. 1888. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 639pp. Good. Foxing, slightly
shaken. $18 [328507]

Bushnell, Horace. __Christ and His Salvation: In Sermons Variously Related Thereto,
3rd edition__. Charles Scribner & Co.. 1865. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 456pp. Worn
cover, foxing, hinges becoming weak, corners worn. $8 [247843]

Bushnell, Horace. __Life and Letters of Horace Bushnell__. Harper. 1880. Hardcover,
no dust jacket.. 579pp. Worn cover, foxing. $20 [250754]

Bushnell, Horace. __Sermons on Living Subjects__. Charles Scribner's. 1903.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 468pp. Ex-library, underlining, shaken. $7 [306761]

Bushnell, John Edward. _ Summit Views & Other Sermons__. Revell. 1919.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 190pp. Badly shaken. $15 [281696]

Bussler, Wilhelm. __ Suchet in der Schift! Ein Jahrgang kurzgefasster Predigten iiber
die altkirchlichen Evangelien nebst einer Reihe von Dispositionen__. G. Striibigs. 1905.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 381pp. Edgeworn cover, shaken, light foxing. $22 [335938]
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Butler, G. Paul ed.. __Best Sermons, 1946 Edition__. Harper. 1946. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 324pp. Worn and stained cover, extensive pencil underlining. $2.5
[322281]

Butler, G. Paul ed.. __Best Sermons, 1949-50 Edition__. Harper. 1950. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 325pp. Underlining, ex-library. $2.5 [321702]

Butler, G. Paul ed.. _ Best Sermons, 1951-1952 Edition__. Macmillan. 1952.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 358pp. Good; spine edges worn. $2.5 [321661]

Butler, G. Paul ed.. _ Best Sermons, 1955 edition__. McGraw-Hill. 1955. Hardcover,
no dust jacket.. 341pp. Underlining. $1 [214075]

Butler, G. Paul ed.. _ Best Sermons, 1959-1960 Protestant Edition__. Crowell. 1959.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 304pp. Underlining and notes. $1 [239623]

Butler, G. Paul ed.. _ Best Sermons, 1962 Protestant Edition__. Van Nostrand. 1962.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 328pp. VG/G, chipped dust jacket. $2.5 [324583]

Butler, G. Paul ed.. _ Best Sermons, vol. IX. Protestant edition__. Van Nostrand.
1964. Hardcover with dust jacket. 321pp. VG/VG $1 [217085]

Butler, Joseph. __Five Sermons: Preached at the Rolls Chapel & a Dissertation Upon the
Nature of Virtue__. Bobbs-Merrill. 1950. Paperback. 90pp. Extensive ink marks.
Staple-bound book. $1 [A239490]

Butler, Joseph; intro. by Stuart M. Brown Jr.. __ Five Sermons Preached at the Rolls
Chapel and a Dissertation Upon the Nature of Virtue__. Liberal Arts Press. 1950.
Pamphlet. 90pp. Stapled booklet, with extensive ink underlining. $2.5 [323555]

Buttrick, David. __A Captive Voice: The Liberation of Preaching__. W/JKP. 1994.
Paperback. 164pp. Very good. $1 [A192799]

Buttrick, David. __Captive Voice: The Liberation of Preaching__. W/JKP. 1994.
Paperback. 164pp. Small, deep chip in spine. Back wrap creased. Else sound. $1
[239232]

Buttrick, David. _ Homiletic: Moves and Structures__. Fortress. 1987. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 498pp. Ink underlining, chipped dust jacket. $15 [388385]

Buttrick, David. __Preaching the New and the Now__. WJK. 1998. Paperback. 180pp.
Good; penciling. $5 [388092]

Buttrick, David. __ Proclamation 3: Epiphany, Series C. Aids for Interpreting the
Lessons of the Church Year__. Fortress. 1985. Paperback. 64pp. Good. $.5 [180128]
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Buttrick, David. __ Proclamation 3: Series C, Epiphany__. Fortress. 1985. Paperback.
64pp. Underlining. $1 [325954]

Buttrick, David. __Proclamation 5: Series A, Easter__. Fortress. 1993. Paperback.
64pp. Very good. $1 [322352]

Buttrick, David. __Speaking Parables: A Homiletic Guide__. WIJK. 2000. Paperback.
254pp. Very good. Former owner's name. $14 [395683]

Buttrick, David. __The Mystery and the Passion: A Homiletic Reading of the Gospel
Traditions__. Fortress. 1992. Paperback. 246pp. Good; lower corners creased. $2.5
[327601]

Buttrick, David. __The Mystery and the Passion: A Homiletic Reading of the Gospel
Traditions__. Fortress. 1992. Paperback. 246pp. VG. This is located at our second
store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $2.5 [U10363]

Buttrick, David . __Homiletic: Moves and Structures__. Fortress. 1989. Paperback.
498pp. VG. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.
$11 [U26240]

Buttrick, David G.. __Preaching Jesus Christ: An Exercise in Homiletic Theology__.
Wipf & Stock. 2002. Paperback. 94pp. New book. Previously published by Fortress
Press, 1988. $13 [W40504]

Buttrick, David G.. _ Proclamation 4, Series C: Pentecost 3__. Fortress. 1988.
Paperback. 63pp. Wrapper scuffed. Else good. $3 [396319]

Buttrick, David G.. _ Proclamation 4: Series C, Pentecost 3. Fortress. 1988.
Paperback. 64pp. Very good. $.5 [179914]

Buttrick, George Arthur; Edwin McNeill Poteat, Arthur Howe Bradford, Elmore
McNeille McKee, Wyatt Aiken Smart, and Ernest Fremont Tittle. __Preaching in These
Times__. Charles Scribner's. 1940. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 179pp. Highlighting.
$2.5 [328591]

Cahill, Dennis M.. __Shape of Preaching: Theory and Practice in Sermon Design__.
Baker. 2007. Paperback. 175pp. Discounted new book. $10 [249408]

Caird, John. _ Sermons__. William Blackwood and Sons. 1903. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 304pp. Ex-library. Slightly shaken. Foxing, yellowed. Worn cover. $2.5
[306721]

Caldwell, Frank H.. _ Preaching Angles__. Abingdon. 1954. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 126pp. Highlighting and some ink underlining. $2.5 [324396]
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Calvin, John. __Sermons on the Epistle to the Ephesians__. Banner of Truth Trust.
1973. Hardcover with dust jacket. 705pp. Shaken, cocked spine. Pencil underlining.
Corner bumped. $16 [406080]

Camery-Hoggart, Jerry. __ Speaking of God: Reading and Preaching the Word of God__.
Hendrickson. 1995. Paperback. 277pp. Stained edges & wrappers. $5 [405102]

Campbell, Joan and David Polk eds.. __Bread Afresh, Wine Anew: Sermons by
Disciples Women__. Chalice Press. 1991. Paperback. 168pp. Good. From the
personal library of M. Eugene Boring. $5 [375643]

Campbell, R.J.. __City Temple Sermons__. Hodder & Stoughton. 1903. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 258pp. Ex-library, foxing. $7 [306765]

Campbell, R.J.. __Ladder of Christ and Other Sermons__. Pilgrim. 1912. Hardcover,
no dust jacket.. 262pp. Ex-library, Worn top spine, foxing, and some penciling. $5
[379949]

Campbell, RJ.. __Sermons Addressed to Individuals__. Hodder & Stoughton. 1904.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 328pp. Mildew-damaged boards, ex-library, foxing, shaken.
$11 [306764]

Capill, Murray A.. __ Preaching With Spiritual Vigour: Including Lessons from the Life
and Practice of Richard Baxter__. Mentor. 2003. Paperback. 248pp. Very good. $8
[398055]

Carder, Kenneth L.. __Sermons on United Methodist Beliefs__. Abingdon. 1991.
Paperback. 92pp. Highlighting. $2.5 [327171]

Carey, George; Edmond L. Browning, preface. __ _Encounter with Canterbury: Sermons
and Addresses by Archbishop George Carey on His First Tour of the Episcopal Church
1992__. Forward Movement. 1992. Paperback. 87pp. Very good. $2.5 [344643]

Carlston, Charles. __Proclamation 3, Series B: Epiphany__. Fortress. 1984.
Paperback. 64pp. Ink underlining. $1 [324467]

Carlston, Charles. __ Proclamation 3: Epiphany, Series B__. Fortress. 1984.
Paperback. 64pp. Very good. $1 [275517]

Carlston, Charles. __ Proclamation 3: Epiphany, Series B. Aids for Interpreting the
Lessons of the Church Year__. Fortress. 1984. Paperback. 64pp. Highlighting, good
otherwise. $.5 [179931]
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Carpenter, W. Boyd. __The Son of Man Among the Sons of Men__. Thomas Whittaker.

1894. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 308pp. Worn cover, shaken, ex-library, underlining.
$1 [274385]

Carrithers, Gale H. Jr.. __Donne at Sermons: A Christian Existential World__. SUNY.
1972. Hardcover with dust jacket. 319pp. Underlining and highlighting, chipped dust
jacket. $8 [388386]

Carter, Kenneth H., Jr.. __Baptism Services, Sermons, and Prayers__. Abingdon. 2006.
Paperback. 86pp. Very good. $2.5 [VL0525]

Carter, Tom. __God is Able: Expository Sermons on the Power of God [Pulpit
Library] . Baker. 1991. Paperback. 156pp. VG. This is located at our second store;
please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U24966]

Carter, Tom. __ That's a Good Question [Pulpit Library] . Baker. 1991. Paperback.
160pp. VG. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $3
[U24965]

Carter, William G.. _ No Box Seats in the Kingdom: Sermons for the Sundays after
Pentecost (Last Third), Cycle B, Gospel Texts__. CSS. 1996. Paperback. 110pp. Very
good. $2.5 [324444]

Carter, William G.. __Water Won't Quench the Fire: Gospel Texts. Sermons for the
Sundays After Pentecost (First Third)__. CSS. 1996. Paperback. 98pp. Very good.
$2.5 [322301]

Carter, William G. ed.. __Speaking of Stewardship: Model Sermons on Money and
Possessions__. Geneva. 1998. Paperback. 137pp. Very good. $2.5 [321665]

Carter, William G., ed.. __Speaking of Stewardship: Model Sermons on Money and
Possessions__. Geneva Press. 1998. Paperback. 137pp. Ex-library. Ink underlining &
notes. Some dog-eared pages. $5 [402150]

Cartwright, Peter. __Autobiography of Peter Cartwright . Abingdon. 1956.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 349pp. Stain to first several leaves on outer margin. Shaken,
cocked spine. Foxing. Gift inscription. Introduction by Charles L. Wallis. $5 [405118]

Castuera, Ignacio ed.. __Dreams on Fire, Embers of Hope: From the Pulpits of Los
Angeles After the Riots__. Chalice Press. 1992. Paperback. 122pp. Very good. $1
[240257]

Chalmers, Thomas. __Works of Thomas Chalmers, Complete in One Volume__.

Philadelphia: Hogan & Thompson. 1833. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 469pp. Full
leather, very worn on spine. Shaken. Heavy foxing. $77 [252021]
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Chamberlin, John S.. __ Increase and Multiply: Arts-of-Discourse Procedure in the
Preaching of Donne__. North Carolina. 1976. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 197pp. Ex-
library. Good condition. $5 [401985]

Chandler, Ralph Clark. __Sermons on the Confessions__. Royce Castle Publishers.
1985. Paperback. 118pp. Very good. $5 [404478]

Chantry, Walter J.. _ Today's Gospel: Authentic of Synthetic?__. Banner of Truth.
1976. Paperback. 93pp. Yellowed. Creased & faded wrappers. $5 [396999]

Chappell, Clovis. __Living with Royalty__. Abingdon. 1962. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 124pp. Chipped dust jacket, and ink underlining. $5 [380020]

Chappell, Clovis G.. __And the Prophets__. Abingdon. 1956. Paperback. 208pp.
Good; foxing. $5 [365995]

Chappell, Clovis G.. __In Parables__. Abingdon-Cokesbury. 1953. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 153pp. Slight penciling, otherwise good. $5 [380291]

Chappell, Clovis G.. _More Sermons on Biblical Characters__. George H. Doran.
1923. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 200pp. Shaken, cocked spine. Ink underlining.
Foxing. $5 [402547]

Chappell, Clovis G.. __Sermons from the Miracles__. Cokesbury. 1937. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 224pp. Ex-library, slight penciling, chipped dust jacket. $5 [375305]

Chappell, Clovis G.. __Seven Words__. Abingdon. 1952. Hardcover with dust jacket.
78pp. Extensive ink underlining. Chipped dust jacket. $5 [397427]

Chappell, Wallace D.. __Clovis Chappell: Preacher of the Word__. Broadman Press.
1978. Hardcover with dust jacket. 96pp. Stained along spine & back board. $5
[402843]

Chappell, Wallace D.. __Eight Days that Rocked the World__. Word. 1969.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 9pp. Underlining, otherwise good. $.5 [148707]

Chappell, Wallace D.. __When Jesus Rose__. Broadman Press. 1972. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 127pp. Foxing. Chipped dust jacket. $5 [404590]

Chauncy, Charles. __Twelve Sermons__. Boson: D. & J. Kneeland, for Thomas
Leverett, in Corn-hill. 1765. Full leather. 344pp. Title page and first 12 pages have
clean razor-edge slices in the center of the pages (no text loss), one gathering detached
but present. Heavy foxing, some stains, ex-library. Full leather binding, with tender
hinges. $200 [386526]
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[Cheever, George Barrell]. __Voices of Nature to Her Foster-Child, The Soul of Man: A
Series of Analogies Between the Natural and Spiritual World, By the Author of "A Reel
in a Bottle"__. New York: Scribner's. 1852. Half leather. 430pp. Front hinge broken.
Half-leather, edge-worn & rubbed boards. Ex-library. Penciling throughout. Edited by
Henry T. Cheever. $11 [395142]

Chilcote, Thomas F., Jr.. _ Excellence of Our Calling: An Abridgment of Phillips
Brooks' "Lectures on Preaching"__. E.P. Dutton & Co.. 1954. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 192pp. FFEP corner clipped. Former owner details. Slight yellowing. Faded
boards. $1 [251533]

Childers, Jana L. and Lucy A. Rose eds.. __Abingdon Women's Preaching Annual,
Series 1, Year B__. Abingdon. 1996. Paperback. 159pp. Very good. $2.5 [327579]

Childers, Jana L. and Lucy A. Rose eds.. __The Abingdon Womens's Preaching Annual:
Series 1, Year A__. Abingdon. 1998. Paperback. 184pp. Creased spine, and edge
worn, else good. $2.5 [VL0528]

Childs, James M., Jr.. __Preaching Justice: The Ethical Vocation of Word and Sacrament
Ministry__. Trinity Press International. 2000. Paperback. 111pp. Very good. $5
[406163]

Church, R.W.. _ Pascal and Other Sermons__. Macmillan. 1895. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 351pp. Ex-library, edgeworn boards, spine rebacked in red buckram. Repaired
hinges. Pages foxed and brittle. Some loose pages. Light penciling. $8 [376959]

Cicognani, Amleto Giovanni. __Addresses and Sermons (1955-1958)__. St. Anthony
Guild Press. 1958. Hardcover with dust jacket. 218pp. Foxing, slightly chipped dust
jacket. $2.5 [333830]

Clarke, W K. Lowther. __Teaching Sermons__. SPCK. 1953. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 170pp. Underlining. $1 [230372]

Claypool, John R.. __ Preaching Event [Lyman Beecher Lectures]__. Harper. 1989.
Paperback. 139pp. Very good. $5 [404593]

Claypool, John R.; Robert E. Goodrich Jr.; John A. Readhead Jr., Edmund Steimle et al.
__Protestant Hour Classics__. Abingdon. 1992. Paperback. 109pp. Slight underlining,
else good. $2.5 [322902]

Claypool, John; Robert Goodrich, John Redhead, and Edmund Steimle et al. __Protestant

Hour Classics: The 12 Most Requested Sermons, 1953-1988__. Abingdon. 1992.
Paperback. 109pp. Very good. $2.5 [328545]
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Cleland, James T.. __ Preaching to Be Understood__. Abingdon. 1965. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 126pp. Good. $5 [368345]

Cleland, James T.. __Wherefore Art Thou Come? Meditations on the Lord's Supper__.
Abingdon. 1961. Hardcover with dust jacket. 143pp. VG/G $.5 [148603]

Clem, Paul L.. __Filling Your Sermon Ideas__. Abingdon. 1964. Paperback. 80pp.
Good. $1 [240850]

Clements, Bernard. __Speaking in Parables: Last Broadcasts__. Morehouse-Gorham
Co.. 1943. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 127pp. Shaken, cocked spine. Foxing. Worn
cover. $5 [404845]

Clifford, Richard J. & Hays H. Rockwell. __Proclamation 2: Holy Week, Series C.
Aids for Interpreting the Lessons of the Church Year__. Fortress. 1979. Paperback.
64pp. Lower portion of book is bent, underlining; fair otherwise. $.5 [180146]

Clifford, Richard J. & Rockwell, Hays H.. _ Holy Week (Proclamation 2, Series C)__.
Fortress. 1982. Paperback. 64pp. Good. $.5 [180100]

Clifford, Richard J. and Hays H. Rockwell. __Proclamation 2, Series C: Holy Week__.
Fortress. 1979. Paperback. 64pp. Very good. $3 [396280]

Clifford, Richard J. and Hays H. Rockwell. __Proclamation 2: Holy Week, Series C__.
Fortress. 1982. Paperback. 64pp. Good. $1 [275530]

Clinard, Gordon. __Message We Proclaim__. Convention Press. 1966. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 134pp. Underlining, yellowed pages. $.5 [175892]

Coffin, Henry Sloane. __Communion Through Preaching: The Monstrance of the
Gospel__. Scribner. 1952. Hardcover with dust jacket. 124pp. Large corner sliced out
of dust jacket's face, previous owner stamps; sound otherwise. $1 [173702]

Coffin, Henry Sloane. __Public Worship of God: A Source Book for Leaders of
Services__. Westminster. 1946. Hardcover with dust jacket. 208pp. Badly chipped and
faded dust jacket, book very good. $1 [169921]

Coffin, Henry Sloane. __Public Worship of God: A Source Book__. Westminster.
1946. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 208pp. Ink & pencil marks throughout. Cover rubbed
& edgeworn. $1 [283341]

Coffin, Henry Sloane. __ The Ten Commandments, with a Christian Application to

Present Conditions__. George H. Doran. 1915. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 216pp. Ink
underlining, shaken, worn cover. $5 [365036]
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Coffin, Henry Sloane. __ What Men Are Asking__. Cokesbury. 1933. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 196pp. VG/G, chipped dust jacket. $2.5 [322245]

Coffin, Henry Sloane. _ What to Preach__. Harper. 1926. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
189pp. Good; upper spine slightly torn. $2.5 [320895]

Coffin, Henry Sloane . _ In a Day of Social Rebuilding: Lectures on the Ministry of the
Church__. Yale University Press. 1918. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 176pp. [Minimal]
pencil markings. $8 [CR0777]

Coffin, Henry Sloane; ed. by Walter R. Bowie. _ Joy In Believing __. Scribners. 1956.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 248pp. Shaken, underlining, foxing. $2.5 [323405]

Coffin, William Sloane. __ The Courage to Love__. Harper. 1982. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 100pp. Ink underlining. $2.5 [322567]

Coggan, Donald. __ Preaching: An Essay in Co-operation [Simeon Booklets] . SPCK.
1963. Pamphlet. 13pp. Very good, stapled booklet. $3 [381127]

Coggan, F.D.. _ Ministry of the Word: The New Testament Concept of Preaching, and
Its Relevance for Today__. Canterbury Press. 1945. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 127pp.
Good; bumped corners and lower spine. $2.5 [307771]

Cohn-Sherbok, Dan ed.. __ Tradition and Unity: Sermons Published in Honour of Robert
Runcie [Canterbury Papers II]__. Bellew. 1991. Paperback. 300pp. Very good. $2.5
[318359]

Cohon, Beryl D.. _ My King and My God: Intimate Talks on the Devotions of Life__.
Bloch. 1963. Hardcover with dust jacket. 239pp. G/G, slightly musty. $1 [260926]

Cole, Phyllis and Everett Tilson. __Litanies and Other Prayers for the Revised Common
Lectionary, Year A__. Abingdon. 1992. Paperback. 189pp. Good; creased wrappers
and pages. $2.5 [327567]

Cole, Phyllis and Everett Tilson. __Litanies and Other Prayers for the Revised Common
Lectionary, Year B__. Abingdon. 1993. Paperback. 220pp. Book is warped and bent
down the center. $5 [358892]

Cole, Phyllis and Everett Tilson. __Litanies and Other Prayers for the Revised Common
Lectionary, Year C__. Abingdon. 1994. Paperback. 224pp. Very good. $5 [359518]

Coleman, Richard. __ Gospel-Telling: The Art & Theology of Children's Sermons__.
Eerdmans. 1982. Paperback. 134pp. Highlighting, otherwise sound. $2.5 [165894]
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Collins, Adela Yarbro & Charles Rice. _ Proclamation 2: Pentecost 2, Series B. Aids in

Interpreting the Lessons of the Church Year__. Fortress. 1982. Paperback. 64pp.
Good. $.5 [180182]

Collins, Adela Yarbro & Charles Rice. _ Proclamation 2: Pentecost 2. Aids for

Interpreting the Lessons of the Church Year.__. Fortress. 1982. Paperback. 64pp.
Good. $.5 [180114]

Collins, Adela Yarbro and Charles Rice. _ Proclamation 2, Series B: Pentecost 2__.
Fortress. 1982. Paperback. 64pp. Very good. $3 [396288]

Collins, Adela Yarbro and Charles Rice. _ Proclamation 2: Lent, Series B__. Fortress.
1982. Paperback. 64pp. Good; ink underlining. $1 [275534]

Comfort, Philip W. and Wendell C. Hawley. __ Opening the Gospel of John__. Tyndale
House. 1994. Paperback. 346pp. Ex-library, creased spine. $5 [388813]

Congreve, George. _ The Interior Life, and Other Addresses__. Mowbrays. n.d..
Hardcover. 343pp. Ex-lib, shaken, foxing, edgeworn. This is located at our second store;
please anticipate extra delivery time. $11 [U19900]

Conwell, Russell H.. __Acres of Diamonds__. Harper & Brothers. 1915. Hardcover,
no dust jacket.. 181pp. Shaken, cocked & faded spine. Foxing. With Robert Shackleton.
$5 [403320]

Cook, Charles T.. __The Billy Graham Story 'One Thing I Do'__. Marshall, Morgan &
Scott. 1955. Hardcover with dust jacket. 128pp. Chipped dust jacket, foxing. $1
[167286]

Cooper, Burton Z. and John S. McClure. __Claiming Theology in the Pulpit__ . W.JKP.
2003. Paperback. 139pp. Very good. $5 [406474]

Corey, Stephen J.. __ Preacher and His Missionary Message__. Cokesbury. 1930.
Hardcover. 221pp. Ex-library, else good. * This item is at our second store. Please
anticipate an additional week in delivery time. $2.5 [711750]

Corey, Stephen J. . __The Preacher and His Missionary Message __. Cokesbury Press.
1930. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 221pp. Ex librarrreee...label on spine. $1 [CR0762]

Corl, Heth H.. __ Lectionary Worship Aids, Series B, Three Year Lectionary__. C.S.S..
1978. Paperback. 208pp. Good. $2.5 [350451]

Corrie, George Elwes, ed.. __Sermons and Remains of Hugh Latimer, Sometime Bishop

of Worcester, Martyr, 1555 [Parker Society] . Cambridge. 1845. Library buckram.
526pp. Ex-library, rebound in black buckram. Musty. Slight foxing. $19 [383879]
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Corrie, George Elwes, ed.. __Sermons by Hugh Latimer, Sometime Bishop of
Worcester, Martyr, 1555 [Parker Society] . Cambridge. 1844. Library buckram.
551pp. Ex-library, rebound in black buckram. Slight foxing. $15 [383883]

Coughlan, Peter & Peter Purdue. _ Commentary on the Sunday Lectionary: Year One.
First Sunday of Advent to Last Sunday of the Year__. Geoffrey Chapman. 1972.
Paperback. 201pp. Good. $5 [389163]

Coughlan, Peter and Peter Purdue. __ Commentary on the Sunday Lectionary, Cycle B:
First Sunday of Advent to the Last Sunday of the Year__. Liturgical Press. 1970.
Paperback. 205pp. Very good. $5 [389193]

Coughlan, Peter and Peter Purdue. __ Commentary on the Sunday Lectionary, Cycle C:
First Sunday of Advent to the Last Sunday of the Year__. Liturgical Press. 1970.
Paperback. 198pp. Very good. $5 [372479]

Countryman, L. William. __Proclamation 6, Series C: Easter__. Fortress. 1995.
Paperback. 64pp. Very good. $2.5 [340529]

Cowan, Arthur A.. __Bright is the Shaken Torch__. T&T Clark. 1950. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 148pp. Very good $6.5 [145430]

Cowan, Arthur A.. __ Crisis on the Frontier . T&T Clark. 1943. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 189pp. Very good $6.5 [145431]

Cox, James W.. __A Guide to Preaching__. Abingdon. 1978. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 142pp. Chipped and rubbed dust jacket, else good. Ex-library. $5 [VL7343]

Cox, James W.. __ Guide to Biblical Preaching__. Abingdon. 1976. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 142pp. Dust jacket rubbed. Else good. $2.5 [345960]

Cox, James W.. _ Preaching: A Comprehensive Approach to the Preparation and
Delivery of Sermons__. Wipf & Stock. 2002. Paperback. 329pp. New book.
Previously published by Harper Collins, 1993. $34 [W09967]

Cox, James W.ed.. _ Best Sermons 1__. Harper & Row. 1988. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 384pp. G/VG, slight underlining. $2.5 [321560]

Cox, James W.ed.. _ Best Sermons 1 __. Harper and Row. 1988. Hardcover. 387pp.
Very Good. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5

[U17496]

Cox, James W.ed.. _ Best Sermons 4__. Harper Collins. 1991. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 263pp. G/VG $2.5 [324345]
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Cox, James W.ed.. __Best Sermons 6__. Harper Collins. 1993. Paperback. 273pp.
Good. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5
[U17497]

Cox, James W.ed.. __Best Sermons 7__. Harper Collins. 1994. Paperback. 286pp.
Good; slight underlining. $2.5 [324349]

Cox, James W. ed.. _ Biblical Preaching: An Expositor's Treasury__. Westminster.
1983. Hardcover with dust jacket. 372pp. Highlighting and underlining. $1 [274925]

Cox, James W. ed.. _ Handbook of Themes for Preaching__. W/JKP. 1991. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 265pp. Underlining. $1 [243554]

Cox, James W.ed.. _ The Twentieth Century Pulpit__. Abingdon. 1978. Paperback.
301pp. Ink underlining. $2.5 [322263]

Cox, James W. ed.. __The Twentieth Century Pulpit, vol. II__. Abingdon. 1978.
Paperback. 238pp. Ink underlining. $2.5 [322266]

Cox, James W, ed.. __Biblical Preaching: An Expositor's Treasury__. Westminster.
1983. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 372pp. Foxing to edges & end papers. Else good. $1
[A251424]

Cox, James W., Ed.. _ The Twentieth Century Pulpit: Outstanding Sermons by Thirty-
Seven Pulpit Masters__. Abingdon. 1978. Paperback. 301pp. Good. $1 [CRO115]

Craddock, Fred & Leander Keck. _ Proclamation: Pentecost 3, Series B__. Fortress.
1976. Paperback. 55pp. Book bent. $.5 [180167]

Craddock, Fred and Leander Keck. _ Proclamation: Pentecost 3, Series B__. Fortress.
1976. Paperback. 55pp. Ink underlining, creased wrappers $1 [275506]

Craddock, Fred B.. __As One Without Authority__. Abingdon. 1979. Paperback.
168pp. Ink underlining, creased spine. $5 [389135]

Craddock, Fred B.. __Overhearing the Gospel__. Abingdon. 1978. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 144pp. Ink underlining, good otherwise. $5 [388062]

Craddock, Fred B.. __Overhearing the Gospel: Preaching and Teaching the Faith to
Persons Who Have Already Heard__. Abingdon. 1978. Hardcover with dust jacket.
144pp. Underlining. $1 [240498]

Craddock, Fred B.. _ Preaching__. Abingdon. 1991. Paperback. 224pp. Bent corners,
and highlighting. $2.5 [342354]
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Craddock, Fred B.. __Preaching the New Common Lectionary, Year A: Advent,
Christmas, Epiphany__. Abingdon. 1986. Paperback. 216pp. Highlighting, else good.
$2.5 [VL0354]

Craddock, Fred B., et al. __Preaching the New Common Lectionary, Year A, After
Pentecost__. Abingdon. 1987. Paperback. 328pp. Some ink underlining. Creased
wrappers. Bottom edge & fore-edge stained. With John H. Hayes, Carl R. Holladay, &
Gene M. Tucker. $5 [400715]

Craddock, Fred B., et al. __ Preaching the New Common Lectionary, Year C: Lent, Holy
Week, Easter__. Abingdon. 1985. Paperback. 240pp. Ink underlining. Creased spine.
With John H. Hayes, Carl R. Hollady, & Gene M. Tucker. $5 [396868]

Craddock, Fred B., John H. Hayes, Carl R.Holladay. __Preaching the New Common
Lectionary, Year B: Advent, Christmas, Epiphany__. Abingdon. 1984. Paperback.
173pp. Underlining. $1 [243207]

Craddock, Fred B., John H. Hayes, Carl R.Holladay. __Preaching the New Common
Lectionary, Year C: Advent, Christmas, Epiphany__. Abingdon. 1985. Paperback.
203pp. Highlighting. $2.5 [326787]

Craddock, Fred B., John H. Hayes, Carl R.Holladay, and Gene M. Tucker. __Preaching
the New Common Lectionary, Year A: Advent, Christmas, Epiphany__. Abingdon.
1986. Paperback. 173pp. Underlining, sound otherwise. $2.5 [327960]

Craddock, Fred B., John H. Hayes, Carl R.Holladay, and Gene M. Tucker. __Preaching
the New Common Lectionary, Year C: After Pentecost__. Abingdon. 1986. Paperback.
288pp. Good. $1 [292298]

Craddock, Fred B., John H. Hayes, Carl R.Holladay, Gene M. Tucker. __Preaching the
New Common Lectionary, Year A: After Pentecost__. Abingdon. 1986. Paperback.
328pp. Good; ink underlining. $1 [253220]

Craddock, Fred B., John H. Hayes, Carl R.Holladay, Gene M. Tucker. __Preaching the
New Common Lectionary, Year B: Lent, Holy Week, Easter__. Abingdon. 1984.
Paperback. 254pp. Underlining. $1 [243208]

Craddock, Fred B.; John H. Hayes, Carl R. Holladay, and Gene M. Tucker. __Preaching
the New Common Lectionary, Year B, After Pentecost__. Abingdon. 1985. Paperback.
302pp. Highlighting, creased wrappers. $2.5 [327172]

Craddock, Fred B.; John H. Hayes, Carl R. Holladay, and Gene M. Tucker. __Preaching

the New Common Lectionary, Year C, Lent, Holy Week, Easter__. Abingdon. 1985.
Paperback. 240pp. Highlighting, lower page edges stained. $2.5 [327173]

40



Craddock, Fred B.; John H. Hayes, Carl R. Holladay, Gene M. Tucker. __Preaching the
Revised Common Lectionary, Year A, After Pentecost __. Abingdon. 1986. Paperback.
328pp. Very good. $1 [282648]

Craddock, Fred B.; John H. Hayes; Carl R. Hollady; & Gene M. Tucker. __Preaching
the New Common Lectionary, Year B, Lent, Holy Week, Easter__. Abingdon. 1987.
Paperback. 254pp. Some penciling. Wraps curled. $1 [253909]

Craddock, Fred B.; John H. Hayes; Carl R. Hollady; & Gene M. Tucker. __ Preaching
the New Common Lectionary, Year C, After Pentecost__. Abingdon. 1985. Paperback.
302pp. Slight penciling. Else good. $1 [253919]

Craddock, Fred B.; John H. Hayes; Carl R. Hollady; & Gene M. Tucker. __Preaching
the New Common Lectionary, Year C, Lent, Holy Week, Easter__. Abingdon. 1988.
Paperback. 240pp. Very good. $1 [253907]

Craig, A.C.. __ Preaching in a Scientific Age [Warrack Lectures for 1953]__. SCM.
1954. Hardcover with dust jacket. 119pp. Extensive underlining. Yellowing. Slightly
chipped dust jacket. $1 [238794]

Crenshaw, James L.. __Trembling at the Threshold of a Biblical Text__. Eerdmans.
1994. Paperback. 167pp. Very good. $5 [388523]

Crilley, Robert S.. __Veiled Glimpses of God's Glory: Sermons for the Season After
Pentecost (Last Third)__. CSS. 1995. Paperback. 106pp. Large corner portion torn out
of lower half-title and title pages. Very good otherwise. $1 [152887]

Criswell, W. A.. __ Expository Sermons on the Book of Daniel (4 Vols)__. Zondervan.
1968. Hardcover with dust jacket. pp. Pen underlining, some highlighting, else sound
with edgeworn DJ's. Complete in four volumes. $37 [U23230]

Crook, Isaac. __ Earnest Expectation [The Methodist Pulpit, 2nd series]__. Jennings and
Graham. 1905. Hardcover. 116pp. VG. This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U26344]

Crowe, Charles M.. __Sermons for Special Days__. Abingdon. 1951. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 171pp. good $.5 [KVS300]

Crowe, Charles M.. __Sermons From the Mount__. Abingdon. 1954. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 159pp. Chipped dust jacket. Very slight marks. Bookplate. $1 [239224]

Culpepper, R. Alan. __Proclamation 3: Pentecost 2, Series C. Aids for Interpreting the
Lessons of the Church Year__. Fortress. 1985. Paperback. 64pp. Book bent,
highlighting. $.5 [180127]
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Cumming, John. __Benedictions, or the Blessed Life__. Boston: John P. Jewett. 1854 .
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 307pp. Worn and stained cover, ex-library, shaken, lower
spine cloth chipped and torn. $10 [394961]

Cumming, John. __Signs of the Times; or Present, Past and Future. Complete edition__.
Lindsay & Blakiston. 1855. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 288pp. Ex-library, foxing,
worn cover, spine cloth torn. $11 [394960]

Daane, James. __ Preaching with Confidence: A Theological Essay on the Power of the
Pulpit.__. Wipf & Stock. 2001. Paperback. 80pp. New book. Previously published by
Eerdmans, 1980. $12 [W06997]

Daane, James. __ Preaching with Confidence: A Theological Essay on the Power of the
Pulpit__. Eerdmans. 1980. Paperback. 80pp. Very good. $2.5 [339925]

Dabney, Robert L.. __Evangelical Eloquence: A Course of Lectures on Preaching__.
Banner or Truth Trust. 1999. Paperback. 361pp. Yellow highlighting. $5 [404231]

Dale, R.W.. __Nine Lectures on Preaching, Delivered at Yale__. George H. Doran.
n.d.. Hardcover. 302pp. Shaken, spine worn, otherwise a clean reading copy. This is
located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U17736]

Dann, Bucky. __ More Children's Sermons__. W/JKP. 1993. Paperback. 112pp.
Good; upper corners bumped. $2.5 [328829]

Darby, J.N.. __Notes and Comments on Scripture, vol. 3__. Stow Hill Bible and Tract
Depot. n.d.. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 304pp. Good; underlining in table of contents.
$2.5 [335696]

Dargan, Edwin C.. __A History of Preaching, From the Apostolic Fathers to the End of
the Nineteenth Century: A.D. 70-1900 (2 Vols)__. Baker. 1970. Paperback. 577,
591pp. Musty, slight pen markings, else sound. First two volumes, only. This is located
at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $32 [U23332]

Davies, Horton. __ Varieties of English Preaching 1900-1960__. SCM. 1963.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 276pp. Underlining, chipped dust jacket. $7 [339034]

Davies, Horton; edited by Marie-Helene Davies and Henry Bowden. __ Preaching to a
World in Crisis__. Wipf & Stock. 2009. Paperback. 207pp. New book. $24
[W81518]

Davies, Trevor H.. __The Inner Circle: Studies in the Associates of Jesus__. George H.
Doran. 1924. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 315pp. Good. $7.67 [165531]
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Davies, W.D.. _ Berg Predigt: Exegetische Untersuchung ihrer jiidischen und
friihchristlichen Elemente__. Claudius. 1970. Paperback. 200pp. Creased spine, else
good. $1 [228187]

Davis, Ellen F.. __Imagination Shaped: Old Testament Preaching In the Anglican
Tradition

__. Trinity Pr. Intl.. 1995. Paperback. 289pp. Near Fine. This is located at our second
store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $19 [U25679]

Davis, H. Grady. __ Design for Preaching__. Fortress. 1979. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 307pp. Ink underlining. $1 [271342]

Davis, Henry Grady. __ Design for Preaching__. Fortress. 1977. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 307pp. Underlining, else good. $2.5 [VL4415]

Davison, John. __Discourses on Prophecy, in Which are Considered Its Structure, Use,
and Inspiration; Being the Substance of Twelve Sermons Preached in the Chapel of
Lincoln's Inn, in the Lecture Founded by the Right Reverend William Warburton. 5th
edition__. Oxford: John Henry Parker. 1845. Library buckram. 520pp. Ex-library,
rebound in black library buckram. $22 [384793]

Dawley, Powel Mills. _ Words of Life: Addresses for Good Friday on the Words of
Christ on the Cross__. Oxford. 1951. Hardcover with dust jacket. 95pp. Pencil marks,
slightly yellowed pages. $1 [152283]

Dawson, Joseph. __Peter Mackenzie: His Life and Labours__. London: Charles H.
Kelly. 1897. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 348pp. Very good. $7 [250697]

Day, Richard Ellsworth. _ Bush Aglow: The Life Story of Dwight Lyman Moody,
Commoner of Northfield__. Judson Press. 1946. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 340pp.
Good; rubbed cover. $5 [376632]

de Candole, Henry. __ Helps to Preaching at the Parish Communion__. A.R. Mowbray.
1961. Paperback. 49pp. Very good. $5 [387890]

Dean, Eric. __The Good News About Sin: Sermons Preached in the Wabash College
Chapel__. Wabash College. 1982. Paperback. 198pp. Good. $5 [378942]

Deane, Anthony C.. __ Questioning Christ__. A.R.Mowbray. 1922. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 78pp. Foxing, slightly chipped dust jacket. $12 [266676]

Deane, William J.. __Abraham__. Revell. n.d.. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 179pp.
penciling, average wear, part of the Men of the Bible series $.5 [KVS335]
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Deland, Margaret. __John Ward, Preacher__. Houghton, Mifflin. 1888. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 473, 12pp. Edgeworn cover, otherwise good. $1 [292272]

Demaray, Donald E.. __ Proclaiming the Truth: Guides to Scriptural Preaching__.
Baker. 1979. Paperback. 148pp. Extensive ink underlining. $1 [274000]

Denecke, Axel. __Treffpunkt Gotesdienst__. Gutersloher Verlagshaus. 1983.
Paperback. 126pp. VG, yellowed $.5 [KVS121]

Dewey, Arthur J.. __Proclamation 6: Series B, Advent/Christmas__. Fortress. 1995.
Paperback. 72pp. Very good. $2.5 [320214]

Dickson, Charles R.. __From Story Interpretation to Sermon Crafting__. Wipf & Stock.
2011. Paperback. 250pp. New book. $29 [W22741]

Dietrich, John H.. __The Humanist Pulpit, Series X: A Volume of Addresses__. First
Unitarian Society. 1927. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. pp. Good; rubbed cover, slightly
shaken. $8 [305656]

Docherty, George M.. __I've Seen the Day__. Eerdmans. 1984. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 308pp. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.
$2.5 [702395]

Dolloff, Eugene Dinsmore. __Bundle of Baptist Beliefs, Given During April, 1932, in
the West Medford Baptist Church, West Medford, Mass.__. . 1932. Paperback. 31pp.
Booklet. Wrappers faded, dampstained, and slightly loose; ex-library. $11 [231417]

Dolman, D.H.. __Simple Talks on the Tabernacle__. Marshall, Morgan & Scott. 1954.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 223pp. Dampstained cover, slightly cocked spine; pencil
scribbling and previous owner's name on ffep. $7.67 [167655]

Donne, John. __John Donne's Sermons on the Psalms and the Gospels, With a Selection
of Prayers and Meditations__. California. 1963. Paperback. 244pp. Faded spine and
slight penciling, else good. $5 [VL7574]

Donnelly, Francis P.. __The Art of Interesting: It's Theory and Practice for Speakers and
Writers__. P.J. Kenedy & Sons. 1921. Paperback. 321pp. Ex-library, worn cover,
bumped corners and ink underlining. $5 [382827]

Donovan, Marcus. __The Science of the Soul: Sermon Outlines based on the 'Spiritual
Exercises' of S. Ignatius__. A.R. Mowbray. 1932. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 131pp.
Ex-library, slightly shaken. $5 [392295]

Douglas, Lloyd C.. __ The Living Faith__. Houghton Mifflin. 1955. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 344pp. Ink underlining, sunned cover. $5 [388534]
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Douglass, Truman B.. __ Preaching and the New Reformation [Lyman Beecher Lectures
on Preaching at Yale]__. Harper. 1956. Hardcover with dust jacket. 142pp. Dust
jacket corner clipped, very good otherwise. $7 [161155]

Douglass, Truman B.. __ Preaching and the New Reformation [Lyman Beecher
Lectures]__. Harper & Bros.. 1956. Hardcover with dust jacket. 142pp. Some
underlining. Chipped dust jacket. $1 [241754]

Downie, H. K.. _ Practical Sermon Outines__. Zondervan. 1947. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 118pp. VG, ex-library, penciling, slight yellowing $.5 [KVS654]

Driseke, Johann Heinrich Bernhard; Th. H.F. Dréseke (Hrsg.). _ Predigten fiir
denkende Verehrer Jesu (2 vols.)_ . Herold und Wahlstab. 1836. Half leather. 510,
617pp. Ex-library, foxing. Half-leather binding. $57 [387578]

Droke, Maxwell, ed.. __Speaker's Book of Illlustrative Stories__. Droke House. 1956.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 387pp. Yellowed end papers. Very slight ink marks.
Edgeworn. $1 [251703]

Drummond, Henry. _ Natural Law in the Spiritual World__. A.L. Burt. n.d..
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 414pp. Shaken, penciling, bumped corners, foxing and label
remnants on end papers. $5 [378791]

Duckworth, Penelope. __I AM: Teaching Sermons on the Incarnation__. Abingdon.
1998. Paperback. 111pp. Slightly creased spine, else good. $2.5 [VL0530]

Duduit, Michael, ed.. __Handbook of Contemporary Preaching__. Broadman &
Holman. 1992. Hardcover with dust jacket. 607pp. Pages and dust jacket damp-
warped. Jacket chipped. $10 [385421]

Duke, Robert W.. __The Sermon as God's Word: Theologies for Preaching__.
Abingdon. 1980. Paperback. 125pp. Good; sunned spine. $5 [375652]

Dun, Angus. __ The Saving Person__. Harper. 1957. Hardcover with dust jacket.
127pp. Underlining, foxing, chipped dust jacket. $2.5 [328643]

Dunn, R.. __Memorials of the Ministry of R. Dunn, vol. II__. London: G. Morrish.
n.d.. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 240pp. Shaken, lacks ffep. $5 [358335]

Dwight, Timothy. __ Sermons (2 vols.)__. New Haven: Hezekiah Howe and Durrie &
Peck. 1828. Full leather. 2 vols.pp. Ex-library. Full leather, creased and worn. Heavy
foxing. Slightly shaken. $150 [395020]

Earle, A.B.. __ Bringing in Sheaves__. James H. Earle. 1869. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 383pp. Foxing, slightly shaken, rubbed cover. $8 [394997]
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Eckman, George P.. _ The Young Man With a Program, And Other Sermons to Young
Men [The Methodist Pulpit, 2nd series]__. Jennings and Graham. 1905. Hardcover.
142pp. VG. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5
[U26346]

Edwards, Jonathan. __Sermons by Jonathan Edwards on the Matthean Parables, vol. II:
Divine Husbandman (On the Parable of the Sower and the Seed). Edited by Kenneth P.
Minkema, and Adriaan C. Neele__. Cascade Books. 2012. Paperback. 130pp. New
book. $16.99 [W77159]

Edwards, O.C. Jr.. _ Living and Active Word: One Way to Preach from the Bible
Today__. Seabury. 1975. Hardcover with dust jacket. 178pp. VG/VG $1 [259117]

Edwards, O.C. Jr.. __Proclamation 3: Lesser Festivals 1__. Fortress. 1987. Paperback.
64pp. Very good. $1 [275594]

Edwards, O.C.Jr.. _ The Living and Active Word: One Way to Preach from the Bible
Today__. Seabury. 1975. Hardcover with dust jacket. 178pp. VG/VG $2.5 [329578]

Edwards, O.C. Jr. and Gardner C. Taylor. __Proclamation 2: Pentecost 3, Series C__.
Fortress. 1980. Paperback. 64pp. Underlining. $1 [275512]

Edwards, O.C., Jr. and Gardner C. Taylor. __Proclamation 2, Series C: Pentecost 3__.
Fortress. 1983. Paperback. 64pp. Very good. $3 [396279]

Eliot, Andrew. __ Twenty Sermons on the Following Subjects, viz. I. The Folly and
Danger of Duplicity in Religion; II. The Excellency of the human Soul; III. Jesus Christ
the only Source of Rest and Happiness; IV. The Dominion of an Omnipotent Deita a
Reason for Joy and Praise; V., VI., VII. Charity more excellent than Faith or Hope; VIII.
Christ preaching to the Spirits in Prison; IX. Redemption by the Blood of Christ; X., XI.,
The Connection between the Duties and Comforts of Religion; XII. The Obligations to
Family-Religion; XIII. The Usefulness and Importance of Religious Education; XIV.,
XV, XVI. The Table of the Lord rendered contemptible; X VII., XVIII. Practical
Observations on the History of Judas and his tragical End; XIX. Man doomed to return to
the Dust from whence he was taken; XX. The Blessedness of those who have not seen
and yet have believed__. Boston: John Boyle. 1774. Full leather. 480pp. Worn, full
leather cover. Ex-library, heavy foxing, tender hinges. $67 [390053]

Elliott, Stephen. __Semons by the Right Reverend Stephen Elliott, D.D., Late Bishop of
Georgia, with a Memoir, by Thomas M. Hanckel__. Pott & Amery. 1867. Hardcover,

no dust jacket.. 594pp. Faded and edgeworn cover, ex-library, very shaken, foxing. $67
[326712]
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Ellis, William T.. __Billy Sunday: The Man & His Message (with revisions &
condensation for present-day readers)__. Moody. 1959. Paperback. 189pp. VG.
Slightly faded spine. Mass-market paperback. $1 [234272]

Ellis, William T.. __ 'Billy' Sunday: The Man and His Message__. Universal Book &
Bible House. 1914. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 432pp. Shaken. Pencil underlining.
Yellowed. Bits of clear tape on frontpiece. Faded spine. Cloth fraying at spine. $8
[235817]

Ellsworth, Wilbur. __ The Power of Speaking God's Word: How to Preach Memorable
Sermons__. Christian Focus. 2000. Paperback. 144pp. Good; lower spine corner
bumped. $5 [386066]

Ely, Virginia. _ Come, Let Us Adore Him. A Book of Worship Services__. Revell.
1956. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 159pp. Good. $.5 [157956]

England, Edward ed.. _ My Call to Preach__. Highland Books. 1986. Paperback.
219pp. Foxing, creased spine. $5 [375974]

English, Donald. _ From Wesley's Chair: Presidential Addresses__. Epworth Press.
1979. Paperback. 143pp. Faded spine. Former owner's name. $5 [404473]

Ephgrave,J.S.. _ The Blood of Christ: Notes of Meetings at Portadown and Belfast,
April 1971__. LM Press Ltd.. 1971. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 192pp. Edges of title
page sliced away, bowed board edges. $2.5 [333037]

Ephgrave,J.S.. _ The Word of the Cross: Notes of Meetings in Bristol, September
1955__. Stow Hill Bible and Tract Depot. 1956. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 143pp.
Very good. $2.5 [335673]

Erdman, Charles R.. _ Remember Jesus Christ__. Eerdmans. 1958. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 108pp. Underlining; otherwise sound, in very good dust jacket. $.5
[148597]

Eslinger, Richard L.. __A New Hearing: Living Options in a Homiletic Method__.
Abingdon. 1987. Paperback. 191pp. Extensive but tidy pencil underlining. $2.5
[323826]

Eslinger, Richard L.. __A New Hearing: Living Options in Homiletic Method__.
Abingdon. 1987. Paperback. 191pp. Ink underlining. $2.5 [321537]

Eslinger, Richard L.. __ Narrative and Imagination: Preaching the Worlds that Shape
Us__. Fortress. 1995. Paperback. 231pp. Underlining. $9 [317752]
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Eslinger, Richard L.. __ Pitfalls in Preaching__. Eerdmans. 1996. Paperback. 152pp.
Very good. $5 [406475]

Eslinger, Richard L. (Ed.). __Intersections: Post-Critical Studies in Preaching__.
Eerdmans. 1994. Paperback. 156pp. VG. This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U14578]

Eslinger, Richard L. ed.. __Intersections: Post-Critical Studies in Preaching__.
Eerdmans. 1994. Paperback. 156pp. Tidy ink underlining. $2.5 [323407]

Ewert, David. __Proclaim Salvation: Preaching the Church Year__. Herald Press.
1992. Paperback. 160pp. Very good. $1 [250821]

Ezell, Rick. __ Hitting a Moving Target: Preaching to the Changing Needs of Your
Church__. Kregel. 1999. Paperback. 157pp. Near fine. $2.5 [ZZ1551]

Fabarez, Michael; foreword by John MacArthur. __Preaching that Changes Lives__.
Wipf & Stock. 2005. Paperback. 224pp. New book. Previously published by Thomas
Nelson Publishers, 2002. $25 [W23684]

Faber, D.. __Harte Reden. Predigten iiber schwierigere Bibelworte__. Martin Warneck.
1905. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 333pp. Good; slightly worn cover. $11 [331897]

Fahling, Adam. __Behold the Savior in Sacred Art: Lenten Sermons__. Zondervan.
1940. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 114pp. Foxing, shaken, title page torn. $11 [333207]

Fahling, Adam, ed.. __Concordia Pulpit for 1943, Vol. XIV__. Concordia. 1942.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 526pp. Pencil underlining throughout. Shaken. Foxing.
Boards bowed. $5 [405829]

Fant, Clyde E.. __Preaching for Today__. Harper. 1975. Paperback. 196pp.
Underlining, foxing. $1 [271372]

Fant, Clyde E. Jr. and William M. Pinson Jr.. __ Treasury of Great Preaching, vol. 10:
Luccock to Niebuhr, 1885-1984__. Word. 1995. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 396pp.
Very good. $15 [369183]

Fant, Clyde E. Jr. and William M. Pinson Jr.. __ Treasury of Great Preaching, vol. 8:
Morgan to Coffin 1863-1959__. Word. 1995. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 321pp. Very
good. $15 [369182]

Fant, Clyde E.; Pinson, William M.. __20 Centuries of Great Preaching (13 Volumes)__.

Word. 1979. Hardcover. 13 volspp. Light to moderate water damage to vols. 4-13,
otherwise a sound reading set. $67 [U17826]
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Farmer, Herbert H.. __ God and Men__. Nisbet & Co.. 1948. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 173pp. Good; slight foxing. $2.5 [328598]

Farmer, Herbert H.. __ Servant of the Word__. Scribner's. 1942. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 152pp. Boards bowed and faded. Pencil marginalia. Ex-library. Foxing at end
papers. $1 [KS1721]

Farmer, Herbert H.. __Servant of the Word [Preacher's Paperback Library]__. Fortress.
1942. Library buckram. 115pp. Ex-library. Rebound into brown buckram. Else good.
$5 [381721]

Farmer, Herbert H.. __The Servant of the Word__. Fortress. 1942. Paperback. 115pp.
Creased wrappings, otherwise good. $2.5 [VL2600]

Farmer, Herbert H.. __The Servant of the Word __. Fortress. 1977. Paperback. 114pp.
Good. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $2.5
[U17735]

Farrar, F.W.. _ The Lord's Prayer: Sermons Preached in Westminster Abbey__.
Thomas Whittaker. 1893. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 279pp. Stained cover, shaken,
cocked spine, penciling, ex-library. $12 [382809]

Farrar, FW.. __The Witness of History to Christ: Five Sermons Preached Before the
University of Cambridge, Being the Hulsean Lectures for the Year 1870, 2nd edition__.
Macmillan. 1871. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 207pp. Worn cover, cocked spine,
shaken, heavy foxing, repaired hinges. $9 [338462]

Farrar, FW.. _ Witness to the History of Christ: Five Sermons Preached Before the
University of Cambridge, Being the Hulsean Lectures for the Year 1870__. Macmillan.
1906. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 207pp. Ex-library. Shaken. Worn cover. $5 [400271]

Farrer, Austin. __Essential Sermons__. Cowley Publications. 1991. Paperback. 211pp.
Creased spine. Some dog-cared pages. Edited by Leslie Houlden. $5 [406116]

Farrer, Austin; Ed. Leslie Houlden. __Austin Farrer: The Essential Sermons__. Cowley.
1991. Paperback. 211pp. Very Good. Owner's name to flyleaf. This is located at our
second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $27 [U19843]

Farris, Stephen . __Preaching the Matters: The Bible and Our Lives__. WJKP. 1998.
Paperback. 170pp. VG. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $5 [U25264]

Faunce, William Herbert Perry. __ Educational Ideal in the Ministry [Lyman Beecher
Lectures, 1908]__. Macmillan. 1911. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 286pp. Worn cover,
shaken, ex-library. $8 [328516]
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Felder, Cain Hope. __Lent [Proclamation 5, Series A]__. Fortress. 1992. Paperback.
64pp. Spine glue is brittle & book will easily pull apart. $3 [404843]

Felder, Cain Hope. __Proclamation 5: Series A, Lent__. Fortress. 1992. Paperback.
64pp. Very good. $1 [322350]

Feldmeir, Mark R.. __Testimony to the Exiles: Sermons for GenXers and Other
Postmoderns__. Chalice Press. 2003. Paperback. 165pp. Very good. $1 [273485]

Ferenbach, Campbell. _ Preaching Stewardship__. Saint Andrew Press. 1970.
Paperback. 101pp. Slight ink marks. $1 [243992]

Ferguson, Charles W., ed.. __Great Themes of the Christian Faith__. Richard R. Smith.
1930. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 204pp. Staining to margin of a few leaves. Two other
leaves rubbed, greyish, some text rubbed - still legible. Underlining throughout.
Yellowed end papers. Slightly shaken. Edgeworn. $1 [248261]

Ferris, Theodore Parker. __Go Tell the People__. Scribner's. 1951. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 116pp. Faded spine with a frayed top edge. Ex-library. Else good. $5 [VL7095]

Ferris, Theodore Parker. __ This is the Day: Selected Sermons__. Yankee. 1980.
Paperback. 368pp. Creased wrappers. $2.5 [323502]

Fetty, Maurice A.. __Feasts of the Kingdom: Sermons on Holy Communion and Other
Sacred Meals__. CSS Publishing. 2002. Paperback. 229pp. Very good $1 [280950]

Fezer, Karl. __Herr und Gemeinde__. Calwer. 1930. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
167pp. Bowed and edgeworn boards, stains, underlining. $1 [218337]

Findlay, James F. Jr.; foreword by Martin E. Marty. _ Dwight L. Moody: American
Evangelist, 1837-1899__. Wipf & Stock. 2007. Paperback. 440pp. New copy;
previously published by University of Chicago, 1969. $50 [W56230]

Finegan, Jack. __Like the Great Mountains__. Bethany. 1949. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 159pp. DJ quite torn, extensive ink underlining & marginalia $.5 [KVS415]

Finegan, Jack. __Rediscovering Jesus__. Association Press. 1952. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 176pp. Underlining throughout. $1 [242844]

Finney, Charles G.. __Lectures on Revivals of Religion__. Boston: Charles H. Peirce.
1848. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 438pp. Worn cover, badly shaken, heavy foxing $47
[339386]
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Finney, Charles G.; edited by Garth M. Rosell & Richard A.G. Dupuis. _Memoirs of
Charles G. Finney. Annotated Critical Edition__. Zondervan. 1989. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 736pp. Moderate highlighting and underlining, concave spine. $29
[311230]

Fiorenza, Elisabeth Schiissler & Urban T. Holmes. _ Proclamation 2: Series B, Lent__.
Fortress. 1981. Paperback. 62pp. Highlighting. $.5 [180180]

Fiorenza, Elisabeth Schussler and Urban T. Holmes. __ Proclamation 2, Series B:
Lent__. Fortress. 1981. Paperback. 62pp. Red ink underlining. $3 [396320]

Firet, Jacob. __Dynamics in Pastoring__. Eerdmans. 1986. Hardcover with dust jacket.
319pp. Very good. $2.5 [VL4409]

Fischbach, Julius. __Story Sermons for Boys and Girls__. Abingdon-Cokesbury. 1957.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 192pp. Ex-library, edgeworn cover. $5 [392308]

Fisher, Wallace E.. __Who Dares to Preach? The Challenge to Biblical Preaching__.
Augsburg. 1979. Paperback. 199pp. Very good. $1 [271509]

Fitt, AP.. _ Life of D.L. Moody__. Moody. n.d.. Paperback. 128pp. Yellowed pages,
good otherwise. $.5 [179558]

Fitt, A.P.. _ The Life of D.L.. Moody__. Moody. n.d.. Paperback. 159pp. Good; ex-
library. $2 [391383]

Fitzgerald, Ernest A.. _ Diamonds Everywhere__. Abingdon. 1983. Paperback.
109pp. Creased spine. $5 [406590]

Flack, Elmer E.. __Leaves From the Dean's Joke Book__. C.S.S. Publishing. 1971.
Paperback. 100 jokespp. Very good. $5 [397934]

Fleer, David and Bland, Dave (Eds.). __Preaching John's Gospel: The world It
Imagines__. Chalice. 2008. Paperback. 168pp. VG. This is located at our second store;
please anticipate extra delivery time. $15 [U15592]

Fleer, David and Dave Bland, eds.. __Preaching Romans [Rochester College Lectures on
Preaching, Vol. 3]__. ACU Press. 2002. Paperback. 269pp. Very good. $11 [385463]

Fletcher, Alan J. and Raymond Gillespie, eds.. __Irish Preaching, 700-1700__. Four
Courts Press. 2001. Hardcover with dust jacket. 154pp. VG/VG. $27 [362126]

Flood, Dom Peter. __The Priest in Practice: Preaching and Some Other Priestly

Duties__. Burns & Oates. 1962. Hardcover with dust jacket. 164pp. Chipped and
faded dust jacket, else good. $2.5 [VL0909]
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Foley, Nadine ed.. __Preaching and the Non-Ordained: An Interdisciplinary Study__.
Liturgical Press. 1983. Paperback. 169pp. Good; scuffed wrappers. $2.5 [320621]

Forbes, Robert . __The Changeless Christ and Other Sermons [The Methodist Pulpit,
2nd series]__. Jennings and Graham. 1905. Hardcover. 116pp. VG. This is located at
our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $16 [U26349]

Ford, D.W. Cleverley. __An Expository Preacher's Notebook__. Harper. 1960.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 220pp. Very good. $1 [251304]

Ford, D.W. Cleverley. __Expository Preacher's Notebook__. Hodder & Stoughton.
1961. Hardcover with dust jacket. 220pp. Shaken, cocked spine. Foxing. $5 [404844]

Ford, D.W. Cleverley. _ New Preaching from the Old Testament__. Mowbrays. 1976.
Paperback. 107pp. Very good. $2.5 [341861]

Ford, D.W. Cleverley. _ Preaching on the Holy Spirit__. Hendrickson. 1994.
Paperback. 113pp. Very good. $1 [271376]

Ford, D.W. Cleverley. __ Preaching the Incarnate Christ__. Hendrickson. 1994.
Paperback. 117pp. Ink underlining. $1 [271409]

Ford, D.W. Cleverley. __ Preaching the Risen Christ__. Hendrickson. 1994. Paperback.
128pp. Very good. $1 [271523]

Ford, D.W. Cleverley. _ Preaching Through the Life of Christ__. CBP Press. 1986.
Paperback. 100pp. Underlining. $1 [270962]

Ford, D.W. Cleverley. _ Preaching Today__. Epworth/SPCK. 1969. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 108pp. Underlining. $1 [251173]

Ford, W. Herschel. __Simple Sermons__. Zondervan. 1981. Paperback. 88pp. Good.
This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $3 [U24931]

Ford, W. Herschel. __Simple Sermons from the Gospel of Matthew__. Zondervan.
1982. Paperback. 242pp. Edgeworn, else sound. This is located at our second store;
please anticipate extra delivery time. $3 [U24934]

Ford, W. Herschel. __ Simple Sermons on Life and Living__. Zondervan. 1981.
Paperback. 116pp. Edgeworn, else sound. This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time. $3 [U24936]

Ford, W. Herschel. __Simple Sermons on Salvation and Service__. Baker. 1994.

Paperback. 136pp. VG. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $3 [U24938]
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Ford, W. Herschel. __Simple Sermons on the Savior's Last Words__. Baker. 1988.
Paperback. 89pp. VG. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $3 [U24943]

Ford, W. Herschel. __ Simple Sermons on the Seven Churches of Revelation__.
Zondervan. 1976. Paperback. 105pp. Edgeworn, scant penciling, \ else sound. This is
located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $3 [U24932]

Forell, George W.. __The Christian Year, Sermons of the Fathers, vol. 1, from Advent to
Pentecost__. Nelson. 1964. Hardcover with dust jacket. 349pp. G/G, faded dust jacket.
$2.5 [332914]

Forell, George W.. __The Christian Year, Sermons of the Fathers, vol. 2: From Trinity
Sunday to Advent__. Nelson. 1965. Hardcover with dust jacket. 375pp. G/G, faded
dust jacket. $2.5 [332899]

Forsyth, P.T.. __ Positive Preaching and the Modern Mind__. Hodder & Stoughton /
George H. Doran. [1907]. Library buckram. 374pp. Ex-library, rebound in black
buckram. Pencil underlining throughout. Shaken, cocked spine. Foxing. End papers
brittle & chipped. $5 [405136]

Forsyth, P.T.. _ Positive Preaching and the Modern Mind [Lyman Beecher Lectures,
1907]__. Hodder & Stoughton. [1907]n.d.. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 374pp. Ex-
library. Slight penciling. Foxing. $5 [404670]

Fosdick, Harry Emerson. __A Great Time to Be Alive: Sermons on Christianity in
Wartime__. Harper. 1944. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 235pp. Ex-library, edgeworn
cover, underlining. $2.5 [345814]

Fosdick, Harry Emerson. __On Being Fit to Live With: Sermons on Post-War
Christianity__. Harper. 1946. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 219pp. Very good. $1
[243274]

Fosdick, Harry Emerson. __Secret of Victorious Living: Sermons on Christianity
Today__. Harper. 1934. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 246pp. Ex-library. Shaken. Slight
ink marks. Yellowed. $2.5 [344614]

Fosdick, Harry Emerson. __Successful Christian Living: Sermons on Christianity
Today__. Harper. 1937. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 270pp. Ex-library, worn cover,
and foxing. $5 [379570]

Fosdick, Harry Emerson. __The Living of These Days: An Autobiography__. Harper.

1956. Hardcover with dust jacket. 324pp. Foxing/yellowed in a chipped and torn dust
jacket. $2.5 [CRO0O887]
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Fosdick, Harry Emerson. __The Manhood of the Master__. Grosset & Dunlap. 1913.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 175pp. Foxing, stained dust jacket. $2.5 [319886]

Fosdick, Harry Emerson. __The Power to See It Through: Sermons on Christianity
Today__. Harper. 1935. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 248pp. Worn cover, shaken, ink
underlining. $2.5 [322098]

Fosdick, Harry Emerson; edited by Mark E. Yurs. __Answers to Real Problems: Harry
Emerson Fosdick Speaks to Our Time__. Wipf & Stock. 2008. Paperback. 223pp.
New book. Previously published by Harper Collins, 1941. $26 [W59484]

Foss, Cyrus D. . __Religious Certainties: Sermons On Special Occasions [The Methodist
Pulpit, 2nd series]__. Jennings and Graham. 1905. Hardcover. 212pp. VG. This is
located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U26342]

Foster, Elon. _ New Cyclopaedia of Prose Illustrations Adapted to Christian Teaching,
Ist series__. Funk & Wagnalls. 1870. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 704pp. Worn cover,
ex-library, very shaken. $11 [195720]

Foster, Elon. _ New Cyclopaedia of Prose Illustrations Adapted to Christian Teaching,
2nd series__. Funk & Wagnalls. 1877. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 791pp. Worn cover,
ex-library, very shaken. $11 [195719]

Foster, John. __ Preacher's Use of Church History (with Special References to the Early
Centuries)__. Overdale College / Berean Press. 1958. Paperback. 23pp. Former owner
details. Else very good. Staple-bound booklet. $1 [246137]

Foster, S. Allen and David 1. Mayo. __ Life at Its Very Best! A Series of Lenten
Sermons Based on the Ten Commandments__. Southminster Presbyterian Church. n.d..
Paperback. 114pp. Stained wrappers. $2.5 [307678]

Freeman, James Edward. __The Ambassador [Lyman Beecher Lectures on Preaching,
1928]__. Macmillan. 1928. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 212pp. Good. Rubbed cover,
foxing, previous owners' names. $9 [328515]

Fuller, Charles W.. __The Trouble with 'Truth through Personality'. Phillips Brooks,
Incarnation, and the Evangelical Boundaries of Preaching__. Wipf & Stock. 2010.
Paperback. 137pp. New book. $19 [W94038]

Fuller, Reginald. __Proclamation 3: Series B, Holy Week__. Fortress. 1984.
Paperback. 64pp. Highlighting, good otherwise. $.5 [179933]

Fuller, Reginald H.. __ Preaching the New Lectionary: The Word of God for the Church

Today__. Liturgical Press. 1974. Paperback. 548pp. Underlining, deeply creased
spine. $1 [260260]
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Fuller, Reginald H.. __ Preaching the New Lectionary: The Word of God for the Church
Today__. Liturgical Press. 1976. Paperback. 548pp. Ink underlining. Creased spine.
Foxing. $5 [405539]

Fuller, Reginald H.. __Proclamation 2, Series C: Advent, Christmas__. Fortress. 1979.
Paperback. 63pp. Very good. $3 [396306]

Fuller, Reginald H.. __Proclamation 2: Series C, Advent and Christmas__. Fortress.
1979. Paperback. 63pp. Ink underlining. $1 [325950]

Fuller, Reginald H.. __Use of the Bible in Preaching__. Fortress. 1981. Paperback.
79pp. Former owner's name. Else very good. $1 [242128]

Furnish, Victor Paul. __Proclamation 3: Series A, Lent__. Fortress. 1986. Paperback.
64pp. Very good. $1 [324450]

Furnish, Victor Paul and Richard L. Thulin. __ Pentecost 3 [Proclamation 2, Series A]__.

Fortress. 1981. Paperback. 62pp. Faded spine, corner bumped. Former owner's stamp.
$3 [404841]

Furnish, Victor Paul and Richard L. Thulin. _ Proclamation 2, Pentecost 3, Series A__.
Fortress. 1983. Paperback. 62pp. Very good. $5 [388719]

Furnish, Victor Paul and Richard L. Thulin. _ Proclamation 2: Pentecost 3, Series A.
Aids for Interpreting the Lessons of the Church Year__. Fortress. 1981. Paperback.
62pp. Highlighting. $.5 [179958]

Fussell, R. Curtis. __Deadly Sins and Living Virtues: Living Beyond The Seven Deadly
Sins__. CSS. 1998. Paperback. 73pp. Good. $1 [CR0583]

Gaddy, C. Welton. __Turning the Heart: University Sermons__. Mercer. 1990.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 179pp. Very good $1 [301283]

Gannaway, Marian Walter. __Story Sermons and Plans for the Junior Church__.
Abingdon-Cokesbury. 1949. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 154pp. Good. $1 [275201]

Garrett, Susan R. & James H. Garrett. _ Proclamation 4: Pentecost 2, Series A. Aids for
Interpreting the Lessons of the Church Year__. Fortress. 1989. Paperback. 63pp. Very
good. $.5 [179910]

Garrett, Susan R. and James H. Garrett. __ Proclamation 4: Series A, Pentecost 2__.
Fortress. 1989. Paperback. 64pp. Ink underlining. $1 [324447]
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Garrido, Ann M.. _ Mustard Seed Preaching__. Catechesis of the Good Shepherd
Publications. 2004. Paperback. 78pp. VG. This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U25132]

Garvie, Alfred Ernest. __Christian Preacher__. Scribner's. 1921. Library buckram.

490pp. Ex-library, rebound in red buckram. Page edges stained in various spots. Cover
dusty/sooty. $5 [380526]

Gaukroger, Stephen and Nick Mercer. __ A-Z: Sparkling Illustrations. Stories,
Anecdotes, and Humor for Speakers__. Baker. 1997. Paperback. 136pp. Good;
creased spine. $5 [376501]

Geiseman, O.A.. _ Redeeming Love: Sermons for the Lenten & Easter Seasons__.
Ernst Kaufmann. 1945. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 126pp. Slight underlining, spine
faded. $.5 [148650]

Geiseman, Otto Albert . _ For Peace Within: Sermons for the Lenten and Easter
Season__. Ernst Kaufmann. 1948. Hardcover. 199pp. Slight foxing, edgeworn, else
good. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $2.5
[U10587]

Gerok, Karl. __Troft und Weihe. Reden und Predigten__. Carl Krabbe. 1890.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 302pp. Worn spine edges and corners, reglued spine,
yellowed pages. $1 [180017]

Getty, George. __Kingly Christ (2 vols.)__. United Lutheran Publishing House. 1923.
Hardcover. pp. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.
$2.5 [702402]

Getty, George. __Kingly Christ, vol. 2 only: The Trinity Season__. United Lutheran
Publishing House. 1923. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 278pp. Spotted cover, bumped
corners, yellowed pages; good otherwise. $1 [179799]

Gibble, Kenneth L... __The Preacher as Jacob: A New Paradigm for Preaching__.
Seabury. 1985. Paperback. 136pp. Highlighting, edgeworn wrappers. $5 [385489]

Gibson, Scott M. ed.. __ Preaching the Old Testament__. Baker. 2006. Paperback.
222pp. Very good. $5 [385779]

Giesen, Traugott. __Glaube mit Hand und Fuss: 94 Kolumnen__. Radius-Verlag.
1994. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 200pp. Near fine. $1 [152068]

Gill, Theodore A.ed.. _ To God Be the Glory: Sermons in Honor of George Arthur

Buttrick__. Abingdon. 1973. Hardcover with dust jacket. 159pp. Underlining, spine
reglued, chipped dust jacket. $2.5 [322036]
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Gill, Theodore A.ed.. _ To God Be the Glory: Sermons in Honor of George Arthur
Buttrick__. Abingdon. 1973. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 159pp. Very good. $5
[VL8229]

Gitari, David. __In Season and Out of Season: Sermons to a Nation__. Wipf & Stock.
2011. Paperback. 155pp. New book. Previously published by Regnum, 1996. $18
[W75605]

Gladden, Washington. _ Tools & the Man: Property & Industry Under the Christian
Law__. Wipf & Stock. 2004. Paperback. 308pp. New book. Previously published by
Houghton Mifflin, 1893. $24 [W45578]

Gloer, W. Hulitt, ed.. __ Following Jesus: Sermons on Discipleship from Pastors and
Professors__. Smyth & Helwys. 1993. Paperback. 167pp. Slightly creased wraps. Else
good. $2.5 [350289]

Gogarten, Friedrich. __Der Schatz in irdenen Geféssen, Predigten__. Friedrich Vorwerk
Verlag Stuttgart. 1960. Hardcover with dust jacket. 363pp. G/G, light foxing, slight
penciling. $2.5 [333844]

Golladay, R.E.. __Eisenach Gospels: Outlines__. Zondervan. n.d.. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 295pp. Slightly shaken. Cloth faded and frayed at spine. $10 [342111]

Golladay, R.E.. __Lenten Outlines and Sermons, 3rd edition__. Lutheran Book
Concern. 1935. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 510pp. Rubbed cover, shaken. $1
[184478]

Golladay, R.E.. _ Lenten Sermon Outlines__. Augsburg. 1954. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 510pp. Shaken, faded cover; sound otherwise. $1 [292803]

Golladay, R.E.. __Son of God Rides On: Outlines on the Gospels of the Ancient
Church__. Lutheran Book Concern. 1938. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 391pp. Slightly
shaken, worn cover and spine edges. $1 [152299]

Golladay, R.E.. _ Thomasius Gospels Outlines__. Lutheran Book Concern. n.d..
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 344pp. Stained end papers and cover, foxed edges. Good
otherwise. $1 [152528]

Gollwitzer, Helmut. _ The Way to Life: Sermons in a Time of World Crisis__. T. & T.
Clark. 1981. Paperback. 153pp. ink underlining. $5 [388612]

Gomes, Peter. __Proclamation 3: Lent, Series C__. Fortress. 1985. Paperback. 63pp.
Ink underlining. $1 [275525]
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Gomes, Peter. __Proclamation 3: Series C, Lent__. Fortress. 1985. Paperback. 63pp.
Very good. $1 [325955]

Gomes, Peter J.. __Proclamation 6, Series A: Lent__. Fortress. 1995. Paperback.
72pp. Very good. $3 [396303]

Gomes, Peter J.. __Proclamation 6: Series A, Lent__. Fortress. 1995. Paperback.
72pp. Good; lower page corners creased. $2.5 [320212]

Gomes, Peter J.. __Sermons: Biblical Wisdom for Daily Living__. Bard (Avon). 1999.
Paperback. 234pp. Very good. $1 [187171]

Gomes, Peter J.; Henry Louis Gates, Jr., foreword. __Sermons: Biblical Wisdom for
Daily Living__. Bard. 1998. Paperback. 234pp. Very good. $2.5 [315951]

Gonzalez, Justo L. and Catherine G. Gonzalez. __Liberating Pulpit__. Abingdon. 1994.
Paperback. 123pp. Very good. $5 [396724]

Gordon, George A.. __Ultimate Conceptions of Faith [Yale Lectures]__. Riverside
Press. 1903. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 399pp. Foxing, some stained pages. Previous
owner's name stamps. $9 [328549]

Gordon, George A.. __Ultimate Conceptions of Faith [Yale Lectures] . Houghton,
Mifflin. 1903. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 399pp. Slight penciling, bumped corners. $9
[243704]

Gordon, S.D.. __ Quiet Talks with World Winners__. Revell. 1908. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 280pp. Ex-library, lower page edges stained. $5 [386049]

Gordon, T. David. __Why Johnny Can't Preach__. P and R. 2009. Paperback. 108pp.
Discounted New Book. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $7.99 [MN18443]

Gossip, Arthur John. __Experience Worketh Hope___. Scribners. 1945. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 200pp. Ink underlining, chipped dust jacket. $1 [270950]

Gossip, Arthur John. __ Experience Worketh Hope: Being Some Thoughts for a
Troubled Day__. T&T Clark. 1952. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 200pp. Extensive ink
underlining and notes. $2.5 [320005]

Gossip, Arthur John. __ From the Edge of the Crowd: Being Musings of a Pagan Mind
on Jesus Christ__. T&T Clark. 1956. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 306pp. Stained cover
and bowed boards, extensive penciling. $5 [375791]
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Gossip, Arthur John. __The Galilean Accent: Being Some Studies in the Christian
Life_ . T. & T.Clark. 1948 . Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 294pp. Ex-library, slight
markings. $5 [380508]

Gossip, Arthur John. _ The Hero in Thy Soul: Being an Attempt to Face Life
Gallantly__. T&T Clark. 1941. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 267pp. Underlining,
shaken, foxing. $2.5 [320098]

Gossip, Arthur Johnson. __From the Edge of the Crowd: Being Musings of a Pagan
Mind on Jesus Christ__. T&T Clark. 1926. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 306pp. Ex-
library. Shaken. Foxing. $5 [402794]

Gottwald, Norman K.. _ Proclamation 4: Series A, Pentectost 3__. Fortress. 1989.
Paperback. 64pp. Ink underlining. $1 [324451]

Gottwald, Norman K.. _ Proclamation 4: Pentecost 3, Series A. Aids for Interpreting
the Lessons of the Church Year__. Fortress. 1989. Paperback. 64pp. Very good. $.5
[179911]

Gough, EJ.. _ The Religion of the Son of Man [Preachers of the Age Series]__.
Sampson Low, Marston & Co.. 1894. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 173pp. Ex-library,
foxing, slightly shaken. $11 [395138]

Goulburn, E. M.. __Farewell Counsels of a Pastor to His Flock__. Rivingtons. 1867.
Hardcover. 193pp. Hinges and spine cracted at multiple gatherings, boards stained and
worn, a few pen markings, otherwise a serviceable reading copy. This is located at our
second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $10 [U19841]

Gowan, Donald E.. __Reclaiming the Old Testament for the Christian Pulpit__. John
Knox. 1980

. Hardcover with dust jacket. 163pp. G/G, penciling, slightly torn dust jacket. $2.5
[318250]

Graham, Billy. _ World Aflame__. Doubleday. 1965. Hardcover with dust jacket.
263pp. G/G $.5 [149309]

Granskou, David M.. __ Preaching on the Parables__. Fortress. 1972. Paperback.
130pp. Ink underlining. Mass-market paperback. $1 [258451]

Gray, Andrew; intro. by Joel R. Beeke; preface by William K. Tweedie. __ Works of
Andrew Gray: The Mystery and Assurance of Faith; Great and Precious Promises; How
a Christian Ought to Keep His Heart; Spiritual Warfare and Contentment__. Soli Deo
Gloria. 1992. Hardcover with dust jacket. 497pp. VG/VG $16 [302859]
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Gray, Charlotte E.. __Illustrative Object Lessons__. Revell. 1923. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 160pp. Good. $1 [275164]

Greene, Mrs. Oliver B.. __ Practical Messages for Spiritual Problems__. Gospel Hour
Inc.. 1965. Hardcover with dust jacket. 231pp. Slight underlining, chipped dust jacket.
$5 [379030]

Greene, Oliver B.. __Believe and Be Saved__. Gospel Hour. 1970. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 366pp. Very good. $5 [379054]

Greene, Oliver B.. __Bible Messages__. Gospel Hour. 1968. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 157pp. Very good. $1 [292331]

Greene, Oliver B.. __Evangelistic Messages__. Baker. 1962. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 145pp. Pencil underlining. $5 [379031]

Greene, Oliver B.. __Face of Jesus and Other Sermons__. Gospel Hour, Inc.. 1966.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 230pp. Very good. $1 [191374]

Greene, Oliver B.. __Gospel Hour Sermons__. Baker. 1973. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 132pp. Very good. $1 [192022]

Greene, Oliver B.. _ Man and His Relationship to God and Other Sermons__. Gospel
Hour, Inc.. 1969. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 204pp. Good. $1 [191376]

Greene, Oliver B.. __Salvation Sermons__. Gospel Hour. 1970. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 195pp. Very good. $1 [292335]

Greene, Oliver B.. __The Believer's Hope and Other Sermons__. Gospel Hour. 1966.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 209pp. Very good. $5 [379052]

Greene, Oliver B.. __The New Birth__. Gospel Hour, Inc.. 1966. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 230pp. Underlining, else good. $1 [191373]

Greene, Oliver B.. __What Think Ye of Christ? And Other Sermons__. Gospel Hour.
1965. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 207pp. Good; some penciling. $5 [379044]

Greene, Oliver B.. _ What Think Ye of Christ? and Other Sermons__. Baker. 1970.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 194pp. Very good. $1 [192023]

Greenhaw, David M.. _ Proclamation 4, Series B: Pentecost 2__. Fortress. 1991.
Paperback. 63pp. Ink underlining. $1 [324458]
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Greenwood, F.W.P.. _ Sermons to Children__. American Unitarian Association. 1868.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 134pp. Ex-library, half-title torn out, cover rubbed and
pocked. $11 [395012]

Greer, David H.. __The Preacher and His Place [Lyman Beecher Lectures at Yale]__.
Scribner's. 1895. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 263pp. Stained cover and page edges,
shaken, penciling. $22 [243725]

Greidanus, Sidney. __Sola Scriptura: Problems & Principles in Preaching Historical
Texts__. Wipf & Stock. 2001. Paperback. 251pp. New book. Previously published by
Wedge Publishing Foundation, 1970. $28 [W07987]

Gross, Nancy Lammers. __If You Cannot Preach Like Paul ... __. Eerdmans. 2002.
Paperback. 182pp. Very good. $5 [406476]

Grotzschens, Johann Wilhelm; Johann Heinrich Barbeck (Hrsg.). __Angenehme
Kesellschaft frommer Christen und des Herrn Jesu, nach den gewoehnlichen heiligen
Sonn-und Festtags-Evangelien... Borrede und dren Butz-Predigten__. Leipzig: Christian
Kottlieb Barnbeck. 1776. Full leather. 1006pp. Full leather, worn and peeling from
boards; remnants remain of clasp closures. Binding nearly broken inside back board.
Much foxing and dampstaining. Ink notes on front end papers. $77 [176062]

Gunsaulus, Frank W.. __The Minister and the Spiritual Life [Yale Lectures on
Preaching]__. Revell. 1911. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 397pp. Worn cover, water
stains affect boards and pages. $16 [243659]

Gunther, Peter F. ed.. __Sermon Classics by Great Preachers__. Moody Press. 1982.
Paperback. 160pp. Underlining & highlighting. $1 [274628]

Gurnall, William. __The Christian in Complete Armour (2 vols. in 1)__. Banner of
Truth. 1983. Hardcover with dust jacket. 600pp. VG/VG $30 [376448]

Guthrie, Arthur. _ Robertson of Irvine: Poet Preacher . Printed at the 'Herald' Office.
n.d. [1890]. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 384pp. Ex-library, shaken, lacks title page. $1
[240939]

Guthrie, Arthur. _ Robertson of Irvine: Poet-Preacher. 3rd edition_ . Ardrossan:
Arthur Guthrie. 1890. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 384pp. Heavy foxing, frontispiece
detached but present. $2.5 [309354]

Guthrie, Thomas. __ Christ & the Inheritance of the Saints__. Zondervan. n.d..

Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 344pp. Dampstaining to bottom half of book. Foxing to end
papers. $1 [246075]
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Guthrie, Thomas. __ Christ and the Inheritance of the Saints__. E.B. Treat. n.d..
Hardcover. 344pp. Ex-library, worn boards, cover nearly detached. * This item is at our
second store. Please anticipate an additional week in delivery time. $2.5 [711657]

Guthrie, Thomas. __ Studies of Character from the Old Testament, First series_ . Wm.
Isbister, Ltd.. 1884. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 329pp. Rubbed cover, shaken; half-title
loose. $7.67 [167185]

Guthrie, Thomas. __ The Gospel in Ezekiel Illustrated in a Series of Discourses__.
Zondervan. n.d.. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 395pp. Good; ex-library. $397 [367941]

Haas, Dennis W.. __Sermons and Seekers: Preaching To A College Community 1987 -
1996__. Grinnell. n.d.. Paperback. 153pp. Very good. $5 [VL6528]

Hadorn, Wilh.. __ Er heisst Wunderbar. Ein Jahrgang Predigten__. Buchhandlung des
Erziehungsvereins. n.d.. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 471pp. Penciling, foxing, very
shaken, spine edges frayed. $2.5 [332673]

Hageman, Howard G. & J.C. Beker. __Proclamation: Series C, Easter__. Fortress.
1973. Paperback. 58pp. Lower edge/corner of book significantly bent, ink underlining.
$.5 [179917]

Hageman, Howard G. and J.C. Beker. __Proclamation: Series C, Easter__. Fortress.
1974. Paperback. 57pp. Good; slight underlining, bent spine. $1 [275527]

Hall, A.C.A.. __Preaching and Pastoral Care__. Longmans, Green & Co.. 1913.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 154pp. Ex-library, slight foxing, spine cloth slightly frayed.
$11 [378272]

Hall, David W.. __Election Day Sermons__. Kuyper Institute. 1996. Paperback.
219pp. Good; Underlining. $2.5 [VL0777]

Hall, H. Laron. _ No Darkness At All__. First United Methodist Church. 1994,
Paperback. 318pp. Very good. This is located at our second store; please anticipate
extra delivery time. $16 [89261]

Hall, Robert. __Works of Robert Hall (6 vols.)__. London: Henry G. Bohn. 1841. Half
leather. 522,495,489, 504, 568, 497pp. Ex-library, underlining, foxing. Quarter
leather, with raised bands and marbled boards. $187 [393376]

Hall, Thomas C.. _ John Hall: Pastor and Preacher . Revell. 1901. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 341pp. Edgeworn cover, yellowed pages; else sound. $1 [189159]
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Hall, Thor. __Proclamation 4: Pentecost 1, Series B. Aids for Interpreting the Lessons
of the Church Year__. Fortress. 1991. Paperback. 63pp. Book bent, ink underlining.
$.5 [180162]

Hall, Thor. __The Future Shape of Preaching__. Fortress. 1973. Paperback. 140pp.
VG. Bookplate. $1 [239053]

Hall, Thor and James L. Price. _ Proclamation: Series B, Advent and Christmas__.
Fortress. 1975. Paperback. 58pp. Very good. $.5 [179927]

Hall, Thor and James L. Price. __ Proclamation: Series B, Advent and Christmas__.
Fortress. 1975. Paperback. 58pp. Heavy ink uderling. $2.5 [VL0264]

Hallock, E.F.. __Preacher Hallock: All the Promises__. Wipf & Stock. 2006.
Paperback. 106pp. New book. Previously published by Acton House, 1976. $16
[W26944]

Hallock, G.B.F. ed.. __One Hundred Best Sermons for Special Days and Occasions___.
Doubleday, Doran & Co.. 1923. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 529pp. Worn and stained
cover, badly shaken, some underlining, ex-library. $2 [376412]

Hallock, G.B.F.,ed.. _ New Sermon Illustrations For All Occasions__. Revell. 1953.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 445pp. Shaken, front hinge nearly broken. Ink underlining.
Foxing. $5 [400117]

Hamilton, Donald L.. __Homiletical Handbook__. B&H. 1992. Paperback. 207pp.
VG. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $11
[U25944]

Hamilton, J. Wallace. __Still the Trumpet Sounds__. Revell. 1970. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 191pp. Chipped dust jacket. Former owner's name. With Frank S. Mead. $5
[403346]

Hamilton, James. __The Royal Preacher: Lectures on Ecclesiastes__. Robert Carter &
Bros.. 1870. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 353pp. Cover is badly worn, faded and
stained. Binding is sound. Page edges are stained, otherwise good. $16 [320341]

Hammarsten, F.. __The Good Seed: Sermons on the First New Series of Gospel Texts
for the Church Year, vol. I: Advent to Pentecost__. Augustana Book Concern. 1923.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 458pp. Shaken, bumped corners, else sound. $8 [314294]

Hammarsten, F.. __The Good Seed: Sermons on the Old Series of Gospel Texts for the

Church Year, vol. I: Advent to Pentecost__. Augustana Book Concern. 1927.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 438pp. Good; slight ink markings. $8 [314293]
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Hammarsten, F.. __The Good Seed: Sermons on the Old Series of Gospel Texts for the
Church Year, vol. II: The Trinity Season__. Augustana Book Concern. 1927.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 397pp. Good. Rubbed cover, slightly shaken. $8 [314292]

Hanson, K.C.. __Interpreting the Lessons of the Church Year. Proclamation 6, Series A.
Pentecost 1.__. Fortress. 1995. Paperback. 72pp. Very good. $1 [181440]

Hanson, K.C.. __Interpreting the Lessons of the Church Year. Proclamation 6, Series
A Pentecost 1.__. Fortress. 1995. Paperback. 72pp. Very good. $1 [181436]

Hanson, K.C.. __Proclamation 4, Series B: Pentecost 3__. Fortress. 1991. Paperback.
63pp. Ink underlining. $1 [324459]

Hanson, K.C.. __Proclamation 4: Pentecost 3, Series B. Aids for Interpreting the
Lessons of the Church Year__. Fortress. 1991. Paperback. 63pp. Book bent. $.5
[180163]

Hanson, K.C.. __Proclamation 6, Series A: Pentecost 1__. Fortress. 1995. Paperback.
72pp. Very good. $3 [396299]

Hardwick, P.H.. _ The Glory of Descending Love and Other Addresses__. Stow Hill.
1947. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 146pp. Foxing, shaken, lacks ffep. $8 [334477]

Harms, Ludwis. __ Katechismuspredigten__. Verlag der Missionshausbuchdruckerei.
1872. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 502pp. Ex-library, foxing, very worn cover. $15
[374269]

Harnish, James A.. __Believe in Me: Sermons on the Apostles' Creed__. Abingdon.
1991. Paperback. 96pp. Very good. $2.5 [341617]

Harnish, James A.. __Believe in Me: Sermons on the Apostles' Creed__. Abingdon.
1991. Paperback. 96pp. Very good. $5 [403287]

Harnish, James A.. __ Believe in Me: Sermons on the Apostles' Creed (Protestant Pulpit
Exchange series) . Abingdon. 1991. Paperback. 96pp. Some red ink
underlining/marginalia, otherwise clean/tight. $1 [CRO197]

Harrington, Daniel J.. __Proclamation 3, Series B: Pentecost 2__. Fortress. 1985.
Paperback. 63pp. Very good. $1 [324657]

Harrington, W. Frank. _ Do We Wagqgnt to Get Well? A Challenge to Presbytertians__.
CTS Press. 1989. Pamphlet. 34pp. Good, stapled booklet. $1 [VL2550]
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Harris, Daniel E.. __We Speak the Word of the Lord: A Practical Plan for More
Effective Preaching__. Wipf & Stock. 2012. Paperback. 213pp. New book.
Previously published by ACTA Publications, 2001. $24 [W20686]

Harris, James H.. __Preaching Liberation [Fortress Resources for Preaching]__.
Fortress. 1995. Paperback. 136pp. Extensive ink underlining. $5 [396840]

Harris, James H.; Jerome C. Ross, and Miles J. Jones. __ Proclamation 6, Series B:
Lent__. Fortress. 1995. Paperback. 71pp. Very good. $1 [322322]

Harrisville, Roy A.. __Proclamation 3, Series C: Holy Week__. Fortress. 1985.
Paperback. 62pp. Good. $.5 [180091]

Harrisville, Roy A. & Charles D. Hackett. __Proclamation 2: Holy Week, Series B.
Saints' Days & Special Occasions. Aids in Interpreting the Lessons of the Church
Year__. Fortress. 1981. Paperback. 63pp. Highlighting. $.5 [180179]

Harrisville, Roy A. and Charles D. Hackett. __Proclamation 2, Series B: Holy Week__.
Fortress. 1981. Paperback. 63pp. Very good. $3 [396289]

Harrisville, Roy A. and Charles D. Hackett. __Proclamation 2: Series B, Holy Week__.
Fortress. 1981. Paperback. 63pp. Very good. $1 [322362]

Harrisville, Roy A. and Charles D. Hackett. __Proclamation 2: Holy Week (Series B)__.
Fortress. 1981. Paperback. 63pp. Good. $1 [CR0584]

Hartling, Peter (Hrsg.). _ Textspuren 8: Konkretes & Kritisches zur Kanzelrede__. Im
Radius-Verlag. 1994. Paperback. 1994pp. Near fine $1 [151848]

Hirtling, Peter (Hrsg.). _ Textspuren 1. Konkretes und Kritisches zur Kanzelrede .
Im Radius. 1990. Paperback. 256pp. Creased spine, otherwise good. $1 [179969]

Hirtling, Peter (Hrsg.). _ Textspuren 5. Konkretes und Kritisches zur Kanzelrede .
Im Radius. 1994. Paperback. 225pp. Very good. $1 [179971]

Hirtling, Peter (Hrsg.). _ Textspuren 8. Konkretes und Kritisches zur Kanzelrede .
Im Radius. 1994. Paperback. 196pp. Very good. $1 [179970]

Hartling, Peter (Hrsg.). _ Textspuren 5: Konkretes & Kritisches zur Kanzelrede__. Im
Radius-Verlag. 1994. Paperback. 226pp. Near fine $1 [151847]

Hartling, Peter (Hrsg.). _ Textspuren 6: Konkretes und kritisches zur kanzelrede__. Im
Radius-Verlag. 1995. Paperback. 219pp. Near fine. $1 [153744]

65



Hayden, Eric W.. __Centennial History of Spurgeon's Tabernacle . Clifford Frost.
1962. Paperback. 119pp. Very good. $8 [299880]

Hayward, A.M.. _ The Laws of the Kingdom__. Stow Hill. 1935. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 150pp. Good. $2.5 [333601]

Hebblethwaite, Brian. __ Preaching Through the Christian Year 10: Sermons from
Queen's College, Cambridge__. Mowbray. 1985. Paperback. 184pp. Good; foxing.
$2.5 [344521]

Heber, Reginald. __ Sermons Preached in England__. New-York: E. Bliss et al. 1829.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 392pp. Ex-library, heavy foxing, rebound in red library
buckram. $27 [376830]

Hedahl, Susan K.. __ Proclamation 6, Series A: Epiphany__. Fortress. 1995. Paperback.
63pp. Very good. $3 [396304]

Hedahl, Susan K.. __Proclamation 6: Series A, Epiphany__. Fortress. 1995.
Paperback. 63pp. Ink underlining. $2.5 [320211]

Hedley, George. __Religion on the Campus- Some Sermons in the Chapel of Mills
College__. Macmillan. 1955. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 194pp. Faded cover, good
otherwise. Signed and inscribed by the author on ffep; autographed note also included.
$2.5 [166080]

Hefley, James C. ed.. __Sourcebook of Humor__. Zondervan. 1977. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 206pp. Very good. $2.5 [159900]

Hefley, James C., ed.. __Sourcebook of Humor__. Zondervan. 1970. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 199pp. Chipped dust jacket. Else good. $5 [397004]

Hegg, David W.. __ Appointed to Preach__. Mentor. 1999. Paperback. 159pp.
Discounted new book. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery
time. $7 [MN16647]

Heier, Harlan F.. __ The Cross and our Witness : dramas and meditations for Lent and
Easter__. Augsburg. 1990. Paperback. 95pp. very good $.5 [KVS503]

Heim, Karl. _ The Gospel of the Cross: A Second Series of Sermons__. Zondervan.
1937. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 168pp. Foxing, else good. $5 [VL6318]

Heim, Karl, trans. John Schmidt. __The Gospel of the Cross: A Second Series of

Sermons__. Zondervan. 1937. Hardcover with dust jacket. 168pp. G/G, Chipped dust
jacket and spotted pages, else good. $2.5 [VL0961]
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Helms, Elmer Ellsworth. __The Gate to the Gospel__. Jennings and Graham. 1930.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 130pp. Musty, otherwise sound. $2.5 [307146]

Henry, Matthew; edited by Sheldon B. Quincer. _ Matthew Henry's Sermon Outlines__.
Eerdmans. 1972. Paperback. 148pp. Wrappers are faded and chipped along the spine,
good otherwise. $5 [378970]

Henson, H. Hensley. __Last Words in Westminster Abbey__. Hodder & Stoughton.
1941. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 142pp. Foxing, cocked spine, slightly shaken. $8
[318060]

Henson, H. Hensley. __ Liberty of Prophesying [Lyman Beecher Lectures,1909]__.
Yale. 1910. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 293pp. Stained and rubbed cover, shaken. $30
[328517]

Hershey, Robert D.. __Advent Landmarks from a Preacher's Notebook__. Fortress.
1975. Paperback. 54pp. Very good $1 [237494]

Hessel, Dieter T. ed.. __Social Themes of the Christian Year: A Commentary on the
Lectionary__. Geneva. 1983. Paperback. 283pp. Good; creased spine. $2.5 [349654]

Hesshusius, Tilemann. __ Postilla, das ist, Auslegung der sonntéglichen Evangelien__.
Concordia. 1901. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 796pp. Worn, quarter-leather binding.
Shaken, foxing. $37 [332960]
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good. $.5 [180113]

Keck, Leander E. and Francis Wellford Hobbie. __ Proclamation 2, Series B: Pentecost
1__. Fortress. 1982. Paperback. 64pp. Very good. $3 [396287]

Keck, Leander E. and Francis Wellford Hobbie. __ Proclamation 2: Pentecost 1, Series
B__. Fortress. 1982. Paperback. 64pp. Good; ink underlining. $1 [275532]

Kee, Howard Clark & Gomes, Peter J.. _ Pentecost 1 (Proclamation 2, Series C)__.
Fortress. 1980. Paperback. 62pp. Good. $.5 [180102]

Kee, Howard Clark and Irvin J. Borowsky eds.. _ Removing Anti-Judaism from the
Pulpit__. American Interfaith Institute. 1996. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 140pp. Very
good. $1 [196474]

Kee, Howard Clark and Irvin J. Borowsky, eds.. _ Removing Anti-Judaism from the
Pulpit__. Continuum. 1996. Hardcover with dust jacket. 140pp. VG/VG $1 [268619]
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Kee, Howard Clark and Peter J. Gomes. __ Proclamation 2: Pentecost 1, Series C__.
Fortress. 1982. Paperback. 62pp. Underlining. $1 [275581]

Kee, Howard Clark and Peter J. Gomes. _ Proclamation 2: Series C, Pentecost 1__.
Fortress. 1980. Paperback. 62pp. Very good $1 [325953]

Kee, Howard Clarke and Peter J. Gomes. __ Proclamation 2, Series C: Pentecost 1__.
Fortress. 1982. Paperback. 62pp. Wrappers scuffed. $3 [396282]

Kee, Howard Kee & Irvin J. Borowsky, eds.. _ Removing Anti-Judaism from the
Pulpit__. Continuum. 1996. Hardcover with dust jacket. 140pp. NF/NF * This item is
at our second store. Please anticipate an additional week in delivery time. $2.5
[711696]

Keighton, Robert E.. __The Man Who Would Preach: His Nature, Calling & Work__.
Abingdon. 1956. Hardcover with dust jacket. 128pp. Chipped dust jacket, otherwise
very good. $1 [171413]

Keir, Thomas H.. __Word in Worship: Preaching and Its Setting in Common Worship__.
Oxford. 1962. Hardcover with dust jacket. 150pp. Penciling throughout. Cocked spine.
$1 [238965]

Kelly, Thomas. __ Pulpit Trees and Homiletic Undergrowth; Being Discourses, Sermonic
Saplings, Outlines, and Germs__. Funk & Wagnalls. 1887. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
336pp. Good; worn cover, foxing. $22 [272894]

Kelman, John. __The War and Preaching [Yale Lectures]__. Hodder & Stoughton. n.d..
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 286pp. Faded and edge-worn boards, slight pencil
marginalia. $1 [244669]

Kelman, John. __ War and Preaching (Yale Lectures)__. Yale. 1919. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 216pp. G, chipped paper at spine, underlining & marginalia $9.75
[140230]

Kemp, Charles F.. __Life-Situation Preaching__. Bethany. 1956. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 224pp. Slight marks. Chipped & yellowed dust jacket. Bookplate. $1 [238761]

Kennedy, G.A. Studdert. __I Believe: Sermons on the Apostles Creed__. Doran. n.d..
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 315pp. Shaken with some marginalia, else good. Ex-library.

$5 [VL6913]

Kennedy, Gerald. __ Fresh Every Morning__. Harper. 1966. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 194pp. VG/VG $1 [252505]
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Kennedy, Gerald. __God's Good News__. Harper & Bros.. 1955. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 182pp. Slight ink marks. Foxing to end papers. Edgeworn dust jacket. $1
[251517]

Kennedy, Gerald. __God's Good News (Lyman Beecher Lectures on Preaching at
Yale) . Harper. 1955. Hardcover with dust jacket. 182pp. Chipped dust jacket, pencil
underlining. $.5 [161163]

Kennedy, Gerald. __ God's Good News [Lyman Beecher Lectures at Yale] . Harper.
1955. Hardcover with dust jacket. 182pp. G/G, chipped dust jacket. $2.5 [328627]

Kennedy, Gerald. __ His Word Through Preaching . Harper & Row. 1947.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 234pp. Foxing to page edges & end papers. Faded boards.
$1 [251559]

Kennedy, Gerald. __The Preacher and the New English Bible__. Oxford. 1972.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 183pp. Ex-library, faded spine. Sound in other respects. $.5
[165414]

Kennedy, Gerald. _ Who Speaks for God? The Minister as Spokesman of the Lord__.
Abingdon. 1954. Hardcover with dust jacket. 139pp. Chipped dust jacket. $1
[240881]

Kennedy, Gerald ed.. __A Second Reader's Notebook__. Harper. 1969. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 362pp. Good, in a badly chipped dust jacket. $1 [198384]

Kennedy, Gerald, ed.. __Second Reader's Handbook__. Harper & Bros.. 1959.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 362pp. VG/G. Chipped dust jacket. * This item is at our
second store. Please anticipate an additional week in delivery time. $2.5 [711917]

Kennedy, Rodney Wallace. __Sermons from Mind and Heart: Struggling to Preach
Theologically__. Wipf & Stock. 2011. Paperback. 115pp. New book. $18 [W72635]

Kerr, Hugh Thomson. __ Preaching in the Early Church__. Revell. 1942. Hardcover,
no dust jacket.. 238pp. Extensive ink underlining and notes. Cocked spine. Faded and

worn cover. Foxing. $2.5 [323077]

Ketcherside, W. Carl. __Parable of Telstar and Other Talks__. Mission Messenger.
n.d.. Paperback. 224pp. Good; faded wrappers. $1 [287999]

Kettner, Elmer A. & Paul G. Hansen. __Life Victorious: Lenten Sermons__.
Concordia. . Paperback. 112pp. Ex-library, pencil markings. $1 [153812]

Kik, J. Marcellus. _ Voices from Heaven & Hell . P&R. 1956. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 192pp. Foxing, good otherwise. $1 [149299]
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Killinger, John. __Centrality of Preaching in the Total Task of Ministry__. Word. 1969.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 123pp. Faded dust jacket. Bookplate. Else VG/G. $1
[251560]

Killinger, John. __Fundamentals of Preaching__. Fortress. 1985. Paperback. 214pp.
Ink underlining. $.5 [324540]

Killinger, John. __ Preaching the New Milennium__. Abingdon. 1999. Paperback.
158pp. Highlighting, cocked spine. $2.5 [344385]

Killinger, John. __ Preaching the New Millennium__. Abingdon. 1999. Paperback.
158pp. Ink underlining. $1 [261142]

Killinger, John. __ Preaching to a Church in Crisis: A Homiletic for the Last Days of the
Mainline Church__. CSS Publishing Company. 1995. Paperback. 123pp.
Highlighting. $5 [376682]

Killinger, John. __ The 11 O'Clock News and Other Experimental Sermons__.
Abingdon. 0687116392. Hardcover with dust jacket. 156pp. VG/VG $1 [250341]

Killinger, John. __The Centrality of Preaching in the Tatal Task of the Ministry__.
Word. 1969. Hardcover with dust jacket. 123pp. Slightly faded dust jacket, else good.
$2.5 [VL5067]

Killinger, John ed.. __Experimental Preaching__. Abingdon. 1973. Paperback. 175pp.
Very good. $2.5 [VL5224]

Killinger, John ed.. _ _The 11 O'Clock News and Other Experimental Sermons__.
Abingdon. 1975. Hardcover with dust jacket. 156pp. VG/VG $2.5 [321599]
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Abingdon. 1975. Hardcover with dust jacket. 156pp. Chipped and faded dust jacket.
Else good. $2.5 [345868]

Killinger, John, Ed.. _ Experimental Preaching __. Abingdon. 1973. Hardcover with
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Tidings. 1974. Paperback. 95pp. Good. $2.5 [349128]
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dust jacket.. 64pp. Ex-library, front hinge is broken. $1 [224383]
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Hardcover with dust jacket. 140pp. Faded dust jacket, very good otherwise. $8
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Revell. 1920. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 192pp. Ex-library. Shaken. Boards bowed.
Foxing. $5 [402852]
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Osgood. 1877. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 380pp. Ex-library, slightly shaken, foxing.
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64pp. Highlighting and ink underlining, else good. $2.5 [VL0352]

Kingsbury, Jack Dean. __ Proclamation 5, Series A: Pentecost 1__. Fortress. 1993.
Paperback. 64pp. Ink underlining & highlighting. $3 [396308]
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Paperback. 64pp. Very good. $1 [322353]
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Fortress. 1983. Paperback. 64pp. Good. $.5 [180107]
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Fortress. 1983. Paperback. 64pp. Ink marginalia. $3 [404836]
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Fortress. 1980. Paperback. 64pp. Underlining. $1 [275578]
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1859. Half leather. 370pp. Ex-library, underlining, tender hinges. Quarter leather, with
marbled boards. $11 [395053]

Kingsley, Charles. __The Hermits__. Macmillan. 1883. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
335pp. Rubbed cover, ex-library, foxing, shaken. $2.5 [328046]

Kirk, Kenneth Escott. __Beauty and Bands, and Other Papers__. Seabury. 1957.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 288pp. Slight foxing, else good. $5 [VL7584]

Kirk Kenneth Escott. _ Beauty and Bands__. Hodder & Stoughton . 1955. Hardcover

with dust jacket. 288pp. Lightly browned dust jacket, with water-spotting stains on
spine. $2.5 [CR1563]
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Church, Marylebone Road, N.W.__. Masters & Co.. 1906. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
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Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 235pp. Very good; cocked spine. Foreword by Ralph W.
Sockman. $1 [238097]
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1908. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. pp. Good. Ex-library. $50 [379619]
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1996. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 351pp. Very good. $5 [376477]

Klingsporn, Gary W. ed.. _ Library of Distinctive Sermons, vol. 1__. Questar
Publishers. 1996. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 352pp. Very good. $1 [274873]
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451pp. Good; creased wrappers. $1 [283872]
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Knott, Harold E.. __How to Prepare a Sermon__. Standard Publishing. n.d.. Paperback.
135pp. Ink underlining. $1 [270901]
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Knowles, Michael P. ed.. _ The Folly of Preaching: Models and Methods__.
Eerdmans. 2007. Paperback. 264pp. Very good. $12 [382970]

Knowles, Michael P.,ed.. __Folly of Preaching: Models and Methods__. Eerdmans.
2007. Paperback. 264pp. Very good. $12 [406017]

Knox, John. __ Integrity of Preaching_ . Abingdon. 1957. Hardcover with dust jacket.
96pp. Ink underlining. $1 [292136]

Knutson, Kent S.. _ God's Drama in Seven Acts: Meditations on the Words of Christ

from the Cross__. Augsburg. 1970. Paperback. 48pp. Very good, stapled booklet. $1
[271535]
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Koffhack, C.. __Der Herr is mein Hirte. Predigten. 1. Abtheilung: Der Besuch des
Aufgangs aus der hohe . Ludwig Rauh. 1868. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 166pp.
Heavy foxing, some stains. Rebound in paper boards. $11 [332844]

Kogel, Rudolf. __Sein Werden und Wirken (3 vols.)__. Siegfried Mittler & Sohn.
1904. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 271,332, 396pp. Foxing, shaken. $27 [311680]

Kogel, Rudolf. __Seligpreisungen der Bergpredigt in neun Predigten ausgelegt_ . Ed.
Miiller. 1895. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 136pp. Lower portion of spine cloth peeled
away, ex-library, foxing. $8 [231941]

Kok, William, et. al., eds.. _ Book of Sermons, No.5__. CRP. nd. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 273pp. pencil underlining, black spots on some pages, nameplate residue left in
front $.5 [KVS527]

Kolbing, F.W.. __ Predigten und Homilien zum Besten der innern Mission__. E.M.
Monse in Bautzen. n.d.. Library buckram. 328pp. Ex-library, rebound in black
buckram. $16 [336209]

Kollock, Henry. __ Sermons by the Late Henry Kollock__. R.D. Dickinson. 1871.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 604pp. Ex-library, spine covered in clear tape, bumped
corners, very shaken, foxing. Front free end paper and title page corner clipped. $16
[311501]

Konrad, Joachim (Hrsg.). _ Evangelische Predigt . Carl Schunemann. 1966.
Paperback. 526pp. VG $.5 [114303]

Kraus, H. - J. und Wolff, H. W. (Hrsg.). __Alttestamentliche Predigten 1 Folge .
Neukirchener Verlag. 1959. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 112pp. VG, ex-library,
yellowed $.5 [KVS112]

Kraus, H. - J. und Wolff, H. W. (Hrsg.). __Alttestamentliche Predigten 3 Folge .
Neukirchener Verlag. 1958. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 112pp. VG, ex-library,
yellowed $.5 [KVS113]

Kraus, H.-J.; HW. Wolff. __Alttestamentliche Predigten__. Neukirchener Verlag Des
Erziehungsvereins GMBH. 1963. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 119pp. Ex library,
otherwise good. $1 [CR0746]

Kraus, Hans-Joachim & Helmut Tacke. __Zukunft der Geangsteten__. Nekirchener .
1964. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 143pp. Ex-library $2.5 [150481]

Krentz, Edgar. _ Proclamation 3: Easter, Series B. Aids for Interpreting the Lessons of

the Church Year__. Fortress. 1985. Paperback. 64pp. Highlighting, good otherwise.
$.5 [179934]
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Krentz, Edgar & Arthur A. Vogel. __ Proclamation 2, Series C: Easter__. Fortress.
1980. Paperback. 64pp. Good. $3 [396276]

Krentz, Edgar and Arthur A. Vogel. _ Proclamation 2: Series C, Easter__. Fortress.
1980. Paperback. 64pp. Very good. $1 [275531]

Kutilek, Doug. __Answer to David Otis Fuller: Fuller's Deceptive Treatment of
Spurgeon Regarding the King James Version__. Pilgrim Press. [1986] n.d.. Booklet.
16pp. Very good. Staple-bound booklet. $5 [398898]

Kysar, Myrna and Robert Kysar. __ Proclamation 4, Series C: Lent__. Fortress. 1988.
Paperback. 64pp. Very good. $3 [396318]

Kysar, Myrna and Robert Kysar. __Proclamation 4: Lent, Series C (Aids for Interpreting
the Lessons of the Church Year)__. Fortress. 1988. Paperback. 64pp. Good. $.5
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Kysar, Myrna and Robert Kysar. __Proclamation 5: Series C, Easter__. Fortress. 1994.
Paperback. 64pp. Ink underlining, lower page corners stained. $1 [337977]

Kysar, Robert. __The Scandal of Lent: Themes for Lenten Preaching in the Gospel of
John__. Augsburg. 1982. Paperback. 111pp. As new. Many copies are available. $1
[D15757]

Kysar, Robert. __The Scandal of Lent: Themes for Lenten Preaching in the Gospel of
John__. Augsburg. 1982N. Paperback. 111pp. Good. $1 [CR0893]

Lacy, Donald Charles. __Collected Works__. Providence House. 2001. Paperback.
366pp. Like new. Signed by author. $2.5 [VL3455]

Laffey, Alice L.. __Proclamation 4, Series B: Holy Week__. Fortress. 1990.
Paperback. 64pp. Corner bumped. Else good. $3 [396316]

Laffey, Alice L.. __Proclamation 4, Series B: Lent__. Fortress. 1990. Paperback.
64pp. Very good. $3 [396315]

Laffey, Alice L.. __ Proclamation 4: Lent, Series B. Aids for Interpreting the Lessons of
the Church Year__. Fortress. 1990. Paperback. 64pp. Lower portion of book is bent,
fair otherwise. $.5 [180140]

Laffey, Alice L.. __Proclamation 4: Series B, Lent__. Fortress. 1990. Paperback.
64pp. Ink underlining. $1 [324454]
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Laidlaw, John. _ Miracles of Our Lord: Expository and Homiletic__. Baker. 1956.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 388pp. Shaken, cocked spine. Boards bowed. Foxing.
Chipped dust jacket. $5 [404588]

Lang, Thomas G.. __Proclamation 4, Series A: Pentecost 1__. Fortress. 1989.
Paperback. 64pp. Ink underlining & highlighting. $3 [396296]

Larsen, David L.. _ Telling the Old, Old Story: The Art of Narrative Preaching__.
Kregel. 1995. Paperback. 320pp. VG. This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U16872]

Larson, Craig Brian. __ Pastoral Grit__. Bethany. 1998. Hardcover with dust jacket.
171pp. Like new. $2.5 [ZV0092]

Larson, Craig Brian ed.. __Illustrations for Preaching and Teaching from Leadership
Journal__. Baker. 1993. Hardcover with dust jacket. 286pp. VG/VG $1 [274782]

Lassiter, Valentino. __Martin Luther King in the African American Preaching
Tradition__. Wipf & Stock. 2010. Paperback. 123pp. New book. Previously
published by Pilgrim Press, 2001. $15 [W95646]

Lathrop, Gordon. __Proclamation 6, Series A: Easter__. Fortress. 1995. Paperback.
64pp. Very good. $3 [396298]

Lathrop, Gordon W.. __Proclamation 4, Series B: Advent, Christmas__. Fortress. 1990.
Paperback. 64pp. Very good. $3 [396314]

Lathrop, Gordon W.. __Proclamation 4: Advent/Christmas, Series B. Aids for
Interpreting the Lessons of the Church Year__. Fortress. 1990. Paperback. 64pp.
Lower portion of book is bent, fair otherwise. $.5 [180138]

Lathrop, Gordon W.. __Proclamation 4: Series B, Advent/Christmas__. Fortress. 1990.
Paperback. 64pp. Ink underlining. $1 [324452]

Lathrop, Joseph. __Sermons by the Late Rev. Joseph Lathrop, New Series, with a
Memoir of the Author's Life, Written by Himself__. A.G. Tannatt. 1821. Full leather.
327pp. Ex-library, heavy foxing, penciling. Tender hinges, bowed boards. $37
[393916]

Latimer, Hugh. __ Select Sermons [Library of Old English Prose Writers, vol. VII]__.
Hilliard, Gray, & Co.. 1832. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 288pp. Worn and faded cover,
spine cloth peeling, shaken, foxing, ex-library. $11 [395013]

Lavin, Ronald. __Alone Together: Sermons for the Pentecost Season (First Third),
Series B (Gospel Texts)__. C.S.S.. 1984. Paperback. 66pp. Very good. $1 [291848]
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Lavin, Ronald. __Alone Together: Sermons for the Pentecost Season (First Third).
Series B (Gospel Texts)__. C.S.S. Publishing. 1984. Paperback. 66pp. Good. $1
[322374]

Lawless, Elaine J.. _ Handmaidens of the Lord: Pentecostal Women Preachers and
Traditional Religion__. Reprint. 2009. Paperback. 272pp. Remainder copy of a limited
reprint edition, in like new condition. $5 [356011]

Leach & Ward. _ Tragedy & Triumph of Easter__. Cokesbury. 1933. Hardcover.
191pp. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $2.5
[702421]

Lee, Luther; edited by Donald W. Dayton. __Five Sermons and a Tract__. Holrad

House. 1975. Paperback. 135pp. Pencil underlining, slightly sunned wrappers. $5
[368205]

Leffler, John Compton. __Go Into the City: Sermons for a Strenuous Age_ . Madrona.
1986. Hardcover with dust jacket. 261pp. VG/VG $.5 [149295]

Leffler, John Compton. __Go Into the City: Sermons for a Strenuous Age__. Madrona.
1986. Hardcover with dust jacket. 261pp. VG/VG. $1 [CR0894]

Leithart, Peter J.. __A Great Mystery: Fourteen Wedding Sermons__. Canon Press.
2006. Paperback. 96pp. Very good. $5 [380990]

Lejeune, R.. __ Christoph Blumhardt and His Message_ . Plough Publishing. 1963.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 238pp. Chipped dust jacket. Else good. $5 [380655]

Lemmon, C.E.. __Preaching on Old Testament Themes__. The Bethany Press. 1963.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 128pp. G/VG. A few pencil markings, else good. This is
located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $2.5 [U11093]

Lemmon, C.E., ed.. _ Preaching on New Testament Themes: Sermons by Active Pastors
of Present-Day Christian Churches (Disciples of Christ) . Bethany. 1964. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 144pp. Front board & jacket dampwarped. Chipped dust jacket. $1
[283395]

Lemmon, C.E., ed.. _ Preaching on Old Testament Themes: Sermons by Active Pastors
of Present-Day Christian Churches (Disciples of Christ) . Bethany. 1963. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 128pp. VG/VG. Former owner's name. $1 [237910]

Lenski, R.C.H.. __Saint Paul: A Brief Series of Evening Texts Made Ready for Pulpit

Work__. Wipf & Stock. 2008. Paperback. 247pp. New book. Previously published by
Lutheran Book Concern, 1916. $21 [W82812]
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Lewallen, Jerrilee Parker. _ Making Your Way to the Pulpit: Hethcock's Homiletics
Goes to the Parish__. Wipf & Stock. 2011. Paperback. 161pp. New book. $21
[W90689]

Lewis, Ralph L. and Gregg Lewis. __Inductive Preaching: Helping People Listen__.
Crossway. 1983. Paperback. 223pp. Good. $5 [368343]

Liddon, H.P.. __ Clerical Life and Work: A Collection of Sermons__. Longmans, Green
& Co.. 1894. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 377, 16pp. Worn cover, shaken, foxing, ex-
library. $11 [321834]

Liddon, H.P.. __Sermons on Old Testament Subjects__. Longmans, Green & Co..
1893. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 379pp. Worn cover, shaken, spine cloth peeling, ex-
library, yellowed pages. $8 [377140]

Liefeld, Walter L.. _ New Testament Exposition from Text to Sermon__. Zondervan.
1984. Paperback. 180pp. Very good. $2.5 [349520]

Liefield, Walter L.. __New Testamant Exposition: From Text to Sermon__. Ministry
Resources Library. 1984. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 180pp. Ink underlining and
highlighting. $5 [385762]

Limburg, James. __Easter [Proclamation 5, Series B]__. Fortress. 1994. Paperback.
64pp. Spine glue is brittle & book will easily pull apart. $3 [404835]

Limburg, James. __Old Stories for a New Time__. John Knox. 1983. Paperback.
123pp. Sunned spine and wrappers, else good. $1 [272482]

Limburg, James. __Proclamation 5: Series B, Easter__. Fortress. 1994. Paperback.
64pp. Ink underlining, lower page corners stained. $1 [322356]

Lindemann, Fred H.. __The Sermon and the Propers, Vol. III: Trinity Season, First
Half__. Concordia. 1959. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 206pp. Ex-library. Very slight
penciling. Spine cloth peeling and fraying. Cocked spine. $2.5 [349103]

Lindemann, Paul. _ Festival Days: Sermons for Special Occasions__. Augsburg. 1935.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 166pp. Foxing. Shaken. $10 [342135]

Linden, Nico Ter. __In the Lord's Boarding House: Stories of Caring for Others__.
Abingdon. 1985. Paperback. 128pp. Ink underlining and notes, else good. $5
[388577]

Lindgren, Carl E; Judith C. Kaiser ed.. _ Teaching Bible Truths with Simple Objects__.

Scripture Press. 1962. Paperback. 64pp. Small red ink stain on page edges. Text
unaffected. Wraps rubbed. Stapled booklet. $1 [KS0649]
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Linn, Edmund Holt. __ Preaching as Counseling: The Unique Method of Harry Emerson
Fosdick__. Judson. 1966. Hardcover with dust jacket. 159pp. Underlining. $7.67
[152922]

Linn, Edmund Holt. __ Preaching as Counseling: The Unique Method of Harry Emerson
Fosdick__. Judson. 1966. Hardcover with dust jacket. 159pp. Ink underlining.
Chipped dust jacket. Weak back hinge. $2.5 [314910]

Lischer, Richard. __ A Theology of Preaching: The Dynamics of the Gospel__.
Abingdon. 1981. Paperback. 112pp. Extensive ink underlining. $5 [385774]

Lischer, Richard. __A Theology of Preaching: The Dynamics of the Gospel. Revised
Edition.__. Wipf & Stock. 2001. Paperback. 103pp. New book. Previously published
by The Labyrinth Press, 1992. $15 [W06591]

Lischer, Richard. __ End of Words: The Language of Reconciliation in a Culture of
Violence [Lyman Beecher Lectures on Preaching] . Eerdmans. 2005. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 179pp. Ink underlining. $5 [406488]

Lischer, Richard. _ The End of Words: The Language of Reconciliation in a Culture of
Violence (Lyman Beecher Lectures in Preaching)_ . Eerdmans. 2005. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 179pp. New book. $13 [EN0697]

Lischer, Richard. __ Theories of Preaching: Selected Readings in the Homiletical
Tradition__. Labyrinth Press. 1987. Paperback. 363pp. Good; upper corners bumped.
$9 [246945]

Lischer, Richard. __ Theroies of Preaching: Selected Readings in the Homiletical
Tradition__. Labrynth Press. 1987. Paperback. 363pp. Good. $2.5 [VL4768]

Lischer, Richard; William D. Thompson, ed.. __A Theology of Preaching: The
Dynamics of the Gospel__. Abingdon. 1981. Paperback. 112pp. Underlining. $1
[270897]

Littell, Franklin H. ed.. __ Sermons to Intellectuals from Three Continents__.
Macmillan. 1963. Hardcover with dust jacket. 160pp. Ex-library, slightly shaken. $1
[252237]

Lloyd-Jones, D. Martyn. __ Preaching & Preachers__. Zondervan. 1971. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 325pp. G/G. Slight pen underlining, else sound. This is located at our

second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $9 [U25472]

Long, Thomas G.. __Proclamation 4: Series A, Pentecost 1__. Fortress. 1989.
Paperback. 64pp. Ink underlining. $1 [324446]
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Long, Thomas G.. __The Witness of Preaching__. W/JKP. 1989. Paperback. 216pp.
Good; slightly creased wrappers. $5 [365726]

Long, Thomas G.. __Witness of Preaching__. W/JKP. 1989. Paperback. 216pp. Very
good. $5 [400355]

Long, Thomas G. and Edward Farley eds.. __ Preaching as a Theological Task: World,
Gospel, Scripture. In Honor of David Buttrick__. WJK. 1996. Paperback. 191pp. Ink
underlining. $5 [388625]

Long, Thomas G. and Neely Dixon McCarter eds.. __Preaching In and Out of Season__.
Westminster/John Knox. 1990. Paperback. 131pp. Good; ex-library. $5 [377231]

Lonnebo, Martin. ___Homiletik: En introduktion i kyrkans forkunnelse__. Hakan
Ohlssons. 1977. Paperback. 255pp. Underlining, creased spine. $2.5 [306653]

Lorimer, Geo. C.. _ Messages of To-Day to the Men of To-Morrow__. George Doran.
1904. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 464pp. G $.5 [202006]

Lovejoy, Luther E.. __Stewardship for All of Life__. Methodist Book Concern. 1924.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 144pp. Very good. $5 [369188]

Lowell, Charles. __A Sermon, Preached in the West Church in Boston, January 2, 1831,
being a Quarter of a Century from the Settlement of the Present Minister__. Boston
Press. 1831. Pamphlet. 20pp. Sewn booklet. Foxing, back wrapper badly stained,
lower corners bent. $8 [358706]

[Lowell, Charles]. __Sermons: Chiefly Practical__. Boston: Ticknor & Fields. 1955.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 362pp. Ex-library, worn cover. $15 [394805]

Lowrie, Walter. __The Birth of the Divine Child: A Christmas Sermon for the Simple,
with an Introduction for the Wise__. Longmans, Green and Co.. 1926. Hardcover.
52pp. Spine and edges sunned, front board knicked, otherwise clean and crisp. This is
located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $22 [U19942]

Lowry, Eugene L.. __Living with the Lectionary: Preaching Through the Revised
Common Lectionary__. Abingdon. 1992. Paperback. 92pp. Good; bumped corners.
$5 [388650]

Lowry, Eugene L.. __The Homiletical Plot: The Sermon as Narrative Art Form__. John
Knox. 1980. Paperback. 100pp. Some slight underlining, otherwise good condition. $5
[379818]

Lubachivsky, M.J.. __Chief Truths of the Creed Explained in Sermons__. . 1960.
Paperback. 248pp. Foxing, stained wrappers. $11 [312075]
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Lucas, Abner H.. __The Call of To-Day [The Methodist Pulpit, 2nd series]__. Jennings
and Graham. 1905. Hardcover. 152pp. Some wrinkling to cloth of front board,

otherwise very good. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery
time. $8 [U26341]

Luccock, Halford E.. _ CCommunicating the Gospel (Lyman Beecher Lectures on
Preaching at Yale)__. Harper. 1954. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 183pp. Shaken,
otherwise good. Ex-library. $5 [VL7352]

Luccock, Halford E.. __Communicating the Gospel__. Harper. 1954. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 183pp. Underlining, chipped dust jacket. $2.5 [322719]

Luccock, Halford E.. __Communicating the Gospel (Lyman Beecher Lectures on
Preaching at Yale) . Harper. 1954. Hardcover with dust jacket. 183pp. Chipped dust
jacket, otherwise good. $.5 [161175]

Luccock, Halford E.. __Communicating the Gospel. Lyman Beecher Lectures on
Preaching at Yale, 1953__. Harper. 1954. Hardcover with dust jacket. 183pp.
Underlining and highlighting, slightly torn dust jacket. $2.5 [328625]

Luccock, Halford E.. __In the Minister's Workshop__. Abingdon. 1944. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 254pp. Underlining, else good. $1 [239166]

Luccock, Halford E.. __Like a Mighty Army: Selected Letters of Simeon Stylites__.
Oxford. 1954. Hardcover with dust jacket. 182pp. Foxing, chipped dust jacket. $1
[289181]

Luccock, Halford E.. __Like a Mighty Army: Selected Letters of Simeon Stylites__.
Oxford. 1955. Hardcover with dust jacket. 182pp. Soiled & slightly chipped dust
jacket. Slightly shaken. $1 [255413]

Luccock, Halford E.. __Marching Off the Map and Other Sermons__. Harper. 1952.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 192pp. Underlining. $1 [293316]

Luccock, Halford E.. __Marching off the Map, and other sermons__. Harper. 1952.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 192pp. Some ink notes. Ex-library, esle good. $5 [VL7004]

Luccock, Halford E.. __More Preaching Values in the Epistles of Paul, Volume II: 2nd
Corinthians, Galatians, Philippians, Colossians__. Harper & Bros.. 1961. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 255pp. Page 39: a paragraph was cut out & then taped back in. Ink notes &
words crossed out in this section. Tape is yellowed. Text sliced through on verso (page
40). All text still discernable. Slight marks & foxing elsewhere. $1 [239287]
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Luccock, Halford E.. __Preaching Values in New Translations of the New Testament__.
Abingdon. 1928. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 311pp. Good; label on spine. $2.5
[322557]

Luccock, Halford E.. __Preaching Values in the Epistles of Paul, vol. 1: Romans & 1
Corinthians__. Harper. 1959. Hardcover with dust jacket. 220pp. Faded and torn dust
jacket, else good. $1 [212426]

Luccock, Halford E.. __Preaching Values in the Epistles of Paul, vol. 1: Romans and 1
Corinthians__. Harper. 1959. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 220pp. Good; yellowed
boards. $1 [260634]

Luccock, Halford E.. __Preaching Values in the Epistles of Paul, Vol. 1: Romans and
First Corinthians__. Harper. 1959. Hardcover with dust jacket. 220pp. Yellowed. Else
G/G. $2.5 [307203]

Luccock, Halford E.. __Preaching Values in the Old Testament__. Abingdon. 1933.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 332pp. Cocked spine, shaken, ex-library, else good. $5
[VL6996]

Luccock, Halford E.. __The Acts of the Apostles in Present-Day Preaching (one volume
edition)__. Willett, Clark & Co.. 1942. Hardcover with dust jacket. 166, 168pp. Very
shaken, chipped dust jacket. Some page corners bent. $2.5 [328558]

Luccock, Naphtali . __The Royalty of Jesus [The Methodist Pulpit, 2nd series]
__. Jennings and Graham. 1905. Hardcover. 182pp. VG. This is located at our second
store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $16 [U26345]

Luccock, Robert. _ Halford Luccock Treasury__. Abingdon. 1963. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 446pp. chips in jacket, corners are worn $7.67 [KVS412]

Luccock, Robert E.. __Power of His Name: A Book of Sermons__. Harper & Bros..
1960. Hardcover with dust jacket. 159pp. Ink underlining. Jacket rubbed. $1 [240081]

Luccock, Robert E.. __Preaching Through Matthew__. Abingdon. 1980. Paperback.
239pp. Cracked and creased spine. $1 [282291]

Luccock, Robert E.. __The Lost Gospel and other sermons based on short stories__.
Harper. 1948. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 183pp. Faded boards, underlining, upper
front board corner repaired with yellowed tape. $1 [239187]

Luccock, Robert E.. __The Power of His Name: A Book of Sermons__. Harper. 1960.

Hardcover with dust jacket. 159pp. Chipped and torn dust jacket, and some underlining,
else good. $2.5 [VL4737]
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Luccock, Robert E. . __If God Be For Us: A Volume of Sermons on The Gifts of The
Gospel__. Harper & Brothers. 1954. Hardcover with dust jacket. 189pp. G/G. $1
[CRO124]

Luccock, Robert E., ed.. __Halford Luccock Treasury__. Abingdon. 1963. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 446pp. Back of dust jacket damp-stained. Book unaffected. Chipped
jacket. Some ink underlining. $1 [238326]

Luccock, Robert E., ed.. __Halford Luccock Treasury__. Abingdon. 1963. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 446pp. VG/A. DJ chipped and torn, retaped. This is located at our
second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $3 [U15846]

Lueking, F. Dean. __ Preaching: The Art of Connecting God and People . Word.
1985. Hardcover with dust jacket. 128pp. Ink underlining. $2.5 [321541]

Lund, T. Fenwick. __The Eagle Life__. Stockwell, Arthur H.. 1933. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 122pp. ink inscription in front $1 [KVS547]

Lunger, Harold L.. __ A Pocket Full of Seeds and Other Sermons__. Bethany Press.
1954. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 160pp. Very good. $1 [238114]

Luther, Martin; Joh. Zimmermann. __Predigt der Kirche, II. Band, Dr. Martin Luther I.
Ausgewihlte Predigten und Casualreden. Mit einer einleitenden Monographie__. Fr.
Richter. 1888. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 159pp. Foxing, badly shaken, pages
becoming loose. Worn cover. $2.5 [322182]

[Luther, Martin] Selected by Heinrich Planck. __ Siebenzig Predigten auf alle Sonn- und
Festtage des Kirchenjahres__. Vereinsbuchhandlung. 1888. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
664pp. Edge-worn and rubbed cover, cloth frayed at spine's head. Half-bound, but
leather corners are no longer present. Heavy foxing to end papers, scattered foxing on
pages. Binding is sound. $37 [165219]

Lutherischen Liturgischen Konferenz (Hrsg.). _ Ordnung der Predigttexte__.
Lutherisches Verlag.. 1965. Paperback. 52pp. Very good. $1 [148585]

Lyon, P.. __Faithfulness to God and His Throne: Notes of Meetings in Orange, N.S.W_,
November, 1956__. Stow Hill Bile and Tract Depot. 1958. Paperback. 99pp. Upper
page corners stained, else sound. $2.5 [333044]

Macartney, Clarence. __The Woman of Tekoah and Other Sermons on Bible
Characters__. Baker. 1977. Paperback. 160pp. Very good. $5 [379047]

Macartney, Clarence E.. __Great Women of the Bible__. Abingdon. 1942. Hardcover,
no dust jacket.. 207pp. Shaken, underlining. $5 [375307]
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Macartney, Clarence E.. __ Preaching Without Notes__. Wipf & Stock. 2008.
Paperback. 186pp. New book. Previously published by Abingdon-Cokesbury, 1946.
$21 [W26760]

MacColl, Alexander. __ The Sheer Folly of Preaching__. Doran. 1923. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 217pp. Faded spine, foxing, and penciling. $2.5 [VL2312]

MacDonald, Donald. __Christian Experience__. Banner of Truth. 1988. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 147pp. AN/AN $10.5 [169956]

Macduff, J.R.. __ Sunsets on the Hebrew Mountains__. Robert Carter & Brothers. 1866.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 317pp. Worn and faded cover, ex-library, shaken. Spine
cloth peeling and chipped. $10 [394810]

Machiela, Al; with Daniel T. Lioy. __With Uplifted Head: Preaching Hope__. Wipf &
Stock. 2007. Paperback. 179pp. New copy. $22 [W52683]

Maclaren, Alexander. __Best of Alexander Maclaren__. Harper. 1949. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 167pp. Faded & edge-worn dust jacket. Edited by Gaius Glenn Atkins. $11
[405935]

Maclaren, Alexander. __ Garland of Gladness: Devotional Studies in the Beatitudes_ .
Eerdmans. 1945. Hardcover with dust jacket. 132pp. Foxing, underlining, chipped dust
jacket. $8 [317952]

Maclaren, Alexander. __Pulpit Prayers__. Wipf & Stock. 2007. Paperback. 316pp.
New copy. Previously published by Hodder & Stoughton, 1907. $27 [W57091]

Maclaren, Alexander; Larry Richards ed.. __The God Who Serves__. Revell. 1987.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 413pp. Near fine. $11 [264864]

Maclaren, Ian. __ Kate Carnegie and Those Ministers__. Hodder & Stoughton. 1896.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 409pp. Ex-library, rubbed cover, lacks ffep. $1 [274891]

[Maclaren, Ian] John Watson. __Cure of Souls (Lyman Beecher Lectures on Preaching
at Yale)__. Hodder & Stoughton. 1896. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 297pp. Badly
shaken. $10.33 [169222]

MacLennan, David A.. __Entrusted with the Gospel [Warrack Lectures on Preaching]__.
Westminster. 1956. Hardcover with dust jacket. 128pp. Extensive underlining.
Chipped & yellowed dust jacket. $1 [238958]

MacLennan, David A.. __ Entrusted with the Gospel: Warrack Lectures on Preaching__.
Westminster. 1956. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 128pp. Very good. $2.5 [322906]
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MacLennan, David A.. __Preacher's Primer__. Clarke, Irwin & Company Ltd.. 1950.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 113pp. Very good. $1 [214372]

MacLennan, David A.. __Resources for Sermon Preparation__. Westminster. 1957.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 239pp. Good. $1 [274765]

MacLennan, David Alexander. _ Joyous Adventure: Sermons for the Christian Year__.
Harper. 1952. Hardcover with dust jacket. 192pp. VG/G, slight foxing. $2.5 [323356]

MacLennon, David A.. _ Preaching Values in Today's English Version based on texts
selected from Good News for Modern Man__. Abingdon. 1972. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 192pp. VG/G $2.5 [324634]

MacLeod, Alexander. __The Pulpit in Relation to Social Life; or, Christus Consolator__.
Anson D.F. Randolf & Co.. . Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 304pp. Worn spine edges,
slight foxing, else good. $25 [VL2326]

Macleod, Donald. __Problem of Preaching__. Fortress. 1987. Paperback. 95pp. Very
good. $5 [402681]

Macleod, Donald. __The Problem of Preaching __. Fortress. 1987. Paperback. 95pp.
good $.5 [KVS591]

Macleod, Donald and J.T. Forestell. _ Proclamation: Series A, Pentecost 2__ . Fortress.
1975. Paperback. 58pp. Lower edge/corner of book significantly bent, ink underlining.
$.5 [179925]

MacLeod, Ian. __ Preaching on the Lord's Supper__. Hendrickson. 1994. Paperback.
118pp. Ink underlining. $1 [271522]

Macleod, Ian. __Preaching on the Lord's Supper: Encounter with Christ__.
Hendrickson. 1990. Paperback. 118pp. Very good. $2.5 [318295]

MacLeod, Ian. __ Preaching on the Lord's Supper: Encounter with Christ__.
Hendrickson. 1994. Paperback. 118pp. Very good. $2.5 [344642]

Macpherson, Ian. __Art of Illustrating Sermons__. Abingdon. 1964. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 219pp. Underlining, chipped dust jacket. $1 [198452]

Macpherson, Ian. __Sermon Outlines from Sermon Masters__. Abingdon. 19610.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 224pp. Ink underlining. Badly chipped dust jacket. $2.5
[343501]

Macpherson, Ian. __The Art of Illustrating Sermons__. Abingdon. 1964. Hardcover,
no dust jacket.. 219pp. Underlining. Ex-library. $5 [VL7000]
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Macpherson, Ian ed.. __Sermons I Should Have Liked to Preach__. Revell. 1964.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 131pp. Underlining and highlighting. $1 [274784]

Macpherson, Ian, ed.. __Sermons I Should Like to Have Preached__. Epworth. 1964.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 131pp. Slight underlining. Small tear in dust jacket. $1
[239008]

MacRae, George W.. __ Proclamation 2: Easter, Series B__. Fortress. 1982.
Paperback. 63pp. Good; scuffed wrappers. $2.5 [230780]

MacRae, George W.. __Proclamation 2: Easter, Series B. Saints' Days & Special
Occasions. Aids in Interpreting the Lessons of the Church Year__. Fortress. 1982.
Paperback. 63pp. Highlighting. $.5 [180178]

MacRae, George W. and Charles P. Price. __Proclamation 2, Series B: Easter__.
Fortress. 1982. Paperback. 63pp. Very good. $3 [396291]

MacRae, George W. and Charles P. Price. __Proclamation 2: Easter, Series B__.
Fortress. 1982. Paperback. 63pp. Good; slight underlining. $1 [275556]

Maddock, Ian J.. __Men of One Book: A Comparison of Two Methodist Preachers, John
Wesley and George Whitefield__. Pickwick. 2011. Paperback. 256pp. New book.
Foreword by Andrew T.B. McGowan. $30 [W97602]

Maloney, Linda M.. __Pentecost 2 [Proclamation 5, Series A]__. Fortress. 1993.
Paperback. 72pp. Spine glue is brittle & book will easily pull apart. $3 [404832]

Maloney, Linda M.. __Proclamation 5: Series A, Pentecost 2__. Fortress. 1993.
Paperback. 72pp. Very good. $1 [322354]

Maloney, Linda M.. __Proclamation 5: Series C, Pentecost 3__. Fortress. 1994.
Paperback. 64pp. Very good. $1 [350533]

Maloney, Linda M., Gordon W. Lathrop, Neil Elliott, & Frank C. Senn. __New
Proclamation, Year B, 2000: Easter through Pentecost__. Fortress. 2000. Paperback.
264pp. Top edge bumped. Small stain on fore-edge. $5 [400622]

Maloney, Linda M.; Gordon W. Lathrop, Neil Elliott and Frank C. Senn. __New
Proclamation: Year B, 2000. Easter and Pentecost__. Fortress. 2000. Paperback.
264pp. Very good. $1 [230845]

Mann, Horace. __Twelve Sermons: Delivered at Antioch College__. Boston: Ticknor

& Fields. 1861. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 314pp. Ex-library, foxing, extensive pencil
underlining. Shaken, spine cloth chipped and peeling. $20 [395010]
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Mann, William. _ Memoir of the Life and Work of William Julius Mann__. The Jas. B.
Rodgers. 1893. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 314pp. Broken binding, ex-library, few
slightly ripped pages $8 [KVS411]

Manning, Bernard Lord. __ Why Not Abandon the Church?__. Independent Press.
1958. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 88pp. Good; ex-library. $9 [281910]

Manning, Henry Edward. __ Rule of Faith: A Sermon, Preached in the Cathedral Church
of Chichester, June 13, 1838, at the Primary Visitation of the Right Reverend Lord
Bishop of Chichester__. J.G. & F. Rivington. 1838. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 136pp.
Worn and faded cover, foxing, very slight dampwarping to pages. $27 [311055]

Manning, Henry Edward. __Vatican Council and its Definitions: A Pastoral Letter to the
Clergy__. D. & J. Sadlier. 1871. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 252pp. Ex-library.
Bumped corners and foxing, otherwise good. $19 [395276]

Manz, James G.. __The Call of Lent: Sermons for the Season__. Augsburg. .
Paperback. 92pp. Very good. $1 [269248]

Marchant, James ed.. __If I Had Only One Sermon to Preach, English Series. Sermons
by Twenty English Ministers__. Harper & Brothers. 1928. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
307pp. Underlining, slightly shaken, rubbed cover. $1 [275106]

Markquart, Edward F.. __Quest for Better Preaching: Resources for Renewal in the
Pulpit__. Augsburg. 1985. Paperback. 239pp. Very good. $2.5 [VL0225]

Marney, Carlyle. __ Carpenter's Son__. Abingdon. 1967. Hardcover with dust jacket.
95pp. Small stain to page edge. Foxing. $5 [402797]

Marsh, F.S.. _ The Christian's Resources: Addresses__ . Stow Hill Bible & Tract
Depot. n.d.. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 156pp. Rubbed cover, ffep sliced out. $2.5
[335647]

Marshall, Catherine. __A Man Called Peter: The Story of Peter Marshall__. Fontana.
1964. Paperback. 254pp. Yellowed. Creased wraps & spine. Mass-market paperback.
$1 [255292]

Marshall, Catherine, ed.. __Prayers of Peter Marshall__. McGraw-Hill. 1954.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 243pp. Slightly shaken. Faded boards. $1 [247057]

Marshall, Paul V.. __ Preaching for the Church Today: The Skills, Prayer, and of Sermon

Preparation__. Church Hymnal Corporation. 1990. Hardcover with dust jacket. 220pp.
Highlighting, ink underlining and notes throughout. $5 [384676]
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Marshall, Peter. _ John Doe, Disciple: Sermons for the Young in Spirit__. McGraw-
Hill. 1963. Hardcover with dust jacket. 222pp. VG/G $2.5 [323694]

Martin, C.. __Panorama Des Predicateurs ou Repertoire, Pour L'Improvisation et la
Conposition du Sermon Douzieme Edition , Premiere Partie __. Paris, Librairie
Religieuse et Ecclesiastique . 1884. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 256pp. Half-bound,
leather w/ marbled cover-board, oversized, outer extremities well worn, hinges weakened
& breaking, slight paste-down action on end & free end-papers, light foxing throughout.
$38 [KVS001]

Martin, Clarice J.. _ Proclamation 6, Series A: Pentecost 2__. Fortress. 1995.
Paperback. 72pp. Very good. $3 [396300]

Martin, Ralph P.. _ Mark [Knox Preaching Guides]__. John Knox. 1981. Paperback.
98pp. Ex-library. Good condition. $5 [400848]

Martin, William C.. __To Fulfill This Ministry __. Abingdon. 1949. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 142pp. G/G. $2.5 [CR1323]

Martling, Carl Henrik. __ Mitt i verkligheten, Advent-Pingst. Homiletiska utkast till
kyrkoarets gammaltestamentliga texter__. Forlagshuset Gothia. 1984. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 184pp. VG/VG $2.5 [304186]

Marty, Martin E.. _The Word: People Participating in Preaching__. Fortress. 1984.
Paperback. 112pp. Very good $5 [367780]

Mason, John. __Select Remains of the Rev. John Mason, M.A. Rector of Water
Stratford, Buckinghamshire, Who Died A.D. 1694. Recommended by Dr. Watts.
Abridged.__. American Tract Society. n.d.. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 189pp. Small
stains to cover. Heavy foxing. Former owner's hand-drawn bookplate on FFEP. 32mo.
$5 [397552]

Mason, M.C.B.. __The Gospel Message: Sermons and Pulpit Talks Delivered
Extemporaneously on Special Occasions [The Methodist Pulpit, 2nd series]

__. Jennings and Graham. 1905. Hardcover. 152pp. Slight wear to tips, otherwise
clean and tight with nice frontispiece. $77 [U26347]

Mason, Rex. __ Preaching the Tradition: Homily & Hermeneutics After the Exile__.
Cambridge. 1990. Hardcover with dust jacket. 325pp. Spine bumped at head & tail.
Else VG/VG. $40 [294729]

Massey, James Earl. _ Designing the Sermon: Order and Movement in Preaching

[Abingdon Preacher's Library] . Abingdon. 1980. Paperback. 127pp. Pencil
underlining throughout. Edited by William D. Thompson. $5 [405735]
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Matera, Frank J.. __ Strategies for Preaching Paul__. Liturgical Press. 2001. Paperback.
186pp. Very good. $11 [364433]

Matthes, A.. __Alttestamentlichen Lektionen nach Festsetzung der Eisenacher
Konferenz in Predigten__. A. Deichert'sche. 1905. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 456pp.
Shaken, some underlining, foxing, front cover stained. $27 [331917]

Matthews, W.R.. __ Strangers and Pilgrims: Some Sermons Preached During the War__.
Nisbet & Co.. 1945. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 146pp. Ex-library, faded and water-
spotted cover. $1 [283610]

Matzner, Emil W.. __To Live is Christ: Sermons on the Eisenach Epistle Selections for
the Sundays and Festivals of the Christian Year__. Lutheran Book Concern. 1940.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 430pp. Shaken, edgeworn cover. $12 [311906]

Matzner, Emil W.. __To Live Is Christ: Sermons on the Eisenach Epistle Selections for
the Sundays and Festivals of the Christian Year__. Lutheran Book Concern. 1940.
Hardcover. 430pp. Shaken, else sound. This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U21084]

Mau, Johannes. __Auf der Pririekanzel. Ein Jahrgang Predigten und Betrachtungen, 1.
Band: Beirzig Predigten und Betrachtungen aus allen Teilen des Kirchenjahres__. Der
Staats-Anzeiger. 1915. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 231pp. Ex-library, musty, shaken.
$5 [356960]

Maurice, Frederick Denison. __Christmas Day and Other Sermons__. Macmillan.
1892. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 410pp. Ex-lib, slightly shaken, some wear to boards,
else good. $27 [362362]

Maurice, Frederick Denison. __Sermons Preached in Lincoln's Inn Chapel, Vol. ITI__.
Macmillan. 1891. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 278pp. Ex-lib, shaken, cocked. $16
[362454]

Maury, Cardinal; P. Le Jeune, P. Cheminais, M. de Beauvais, M. de Boismont, Abbé
Cambacéres, Castillon et Fromentieres, P. Giroust, Mascaron. __Bibliotheque des
Orateurs Chrétiens dédiée aux Enfants de France (14 vols.)__. Paris: Librairie Brajeux.
1830. Quarter leather. pp. 24mo. Worn quarter leather with marbled boards. Ex-
library, foxing. $150 [389980]
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Mayhew, Jonathan. __Sermons Upon the Following Subjects: On hearing the word -- On
receiving it with meekness -- On renouncing gross immoralities -- On the necessity of
obeying the gospel -- On being found in Christ -- On justification by faith -- On the
nature, principle and extent, of evangelical obedience -- On the deceitfulness of the heart,
& God's knowledge thereof -- On the shortness & vanity of human life -- On the true
value, use and end of life, together with the conduciveness of religion to prolong, and
make it happy__. Draper. 1755. Full leather. 510pp. Worn leather boards, and heavy
foxing. $200 [395326]

Maynard, Lee Carter. __Musings from the Margin__. by author. n.d.. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 240pp. Yellowed. Shaken, cracks in spine. Slight underlining. $16
[396170]

McB.,EJ.. _ Life and the Way Into It: Readings and Address, Melbourne, April
1928__. Bible & Book Co.. 1928. Paperback. 130pp. Good. $2.5 [335631]

McCallum, S.. __Readings and Addresses in Australia, 1953__. Stow Hill Bible and
Tract Depot. 1953. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 483pp. Rubbed cover, shaken. $2.5
[333035]

McClure, John S.. __Best Advice for Preaching__. Fortress2. 1998. Paperback. 170pp.
Good; ex-library. $5 [377008]

McClure, John S.. _ Proclamation 5: Series C, Pentecost 1 . Fortress. 1994.
Paperback. 64pp. Ink underlining. $1 [350535]
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no dust jacket.. 355pp. Worn cover, yellowed pages, very shaken, bumped corners. $10
[376992]

Muehl, William. __Why Preach? Why Listen?__. Fortress. 1986. Paperback. 95pp.
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VG/VG $10 [154367]
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326pp. New reprint edition. $27 [W51587]

Niedenthal, Morris & Andre Lacocque. __Proclamation: Series A, Pentecost 1__.
Fortress. 1975. Paperback. 58pp. Lower portion of book is bent, fair otherwise. $.5
[180142]

Niedenthal, Morris and Andre Lacocque. __Proclamation: Series A, Pentecost 1__.
Fortress. 1975. Paperback. 57pp. Lower edge/corner of book significantly bent, ink
underlining. $.5 [179924]
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Niles, D.T.. __The Preacher's Task and Stone of Stumbling [Lyman Beecher Lectures,
Yale University]__. Harper. 1958. Hardcover with dust jacket. 125pp. VG/VG $1
[237457]

Niles, Daniel T.. __ That They May Have Life__. Harper. 1951. Hardcover with dust
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Olford, Stephen F. and David L. Olford. __Anointed Expository Preaching_ . B&H.
1998. Hardcover with dust jacket. 369pp. VG/VG. This is located at our second store;
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Pank, Oskar. __Ich Schidme mich des Evangeliums von Christo nicht. Ein Jahrgang
Predigten__. Richard Miihlmann's Verlag. 1909. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 565pp.
Worn cover, shaken, upper 1/3 of ffep sliced away. $11 [332846]

Park, John Edgar. _ Miracle of Preaching (Lyman Beecher Lectures on Preaching at
Yale)__. Macmillan. 1936. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 184pp. Very good. $9
[161158]

Park, John Edgar. __The Miracle of Preaching__. Macmillan. 1936. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 184pp. Highlighting, foxed end papers, chipped and faded dust jacket. $8
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at the Parish Church of Hatton, Warwickshire. 2nd edition, with corrections and
additions__. J. Mawman. 1804. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 37pp. Ex-library, in badly
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Lessons of the Church Year__. Fortress. 1985. Paperback. 62pp. Underlining and
highlighting, good otherwise. $.5 [179947]

Peck, George. __ Proclamation 3: Pentecost 3 Series A. Aids for Interpreting the
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Pervo, Richard I. and William J. Carl III. __Proclamation 2: Epiphany, Series C__.
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Pike, James A.. __A New Look in Preaching__. Scribners. 1961. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 107pp. Quite musty, foxing. $2.5 [320623]
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383pp. Good; ex-library. $20 [376980]

Potter, Thomas J.. __The Spoken Word; or, the Art of Extemporary Preaching, Its
Utility, Its Danger, and Its True Idea. With an Easy and Practical Method for Its
Attainment__. Dublin: M'Glashan & Gill; London: Simkin, Marshall & Co.. 1872.
Library buckram. 287pp. Ink underlining and markings; ex-library, rebound in burgundy
library buckram. $8 [378240]
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Potts, James Henry. _ The Upward Leading: Pulpit Talks Under Various Auspices [The
Methodist Pulpit, 2nd series]__. Jennings and Graham. 1905. Hardcover. 131pp. VG.
This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U26332]

Powell, Anna D.. __Powell, Edward Lindsay: Preacher, Citizen, Friend__. Herald Press.
1949. Hardcover with dust jacket. 235pp. Stained dust jacket with slight tear, and foxed
pages, else good. $2.5 [VL2307]

Powell, Mark Allan. _ Proclamation 5, Series A: Advent, Christmas__. Fortress. 1992.
Paperback. 64pp. Slight penciling. $3 [396297]

Powell, Mark Allan. _ Proclamation 5: Advent/Christmas, Series A. Aids for
Interpreting the Lessons of the Church Year__. Fortress. 1992. Paperback. 64pp. Very
good. $.5 [179965]

Powell, Mark Allan. _ Proclamation 5: Series A, Advent/Christmas__. Fortress. 1992.
Paperback. 64pp. Very good. $1 [322348]

Powell, Mark Allan. __Proclamation 6, Series B: Epiphany__. Fortress. 1995.
Paperback. 63pp. Very good. $1 [322324]

Prochnow, Herbert V.. __ Speaker's Book of Illustrations__. Baker. 1969. Paperback.
165pp. Very good. $.5 [173740]

Procter, Alexander. __Witness of Jesus__. Christian Publishing Co.. 1901. Hardcover,
no dust jacket.. 404pp. Shaken, else sound. $1 [240516]

Pryce, Mark. __ Literary Companion to the Lectionary: Readings throughout the year__.
Fortress. 2002. Paperback. 143pp. Very good, corner bumped. $7 [197316]

Pusey, E.B.. __ Parochial and Cathedral Sermons__. Parker & Co.. 1882. Half leather.
524pp. Ex-library, worn quarter-leather cover. $29 [379282]

Pusey, E.B.. __ Parochial Sermons, Vol. I: For the Season From Advent to Whitsuntide,
Fourth Edition__. Oxford: John Henry Parker. 1852. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
376pp. Ex-library. Shaken. Heavy foxing. Cover water-spotted & faded cover, cloth torn
at spine. $15 [397771]

Pusey, E.B.. __'The Holy Eucharist a Comfort to the Penitent'. A Sermon Preached
before the University, in the Cathedral Church of Christ, in Oxford, on the Fourth Sunday
after Easter__. James Parker & Co.. 1843. Disbound. 71, 11pp. Foxing, lacks cover,
enclosed in a clear plastic cover. $12 [376788]
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Pusey, E.B.. _ The Love of God and of Jesus for Souls and the Blessedness of
Intercession for Them__. Wipf & Stock. 2008. Paperback. 136pp. New book.
Previously published by A.D. Innes & Co., 1893. $12 [W80351]

Pyle, Hugh F.. _ Messages to Die By: Truths About Life Beyond the Grave__. Sword
of the Lord. 1971. Hardcover with dust jacket. 122pp. G/G, torn dust jacket. $2.5
[332296]

Quayle, William A.. __Out-of-Doors with Jesus__. Abingdon. 1925. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 223pp. Shaken $1 [223376]

Rainsley, Glen E.. _ Small Wonders: Sermons for Children__. United Church Press.
1998. Paperback. 104pp. Very good. $5 [359101]

Rainsley, Glen E.. __Small Wonders: Sermons for Children__. United church Press.
1998. Paperback. 104pp. Very good. $5 [VL6561]

Ramsey, G. Lee Jr.. __Care-full Preaching, from Sermon to Caring Community__. Wipf
& Stock. 2012. Paperback. 213pp. New book. Previously published by Chalice Press,
2000. $25 [W20365]

Randolph, David & Jack Kingsbury. __ Proclamation: Pentecost 1, Series B__. Fortress.
1975. Paperback. 55pp. Very good. $1 [274661]

Randolph, David and Jack Kingsbury. _ Proclamation: Pentecost 1, Series B__.
Fortress. 1975. Paperback. 55pp. Very good. $.5 [179930]

Randolph, David J.; with commentary by Robert Stephen Reid. __Renewal of Preaching
in the Twenty-First Century__. Cascade Books. 2009. Paperback. 142pp. New book.
$18 [W59743]

Randolph, David James; intro. by Robert Stephen Reid. _ Renewal of Preaching in the
21st Century__. Hanging Gardens Press. 1998. Comb binding. pp. Very good, in a
comb binding. $1 [280652]

Raser, Harold E.. __More Preachers and Better Preachers: The First Fifty Years of

Nazarene Theological Seminary__. Nazarene Publishing House. 1995. Paperback. Spp.
Very good. $2.5 [VL3109]

Rast, Harold W. ed.; Neil Elliott, Richard P. Carlson, Jeanne Stevenson-Moessner, and
Lucy Lind Hogan. _ New Proclamation, Year C, 2004: Easter through Pentecost__.
Fortress. 2001. Paperback. 306pp. Ink underlining, back wrapper creased. $2.5
[327271]
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Rast, Walter E.. __ Proclamation 4, Series C: Epiphany__. Fortress. 1988. Paperback.
61pp. Wrapper creased. Else good. $3 [396317]

Rast, Walter E.. __ Proclamation 4: Series C, Epiphany__. Fortress. 1988. Paperback.
61pp. Extensive ink underlining. $1 [325963]

[Raven, F.E.] F.ER.. _ Various Names of Christ and Their Import__. G. Morrish. n.d..
Paperback. 96pp. Good; slight penciling, chipped wrappers. $2.5 [333045]

[Raven, F.E.] F.E.R.. __ Readings and Addresses in the United States, October 1902__.
Stow Hill Bible and Tract Depot. n.d.. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 576pp. Good;
slightly shaken. $2.5 [333033]

Ray, Georgia Miller. __The Jeff Ray I Knew: A Pioneer Preacher in Texas__. Naylor
Company. 1952. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 192pp. Good; bumped corners. $11
[252654]

Read, David H.C.. __Expanding Faith__. Eerdmans. 1973. Paperback. 116pp.
Extensive ink underlining. Creased & cocked spine. Mass-market paperback. $1
[256957]

Read, David H.C.. _ I Am Persuaded [The Scholar as Preacher series]__. T&T Clark.
1961. Hardcover with dust jacket. 182pp. G/G $2.5 [344000]

Read, David H.C.. _ Preaching About the Needs of Real People__. Westminster. 1988.
Paperback. 118pp. Faded spine, ink underlining. $1 [245445]

Read, David H.C.. __Sent From God: The Enduring Power and Mystery of
Preaching__. Abingdon. 1974. Hardcover with dust jacket. 112pp. VG/G $2.5
[322950]

Read, David H.C.. __Sons of Anak: The Gospel and the Modern Giants__. Scribner's.
1964. Hardcover with dust jacket. 208pp. Underlining, chipped and faded dust jacket.
$1 [273878]

Read, David H.C.. __ Virginia Woolf Meets Charlie Brown__. Eerdmans. 1968.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 225pp. G/G, chipped dust jacket. $1 [271539]

Redhead, John A.. __ Getting to Know God and Other Sermons__. Abingdon. 1954.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 126pp. Ink underlining, shaken, cocked spine. $2.5
[322329]

Reed, Harold W.. __Baccalaureate Messages, or Committed to Christ__. Baker. 1966.
Paperback. 112pp. VG. Bookplate. $1 [239321]
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Rees, Paul. __Stand Up in Praise to God [Preaching for Today series] . Lutterworth.
1961. Hardcover with dust jacket. 17pp. Foxing faded and chipped dust jacket. $2.5
[351245]

Reid, Clyde. _ The Empty Pulpit__. Harper. 1967. Hardcover with dust jacket. 122pp.
VG/G $2.5 [345966]

Reid, Clyde. _ The Empty Pulpit: A Study in Preaching as Commmunication__.
Harper. 1967. Hardcover with dust jacket. 122pp. Chipped dust jacket, highlighting
and underlining. $2.5 [VL0429]

Reid, Richard & Milton Crum, Jr.. __Proclamation 2: Lesser Festivals 3: Saints' Days
& Special Occasions. Aids in Interpreting the Lessons of the Church Year__. Fortress.
1981. Paperback. 64pp. Book bent. $.5 [180165]

Reid, Richard and Milton Crum, Jr.. __Proclamation 2: Lesser Festivals 3: Saints' Days
and Special Occasions__. Fortress. 1981. Paperback. 64pp. Very good. $3 [396285]

Reid, Robert Stephen. __The Four Voices of Preaching: Connecting Purpose and
Identity behind the Pulpit__. Brazos. 2006. Paperback. 233pp. New book. $14
[EN1178]

Reid, Robert Steven ed.. __Slow of Speech and Unclean Lips: Contemporary Images of
Preaching Identity__. Cascade Books. 2010. Paperback. 196pp. New book. $24
[W85219]

Reierson, Gary B.. _ The Art in Preaching: The Intersection of Theology, Worship, and
Preaching with the Arts__. University Press of America. 1988. Paperback. 168pp.
Very good. $11 [321162]

Reigstad, Olin S.. __ Christ of Lent__. Augsburg . 1944. Hardcover with dust jacket.
124pp. Chipped dust jacket, otherwise a very good copy. $.5 [KVS390]

Rendall, Robert. __J.B. Watson: A Memoir and Selected Writings__. Pickering &
Inglis. 1957. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 224pp. Good. $19 [328983]

Rest, Friedrich . __14 Messages of Hope: Thoughts for Funerals and Other Occasions
[Pulpit Library] . Baker. 1985. Paperback. 77pp. VG. This is located at our second
store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U24963]

Reu, J. Michael. __Anthology of the Sermons of J. Michael Reu (2 vols.)__. Edwin

Mellen. 1995. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 407,474pp. Very good, in plain black
buckram. $77 [334901]
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Reu, M.. _ Homiletics: A Manual of the Theory and Practice of Preaching__. Wipf &
Stock. 2009. Paperback. 639pp. New book. Previously published by Wartburg
Publishing House, 1924. $55 [W55851]

Reu, M.. _ Thomasius Old Testament Selections__. Wartburg. 1959. Hardcover with

dust jacket. 704pp. Slightly musty, upper spine slightly dampstained, else G/G. $7.67
[220880]

Reumann, John H.P.. _ Proclamation 5, Series B: Pentecost 2__. Fortress. 1994.
Paperback. 64pp. Very good. $3 [396310]

Reumann, John H.P.. _ Proclamation 5: Series B, Pentecost 2__. Fortress. 1994,
Paperback. 64pp. Ink underlining. $1 [322346]

Rewick, Kenneth O.. __ Confessions of a Fisherman__. Press Pacifica. 1979.
Paperback. 149pp. Good; worn wrappers. $5 [358988]

Reynolds, Gregory Edward. __The Word is Worth a Thousand Pictures: Preaching in
the Electronic Age__. Wipf & Stock. 2001. Paperback. 504pp. New book, 2001. $48
[W06386]

Rhoads, David M.. __Proclamation 5: Series B, Epiphany__. Fortress. 1993.
Paperback. 64pp. Ink underlining. $1 [322359]

Rice, Charles and J. Louis Martyn. __Proclamation: Advent & Christmas, Series B__.
Fortress. 1975. Paperback. 58pp. Ink underlining, creased wrappers $1 [275509]

Rice, Charles and J. Louis Martyn. __Proclamation: Series B, Easter__. Fortress. 1975.
Paperback. 58pp. Ink underlining, scuffed wrappers. $1 [322355]

Rice, Charles L.. __Embodied Word: Preaching as Art and Liturgy__. Fortress. 1991.
Paperback. 144pp. Ink underlining. $2.5 [KA5788]

Rice, John R.. _ Come Back to Bethel . Sword of the Lord Publishers. 1962.
Pamphlet. 22pp. Stapled booklet in very good condition. $1 [330909]

Rice, John R.. _ David and Bath-Sheba__. Sword of the Lord Publishers. 1952.
Pamphlet. 28pp. Stapled booklet in very good condition. $1 [330908]

Rice, John R.. __Lot: The Man Who Made Money His God, Called the Wicked His
Brethren, Lost His Family, Let His Town Go to Hell__. Sword of the Lord Publishers.
1956. Pamphlet. 30pp. Stapled booklet. Corners bent, else good. $1 [330906]

Rice, John R.. _ Never Alone- Never Forsaken__. Sword of the Lord Publishers. 1948.
Pamphlet. 21pp. Stapled booklet in very good condition. $1 [330910]
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Rice, M.S.. __ Dust and Destiny: Fifteen Sermons__. Methodist Book Concern. 1922.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 258pp. Shaken, else sound. $2.5 [344906]

Richard, Ramesh. __ Preparing Expository Sermons__. Baker. 2001. Paperback.
217pp. New book. $16 [403882]

Richardson, Caroline Francis. __English Preachers and Preaching, 1640-1670__.
Macmillan. 1928. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 359pp. Shaken, yellowed, ex-library.
$11 [342013]

Richmond, Kent D.. __ Preaching to Sufferers: God and the Problem of Pain__.
Abingdon. 1988. Paperback. 160pp. Ink underlining. $1 [293297]

Ridenhour, Thomas E.. _ Promise of Peace, Call for Justice: Sermons for Advent,
Christmas, and Epiphany (Sundays 1-8 in Ordinary Time). Series A First Lesson Texts
from the Common (Consensus) Lectionary__. CSS. 1986. Paperback. 78pp. Very
good. $5 [388672]

Ridenhour, Thomas E.; Gerhard A. Krodel, and Donald H. Juel. _ Proclamation 4:
Epiphany, Series B__. Fortress. 1990. Paperback. 63pp. Book is bent along lower half,
else good. $1 [230784]

Ridenhour, Thomas E.; Gerhard A. Krodel, and Donald H. Juel. _ Proclamation 4:
Series B, Epiphany__. Fortress. 1990. Paperback. 63pp. Ink underlining. $1 [324453]

Riegert, Eduard & Richard H. Hiers. __Proclamation: Pentecost 2, Series B__. Fortress.
1976. Paperback. 58pp. Lower portion of book is bent, fair otherwise. $.5 [180145]

Riegert, Eduard and Richard H. Hiers. __Proclamation: Pentecost 2, Series B__.
Fortress. 1975. Paperback. 58pp. Ink underlining, creased wrappers $1 [275507]

Riley, W.B.. _ Preaching & His Preaching__. Sword of the Lord. 1948. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 146pp. Edges of boards badly dampstained. Bottom edge of first few leaves
dampwarped. Foxing. Else serviceable reading copy. $1 [242487]

Rilling, John W.. _ Have a Good Day! And Other Sermons__. Muhlenberg Press.
1958. Hardcover with dust jacket. 177pp. Shaken, underlining, torn dust jacket. $1
[289158]

Rimmer, Harry. _ Flying Worms__. Eerdmans. 1943. Hardcover with dust jacket.
71pp. Highlighting, upper edges stained. $5 [377241]

Roberson, Lee. __The World's Best Holiday and Other Sermons__. Sword of the Lord.
1974. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 217pp. Very good. $1 [253143]
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Roberts, David E.. __Grandeur & Misery of Man__. Oxford. 1955. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 186pp. Shaken. Bookplate. $1 [244314]

Roberts, David E.. __Grandeur and Misery of Man__. Oxford. 1955. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 186pp. Good $1 [198584]

Robertson, Frederick W.. __Sermons Preached at Brighton__. Harper. . Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 838pp. Faded spine, bumped corners; else good. $2.5 [CR2284]

Robertson, Frederick W.. __Sermons Preached at Trinity Chapel, Brighton, By the Late
Rev. Frederick W. Robertson, Volume II: Fourth & Fifth Series__. James R. Osgood and
Co. / Ticknor & Fields. 1873. Hardcover. 4254271pp. Slight wear to edges, a bit
shaken, otherwise good in brown cloth. This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time. $8 [U26280]

Robinson, Haddon W.. _ Making a Difference in Preaching: Haddon Robinson on
Biblical Preaching

__. Baker. 1999. Paperback. 158pp. Slight pen marking, otherwise clean and crisp.
This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U24848]

Robinson, James H.. __Adventurous Preaching__. Channel Press. 1956. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 186pp. Underlining. $2.5 [324029]

Robinson, James H.. __Adventurous Preaching [Lyman Beecher Lectures at Yale] .
Channel Press. 1956. Hardcover with dust jacket. 186pp. G/G, slight penciling $2.5
[328603]

Robinson, James H.. __Adventurous Preaching [Lyman Beecher Lectures] . Channel
Press. 1956. Hardcover with dust jacket. 186pp. G/G $1 [242983]

Robinson, James H.. __Adventurous Preaching: The Lyman Beecher Lectures at
Yale_ . Channel Press. 1956. Hardcover. 186pp. Very good. * This item is at our
second store. Please anticipate an additional week in delivery time. $2.5 [711637]

Robinson, Wayne Bradley. __The Transforming Power of the Bible__. Pilgrim Press.
1984. Paperback. 227pp. Cocked spine, creased and scuffed wrappings, else good. $5
[VL7493]

Robinson, Wayne Bradley ed.. __Journeys toward Narrative Preaching__. Reprint.
2001. Paperback. 134pp. Remainder copy of a limited reprint edition. Like new
condition. $2.5 [354592]

Rogers, Cornish R. and Joseph R. Jeter, Jr. eds.. __ Preaching Through the Apocalypse:

Sermons from Revelation__. Chalice Press. 1992. Paperback. 165pp. Good; ink
underlining and notes. $5 [374463]
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Rogers, John B. Jr.. __Proclamation 3, Series B: Pentecost 3__. Fortress. 1985.
Paperback. 64pp. Very good. $1 [324658]

Rogers, John B. Jr.. __ Proclamation 3: Pentecost 3, Series B. Aids in Interpreting the
Lessons of the Church Year__. Fortress. 1985. Paperback. 63pp. Highlighting, book is
bent. $.5 [180186]

Rogne, David G.. __Let Me Tell You... People of Faith Speak to Their Time and
Ours__. CSS Publishing. 2001. Paperback. 93pp. Very good. $1 [280951]

Romer, Christian. __Texbuch fiir Prediger. Eine Sammlung biblischer Texte fiir
Festgottesdienste und Kasnafreden__. D. Gundert. 1903. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
398pp. Worn spine edges and corners, very good otherwise. $1 [180012]

Rose, Ben Lacy. __T.U.L.I.P. Doctrinal Sermons on the Five Disputed Points of
Calvinism__. Providence House Publishers. 1992. Paperback. 64pp. Very good. $2.5
[319647]

Ross, William. __'Till He Come'__. T&T Clark. 1927. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
215pp. Shaken, yellowed, foxing, faded spine. $11 [300916]

Rossing, Barbara R.; John J. Pilch, Deirdre J. Good, and Robert Kysar. __New
Proclamation, Year A, 2005: Easter Through Pentecost__. Fortress. 2005. Paperback.
295pp. Good; slightly cocked spine. $5 [359487]

Royal, Claudia. __Storytelling: An Ancient Art in Christian Teaching__. Broadman.
1955. Hardcover with dust jacket. 132pp. G/G $1 [196125]

Rudelbach, Andreas Gottlob. __ Kampf mit der Welt und Friede in Christo. Eine
Sammlung christlicher Predigten und homilien__. Friedrich Fleischer. 1830.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 429pp. Foxing, faded spine. $22 [332849]

Runcie, Robert. __One Light For One world__. SPCK. 1988. Paperback. 198pp.
Good. $2.5 [318516]

Russell, Daniel. _ Preaching the Apocalypse__. Abingdon. 1935. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 254pp. Ex-library. Worn & grubby cover. Foxing. $11 [402316]

Rust, Eric C.. __The Word and Words: Towards a Theology of Preaching__. Mercer
University Press. 1982. Hardcover with dust jacket. 130pp. VG/VG $11 [256788]

Ruth, C.W.. __Entire Sanctification: A Second Blessing, Together with Life Sketch,

Bible Readings, and Sermon Outlines__. Wipf & Stock. 2005. Paperback. 192pp. New
book. Previously published by The Christian Witness Co., 1903. $22 [W23189]
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Rutledge, Fleming. _ The Undoing of Death: Sermons for Holy Week and Easter .
Eerdmans. 2002. Paperback. 360pp. Good; wrappers slightly curled. $5 [370040]

Rutledge, Flemming. _ The Bible and the New York Times__. Eerdmans. 1998.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 228pp. VG/VG. Owner's name to FFEP. This is located at
our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U25725]

Ryken, Leland and Todd Wilson EDS. __Preach the Word: Essays on Expository
Preaching in Honor of R. Kent Hughes__. Crossway. 2007. Paperback. 287pp.

Discounted New Book. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $13 [MN22781]

Ryle, Herbert Edward. __On Holy Scripture & Criticism: Addresses & Sermons__.
London: Macmillan & Co.. 1904. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 187pp. Spotted cover,
cocked spine, previous owner's name on front glued end paper, slight marginalia. $9
[167344]

Ryrie, Charles C.. __ Easy-to-Get Object Lessons, Vol. 2__. Zondervan. 1964.
Paperback. 36pp. Wraps detached and in 2 pieces. Serviceable reading copy. Stapled
booklet. $1 [KS0645]

Ryrie, Charles C.. __ Easy-to-Get Object Lessons, Vol.4__. Zondervan. 1965.
Paperback. 32pp. Faded wraps. Stapled booklet. $1 [KS0646]

Sadler, William Alan Jr. ed.. __Master Sermons Through the Ages__. Harper. 1963.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 228pp. VG/G, chipped dust jacket. $2.5 [322280]

Sagovsky, Nicholas ed.. __Into the 1990s (Clare College Sermons) 1. The Church in the
1990s__. Grove Books. 1990. Pamphlet. 20pp. Bent corners, else good. Stapled
booklet. $5 [VL8752]

Saliers, Don E.. __ _From Hope to Joy: Services of Worship and Additional Resources for
the Seasons of Advent and Christmas with Introduction and Commentary [Supplemental

Worship Resources 15]__. Abingdon. 1984. Paperback. 144pp. Good. $2.5 [354146]

Salmon, George. __Cathedral & University Sermons__. John Murray. 1901.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 274pp. Mildewed boards, foxed pages. $.5 [149561]

Sanders, James A.. __God Has a Story Too: Sermons in Context__. Fortress. 1979.
Paperback. 145pp. Ink underlining. $1 [292735]

Sangster, P.E.. _ Speech in the Pulpit__. Philosophical Library. 1958. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 84pp. Good. $2.5 [322540]
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Sangster, W.E.. __Can I Know God? and Other Sermons__. Abingdon. 1960.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 176pp. Ink underlining throughout. Ex-library. $1 [246085]

Sangster, W.E.. __Craft of Sermon Construction__. Westminster. 1951. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 208pp. Good; ex-library. $5 [368346]

Sangster, W.E.. __ Questions People Ask About Religion__. Abingdon. 1980.
Paperback. 142pp. Slight yellowing. Mass-market paperback. $1 [234723]

Sangster, W.E.. __Sangster's Special-Day Sermons__. Abingdon. 1960. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 160pp. Ink underlining throughout. Chipped & faded dust jacket. $1
[246093]

Sangster, W.E.. __The Craft of Sermon Construction__. Westminster. 1951.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 208pp. Ex-library, penciling, rubbed cover. $5 [378759]

Sangster, W.E.. _ They Met at Calvary: Were You There?__. Abingdon. 1956.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 111pp. Ink underlining, scuffed cover. $1 [275145]

Sangster, W.E.. _ They Met at Calvary: Were You There...?__. Abingdon. 1956.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 111pp. Multi-colored pencil underlining. Chipped dust
jacket. Bookplate. $1 [246092]

Sargent, Tony. __ The Sacred Anointing: The Preaching of Dr. Martin Lloyd-Jones__.
Crossway Books. 1994. Paperback. 344pp. Very good. $5 [380959]

Saunders, Ernest W. and Fred B. Craddock. __ Proclamation 2, Series B: Epiphany__.
Fortress. 1981. Paperback. 64pp. Extensive ink underlining & highlighting. $3
[396290]

Saunders, Ernest W. and Fred B. Craddock. __Proclamation 2: Series B, Epiphany__.
Fortress. 1981. Paperback. 64pp. Good. $1 [275536]

Saurin, James. __ Sermons of the Rev. James Saurin, Late Pastor of the French Church at
the Hague (2 vols.) From the French, by Robert Robinson, Henry Hunter, and Joseph
Sutcliffe. A New Edition, with additional sermons, revised and corrected by Samuel
Burder__. Baltimore: Plaskitt & Co. & Armstrong & Plaskitt. 1832. Full leather. 430,
424pp. Worn, full leather bindings; foxing. Sound otherwise. $47 [384646]

Saurin, James. __Sermons, Translated from the Original French of the Late Rev. James
Saurin by the Rev. Robert Robinson (7 vols.)__. New-York: L. Nichols. 1803. Full
leather. pp. Ex-library, foxing, worn full leather binding. Tender hinges, some broken
hinges. Free end papers clipped along the edges.  $300 [385306]
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Sayers, Rev. John W.. __The More Excellent Sacrifice: Memorial-Day Sermons [The
Methodist Pulpit, 2nd series]__. Jennings and Graham. 1905. Hardcover. 212pp. VG.
This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U26343]

Schaeffer, Francis A.. __ No Little Help: Sixteen Sermons for the Twentieth Century__.
IVP. 1974. Paperback. 271pp. Yellow highlighting. Former owner's stamps. $5
[397944]

Schaeffer, Francis A.. __No Little People: Sixteen Sermons for the Twentieth
Century__. IVP. 1974. Paperback. 271pp. Red ink underlining. Creased wrappers. $5
[400300]

Scherer, Paul. __For We Have This Treasure [Yale Lectures on Preaching, 1943]__.
Harper

. 1944. Hardcover with dust jacket. 212pp. Dampstained jacket and boards; ink
underlining, previous owner's name. $.5 [A161170]

Scherer, Paul. __Place Where Thou Standest__. Harper & Bros.. 1942. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 176pp. Penciling. Foxing to end papers. $1 [244313]

Scherer, Paul. _ The Word God Sent__. Harper. 1965. Hardcover with dust jacket.
271pp. Underlining, chipped dust jacket. $1 [199182]

Scherer, Paul. __Word God Sent, The__. Baker. 1977. Paperback. 272pp. Corner &
spine bumped. $1 [259799]

Schimmelpfeng, Hans. _ Unterwegs & doch zu Haus__. Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht.
1968. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 443pp. Very good $2.5 [153079]

Schlafer, David J.. __What Makes This Day Different? Preaching Grace on Special
Occasions__. Cowley. 1998. Paperback. 171pp. VG. This is located at our second
store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $8 [U25723]

Schlafer, David J. and Timothy F. Sedgwick. __ Preaching What We Practice:
Proclamation and Moral Discernment__. Morehouse. 2007. Paperback. 162pp.
Extensive but tidy pencil underlining. $2.5 [324013]

Schmauk, T.E.; edited by A. Chas. R. Keiter. __The Living Christ: A Book of
Sermons__. United Lutheran Publication House. 1923. Hardcover, no dust jacket..

215pp. Good; foxing. $9 [264530]

Schmaus, Michael. _ Preaching as a Saving Encounter__. Alba House. 1966.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 151pp. Highlighting and ink underlining. $2.5 [333701]
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Schreiber, Vernon R.. _ Wrestling with God: Messages on Lent & Easter on the Life of
Jacob__. Augsburg. 1979. Paperback. 95pp. Pencil underlining. $1 [153819]

Schreiner, Helmuth. __Verkundigung des Wortes Gottes: Homiletik__. Friedrich Bahn.
1936. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 399pp. Bumped corners, stamps and previous owner's
name on end papers, otherwise very good. $10 [154911]

Schuh, L.H.. _ Occasional Sermons, Vol. II__. Lutheran Book Concern. n.d..
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 609pp. Slightly shaken. Foxing. Some penciling. $8
[342109]

Schuh, L.H. ed.. _ Missionary Sermons__. Lutheran Book Concern. 1921. Hardcover,
no dust jacket.. 549pp. Shaken, lower page edges dampwarped. $2.5 [335127]

Schuh, L.H. ed.. _ Occasional Sermons, vol. II__. Lutheran Book Concern. n.d..
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 609pp. Shaken, rubbed cover. $5 [377051]

Schutz, Werner. __Probleme der Predigt__. Ehrenfried Klotz. 1981. Paperback.
267pp. Very good $2.5 [150468]

Schweitzer, Albert. __ A Place for Revelation: Sermons on Reverence for Life__.
Macmillan. 1988. Hardcover with dust jacket. 130pp. VG/VG. Owner's name to FFEP.
This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U22266]

Scofield, C.I.. _ New Life in Christ Jesus__. Gospel Hour, Inc.. [1915] reprint.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 117pp. Ink underlining throughout. $1 [251198]

Scofield, C.J.; selected by Mary Emily Reily. _ No Room in the Inn and Other
Interpretations__. Gospel Hour, Inc.. n.d.. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 156pp. Very
good. $1 [252536]

Scott, A. Boyd. __Preaching Week by Week [Warrack Lectures on Preaching, 1928]__.
Hodder & Stoughton. 1929. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 256pp. Penciling throughout.
Yellowed/foxing. Shaken. FFEP corner clipped. Former owner's stamp on front board &
inside. $1 [238801]

Scott, Bernard Brandon. __ Proclamation 5: Series C, Advent/Christmas__. Fortress.
1994. Paperback. 64pp. Ink underlining. $1 [350536]

Scott, Bernard Brandon. __The Word of God in Words: Reading and Preaching__.
Fortress. 1985. Paperback. 94pp. Good. $1 [291207]

Scroggs, Robin. __Proclamation 6: Series A, Holy Week__. Fortress. 1995.
Paperback. 64pp. Very good. $2.5 [320213]
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Scuh, L.H.ed.. _ Occasional Sermons Vol.II__. Lutheran Book Concern. n.d..
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 609pp. Shaken and some slight penciling, else good. $2.5
[VL5484]

Seamands, John T.. __Supreme Task of the Church: Sermons on the Mission of the
Church__. Eerdmans. 1964. Hardcover with dust jacket. 126pp. Ex-library. Foxing.
Dust jacket rubbed. $2.5 [341528]

Segaud, Wilhelm von. __ Sémtliche Predigeten, welche vor dem Konige in Frankreich
Ludwig dem Funfzehnten und zu Paris (6 vols. in 3)__. Bamberg: Auf Rosten der
Gobhardtischen Buchhandlung. 1763. Full leather. 512, 524,444,538, 442, 436pp.
Very worn, full leather bindings. Spine leather chipped. Heavy foxing, ex-library.
$100 [360051]

Seiss, Joseph A.. _ Lectures on the Epistles for Sundays and the Chief Festivals (2
vols.)__. Lutheran Bookstore. 1885. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 521, 534pp. Rubbed
and faded covers, very shaken, some markings in the text. $16 [390256]

Seitz, Christopher R.. __Proclamation 4, Series C: Advent and Christmas__. Fortress.
1988. Paperback. 62pp. Good. $1 [230778]

Seitz, Christopher R.. __Proclamation 4: Series C, Advent / Christmas__. Fortress.
1988. Paperback. 62pp. Very good. $1 [325961]

Self, David ed.. __Somebody Once Said: An Anthology of Quotations for Preachers and
Speakers__. SPCK. 2003. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 120pp. Very good. $5
[375942]

Sertillanges, A.D.; vowort von P. Gillet. __Verkiinder des Wortes__. Anton Pustet.
1936. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 347pp. Ex-library, slightly sunned spine. $2.5
[335110]

Shakspeare, Charles; Canon Farrar, preface. __St. Paul at Athens: Spiritual Christianity
in Relation to Some Aspects of Modern Thought. Nine Sermons.__. London: C. Kegan
Paul and Co.. 1878. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 167pp. Ex-library. Shaken, cocked
spine. Edgeworn, corners bumped. Yellowed. $11 [306709]

Sheatsley, J.. _ Sermons on the Eisenach Gospels__. Lutheran Book Concern. 1915.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 579pp. Spine peeling, back hinge broken, slight markings in
the text. $15 [230842]

Shepherd, William H. Jr.. _ No Deed Greater Than a Word: A New Approach to

Biblical Preaching__. CSS Publishing Company. 1997. Paperback. 156pp. Very good.
$2.5 [322528]
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Sheridan, William C.R.. __A Gathering of Homilies__. Publisher not indicated. [1997].
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 215pp. Very good. Inscribed and signed by the author. $7
[374858]

Sherlock, Peta. _ Inside the Sunday Gospels: New Commentaries for the Year of
Matthew Year A__. E.J. Dwyer. 1995. Paperback. 135pp. Good. $2.5 [329074]

Sherry, Paul H. ed.. __The Riverside Preachers: Fosdick, McCracken, Campbell,
Coffin__. Pilgrim Press. 1978. Paperback. 176pp. Good; creased wrappers. $2.5
[354143]

Shields, James. __Twigs from Many Trees: New Volume of Illustrations__. Strathaven:
N.W. Bryson. 1908. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 212pp. Very good. $7 [183349]

Shoemaker, H. Stephen. __Being Christian in an Almost Chosen Nation: Thinking
About Faith and Politics__. Abingdon. 2006. Paperback. 172pp. Very good. $2.5
[VL5269]

Sider, Ronald J. and Michael A. King. _ Preaching About Life in a Threatening
World__. Reprint. 2005. Paperback. 131pp. Remainder copy of a limited reprint
edition, in like new condition. $5 [356075]

Sieck, H.. __Passionspredigten__. Concordia. 1909. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
152pp. Very shaken, slight markings. $5 [356867]

Sieck, Henry. __Lenten Sermons__. Northwestern Publishing House. 1913. Hardcover,
no dust jacket.. 238pp. Rubbed cover, foxing, shaken. $2.5 [345216]

Sieck, Henry. __Sermons on the Gospels of the Ecclesiastical Year, Part First and
Second__. Concordia. 1906. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 229, 187pp. Worn cover,
badly shaken. Two volumes bound as one. $2.5 [351856]

Sieck, Henry . __Sermons on the Epistles of the Ecclesiastical Year__. Concordia.
1912. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 385pp. Small stain on front cover. Slightly shaken.
Pencil marks. $16 [342043]

Silverman, William B.. __ Rabbinic Stories for Christian Ministers and Teachers__.
Abingdon. 1958. Hardcover. 221pp. Ex-lib, otherwise good. This is located at our

second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U25262]

Simmons, George F.. __Six Sermons__. James Munroe. 1856. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 134pp. Ex-library, rubbed and worn cover, some underlining. $11 [177727]
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Sittler, Joseph. __Gravity and Grace: Reflections and Provocations__. Augsburg. 1986.
Paperback. 127pp. Ink underlining, creased spine. Edited by Linda-Marie Delloff;
foreword by Martin E. Marty. $5 [388720]

Sittler, Joseph. __The Anguish of Preaching__. Fortress. 1966. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 70pp. Ink underlining, torn dust jacket. $5 [388717]

Sittler, Joseph. __The Care of the Earth and Other University Sermons__. Fortress.
1964. Paperback. 149pp. Worn wrappers, good otherwise. $5 [388636]

Sittler, Joseph. __The Ecology of Faith: The New Situation in Preaching__.
Mubhlenberg. 1961. Hardcover with dust jacket. 104pp. VG/G, faded and chipped dust
jacket. $2.5 [341972]

Skinner, Otis A.. __ Series of Sermons in Defence of the Doctrine of Universal
Salvation__. Abel Tomkins. 1855. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 216pp. Cover stained
and affected by moderate worming; shaken, foxing. $27 [312563]

Skudlarek, William. _ The Word in Worship: Preaching in a Liturgical Context__.
Abingdon. 1981. Paperback. 123pp. Underlining, else good. $1 [189411]

Slade, H.. _ Life and Labors of the Late Rev. William Stevens Balch, with an Outline of
His Writings and Discourses__. Donohue & Henneberry. 1888. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 326pp. Good, slight underlining. $27 [255222]

Sleeth, Ronald E.. __ Persuasive Preaching__. Harper. 1956. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 96pp. Ex-library, else good. $5 [VL6994]

Sleeth, Ronald E.. __Proclaiming the Word__. Abingdon. 1964. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 142pp. Tidy underlining in the preface only. Former owner details. $1 [238674]

Sleeth, Ronald E. & John R. Donahue. _ Proclamation: Series C, Pentecost 1 .
Fortress. 1974. Paperback. 58pp. Lower edge/corner of book significantly bent, ink
underlining. $.5 [179918]

Sleeth, Ronald E. and John R. Donahue. __ Proclamation: Series C, Pentecost 1 .
Fortress. 1974. Paperback. 58pp. Underlining. $1 [275513]

Sleeth, Ronald E. and John R. Donahue. __ Proclamation: Series C, Pentecost 1__.
Fortress. 1976. Paperback. 58pp. Very good. $1 [325947]

Slemmons, Timothy Matthew. __ Groans of the Spirit: Homiletical Dialectics in an Age
of Confusion__. Pickwick. 2010. Paperback. 140pp. New book. $18 [W89040]
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Sloyan, Gerard. __ Preaching from the Lectionary: An Exegetical Commentary (lacks
CD-Rom)__. Fortress. 2004. Paperback. 669pp. Cocked spine, edgeworn wraps.
Lacks CD-Rom. $22 [339686]

Sloyan, Gerard S.. __Proclamation 3: Advent, Christmas, Series C. Aids for
Interpreting the Lessons of the Church Year__. Fortress. 1985. Paperback. 63pp.
Good. $.5 [180129]

Sloyan, Gerard S.. __Proclamation 4: Series C, Holy Week__. Fortress. 1988.
Paperback. 61pp. Very good $1 [325964]

Sloyan, Gerard S.. __Proclamation 5, Series B: Pentecost 1__. Fortress. 1994.
Paperback. 64pp. Very good. $3 [396309]

Sloyan, Gerard S.. __Proclamation 5: Series B, Pentecost 1__. Fortress. 1994.
Paperback. 64pp. Very good. $1 [322345]

Sloyan, Gerard S.. __To Hear the Word of God: Homilies at Mass__. Herder & Herder.
1965. Hardcover with dust jacket. 304pp. Faintly musty. Foxing to fore-edge. Very
slight ink marks. Edgeworn dust jacket. $2.5 [S02325]

Sloyan, Gerard S. . __Proclamation 4: Holy Week, Series C (Aids for Interpreting the
Lessons of the Church Year) . Fortress. 1988. Paperback. 61pp. Lower edge bent,
good otherwise. $.5 [180089]

Sloyan, Gerard S. & Howard Clark Kee. __Proclamation: Series C, Pentecost 3__.
Fortress. 1977. Paperback. 53pp. Very good. $.5 [169229]

Sloyan, Gerard S. and Howard Clark Kee. __Proclamation: Series C, Pentecost 3__.
Fortress. 1974. Paperback. 53pp. Good; slight underlining. $1 [275549]

Small, R. Leonard. _ With Ardour and Accuracy [Warrack Lectures on Preaching
1959]__. Saint Andrew Press. 1960 . Hardcover with dust jacket. 99pp. Pencil
underlining. $10 [235952]

Smith, Charles W. F. & Helmut Koester. __ Proclamation: Series A, Lent . Fortress.
1977. Paperback. 59pp. Very good. $.5 [151743]

Smith, Charles W.F.. __ Biblical Authority for Modern Preaching__. Westminster.
1960. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 176pp. Extensive ink underlining. $1 [187786]

Smith, Charles W .F. & Helmut Koester. __ Proclamation: Series A, Lent__. Fortress.
1974. Paperback. 59pp. Good. $.5 [180117]
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Smith, Charles W .F. and Helmut Koester. __ Proclamation, Series A: Lent__. Fortress.
1975. Paperback. 59pp. Good. $1 [324465]

Smith, Charles W.F. and Helmut Koester. __ Proclamation: Series A, Lent_ . Fortress.
1974. Paperback. 59pp. Ink underlining. $1 [275553]

Smith, Christine M.. __ Preaching as Weeping, Confession, and Resistance: Radical
Responses to Radical Evil__. W/JKP. 1992. Paperback. 196pp. Very good. $2.5
[323342]

Smith, Christine M.. _ Weaving the Sermon: Preaching in a Feminist Perspective__.
W/IKP. 1989. Paperback. 164pp. Highlighting and underlining. $2.5 [327282]

Smith, Christine M.. _ Weaving the Sermon: Preaching in a Feminist Perspective__.
Westminster. 1989. Paperback. 164pp. Ink Underling and margin notes, else good
$2.5 [VL0230]

Smith, Christine Marie. __ Preaching Justice: Ethnic and Cultural Perspectives__. Wipf
& Stock. 1998. Paperback. 166pp. New book. Previously published by Pilgrim Press,
1998. $20 [W81426]

Smith, Christine Marie. __ Risking the Terror: Resurrection in This Life_ . Wipf &
Stock. 2010. Paperback. 124pp. New book. Previously published by Pilgrim Press,
2001. $16.95 [W95745]

Smith, D. Moody. __ Interpreting the Gospels for Preaching__. Fortress. 1980.
Paperback. 118pp. VG $.5 [200355]

Smith, George Adam. __ Modern Criticism and the Preaching of the Old Testament
[Lyman Beecher Foundation lectures, Yale University] . A.C. Armstrong. 1901.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 325pp. Shaken. $8 [237451]

Smith, George Adam. __The Forgiveness of Sins and Other Sermons__. Jennings &
Graham. 1905. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 266pp. Faded and water-spotted cover,
underlining. $2.5 [322397]

Smith, Robert H.. __ Proclamation 4: Easter, Series C. Aids for Interpreting the Lessons
of the Church Year__. Fortress. 1974. Paperback. 63pp. Lower edge slightly bent,
good otherwise. $.5 [180088]

Smith, Robert H.. __Proclamation 4: Series C, Easter__. Fortress. 1988. Paperback.
63pp. Very good. $1 [325960]

Smith, Robert H.. __Proclamation 5: Series A, Holy Week__. Fortress. 1992.
Paperback. 64pp. Very good. $1 [322351]
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Smith, Robert, Jr.. _ Doctrine That Dances: Bringing Doctrinal Preaching and Teaching
to Life__. B&H Academic. 2008. Paperback. 207pp. Very good. $11 [405983]

Smith, Warren T.. __Journey in Faith: Sermons for the Pentecost Season (Last Third).
Series B (Gospel Texts)__. C.S.S. Publishing. 1984. Paperback. 94pp. Good. $1
[322375]

Smith, Wilbur M.. __A Watchman on the Wall: Life Story of Will H. Houghton__.
Eerdmans. 1951. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 191pp. Good. $1 [252482]

Smothers, Rodney Thomas. __ Turning Obstacles Into Opportunities: Sermons For Lent
and Easter Cycle C First Lesson Texts__. CSS. 1994. Paperback. 86pp. Very good.
$2.5 [VL2197]

Smucker, Donavan E. ed.. __ Rockefeller Chapel Sermons of Recent Years_ . Chicago.
1967. Hardcover with dust jacket. 226pp. VG/VG $1 [268568]

Smucker, Donovan E. ed.. __Rockefeller Chapel Sermons of Recent Years__. Chicago.
1967. Hardcover with dust jacket. 226pp. Underlining, edgeworn dust jacket. $7
[149542]

Smyth, Charles. __Art of Preaching: A Practical Survey of Preaching in the Church of
England, 747-1939__. SPCK. 1940. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 257pp. Faded, cocked
spine; foxing. Otherwise good. $1 [169776]

Smyth, J. Paterson. __ Preacher and His Sermon__. James Nisbet & Co.. 1907.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 124pp. Ex-library. Slight penciling. Yellowed. Worn &
smudged cover. $5 [380647]

Snow, John H. and Victor P. Furnish. __ Proclamation, Series A: Easter_ . Fortress.
1975. Paperback. 55pp. Good. $1 [324463]

Snow, John H. and Victor P. Furnish. _ Proclamation: Series A, Easter . Fortress.
1974. Paperback. 55pp. Good. $.5 [180119]

Soads, Marion; Thomas Dozeman & Kendall McCabe. __Preaching the Revised
Common Lectionary, Year A, After Pentecost 1__. Abingdon. 1992. Paperback.
170pp. New book. $16.95 [EN0567]

Soards, Marion; Thomas Dozeman, and Kendall McCabe. __Preaching the Revised
Common Lectionary, Year A: Advent / Christmas / Epiphany__. Abingdon. 1992.
Paperback. 188pp. Underlining and highlighting. $2.5 [327523]
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Soards, Marion; Thomas Dozeman, and Kendall McCabe. __Preaching the Revised
Common Lectionary, Year A: Advent / Christmas / Epiphany__. Abingdon. 1992.
Paperback. 188pp. Very good. $5 [388575]

Soards, Marion; Thomas Dozeman, and Kendall McCabe. __Preaching the Revised
Common Lectionary, Year C: Lent/Easter__. Abingdon. 1994. Paperback. 192pp.
Very good; pencil underlining. $1 [253253]

Soards, Marion; Thomas Dozeman; & Kendall McCabe. __Preaching the Revised
Common Lectionary, Year A, Advent, Christmas, Epiphany__. Abingdon. 1992.
Paperback. 188pp. Very good. $1 [253921]

Sockman, Ralph W.. __Highway of God [Lyman Beecher Lectures]__. Macmillan.
1942. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 228pp. Highlighting and underlining, slightly shaken.
$2.5 [328620]

Soper, Donald O.. __Advocacy of the Gospel: A New Approach to Preaching__.
Abingdon. 1961. Hardcover with dust jacket. 120pp. VG/G, slightly chipped dust
jacket. $2.5 [328586]

Speakman, Frederick B.. __God and Jack Wilson__. Revell. 1965. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 125pp. VG/VG $2.5 [322500]

[Spener, Philipp Jacob]. __ Evangelische Lebens-Pflichten: In Einem Jahrgang der
Predigten Bey den Sonn- und Fest-Téglichen Ordentlichen Evangelien, Aus heiliger
Gottlicher Schrift..._ . Berlin & Potsdam: Johann Andreas Riidigern. 1927. Full
leather. 686, 654, [34]pp. Worn leather boards. Spine covered in brown binding tape.
Ex-library, heavy foxing.

$200 [360061]

Spurgeon, C.H.. __Lectures to My Students__. Zondervan. 1970. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 443pp. G/G. Light highlighting, else sound. This is located at our second store;
please anticipate extra delivery time. $9 [U23317]

Spurgeon, C.H.. __ Revival Year Sermons, Preached in the Surrey Music Hall 1859 .
Banner of Truth. 1996. Paperback. 96pp. Near fine. $2.5 [ZZ1030]

Spurgeon, C.H.. __Sermons of C.H. Spurgeon__. Funk and Wagnalls. n.d.. Hardcover,
no dust jacket.. 445pp. Stained cover, shaken. $1 [290711]

Spurgeon, C.H.. __Sermons Preached in 1885, vol. XVI__. Funk & Wagnalls. n.d..
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 416pp. Rubbed cover, shaken. $9 [376445]
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Spurgeon, C.H.. __ The Treasury of the New Testament (4 vols.)__. Zondervan. 1950.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 903, 908,907, 893pp. Badly worn covers with water-
damaged edges, spine cloth torn. Shaken, foxing. $30 [369190]

Spurgeon, C.H.. _ Treasury of David (7 vols.)__. Baker. 1978. Paperback. pp. Very
good. $42 [217366]

Spurgeon, C.H.. _ Twelve Christmas Sermons__. . n.d.. Paperback. pp. Faded and
tearing wrappers, heavy foxing, some dampstains. $1 [284893]

Spurgeon, C.H.. __Twelve Christmas Sermons: Delivered at the Metropolitan
Tabernacle__. Baker. 1980. Paperback. 138pp. Very good. $5 [380234]

Spurgeon, C.H.; edited by Chas. T. Cook. __C.H. Spurgeon's Sermons for Evangelistic
Occasions [Library of Spurgeon's Sermons]__. Zondervan. 1962. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 256pp. Ink markings and underlining. $7 [283266]

Spurgeon, C.H.; edited by Chas. T. Cook. __C.H. Spurgeon's Sermons of Comfort and
Assurance__. Zondervan. 1961. Hardcover with dust jacket. 256pp. Pencil
underlining, chipped and stained dust jacket. $15 [321095]

[Spurgeon, C.H.]. __C.H. Spurgeon's Sermons on Crises in the Life of Jesus. Selected
and edited by Rev. Dr. Chas. T. Cook__. Marshall, Morgan & Scott. 1966. Hardcover,
no dust jacket.. 192pp. Markings in the text, rubbed cover. $11 [376464]

Spurgeon, Charles H.. __Sermons on the Psalms__. Zondervan. 1960. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 255pp. Underlining, chipped dust jacket. $16 [321144]

Spurgeon, Charles H.. __The Treasure Store__. Harper. 1995. Paperback. 215pp.
Good; slight foxing. Compiled by Robert Backhouse. $2.5 [345617]

Spurgeon, Charles Haddon. __John Ploughman's Talk; or, Plain Advice for Plain
People__. Wipf & Stock. 2006. Paperback. 177pp. New book. Previously published
by Sheldon & Co., 1868. $21 [W26272]

Spurgeon, Charles Haddon. __Spurgeon's Sermons (10 vols. bound in 5)__. Baker.
1999. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. pp. Ink underlining and highlighting, concave and
cocked spines.

$45 [394402]

Spurgeon, Charles Haddon. __Spurgeon's Sermons (10 vols. bound in 5)__. Baker.

1999. Hardcover. pp. Very Good. Complete set in five double volumes. This is located
at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $57 [U25406]
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Spurgeon, Charles Haddon . __The Treasury of the Bible, Volume 3: New Testament:
Matthew - Romans 3__. Zondervan. 1968. Hardcover. 903+908pp. Some pen
markings and highlighting, spine concave, else sound. Volume 3 only of 4-volume set.
$22 [U23257]

Staley, George L.. _ Practical Sermons from the Pulpit; or, a Voice of Warning__.
Southern Methodist Publishing House. 1867. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 245pp. Worn
and faded cover, heavy foxing and stains. $37 [311060]

Stalker, James. __The Four Men and Other Chapters__. Hodder & Stoughton. 1882.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 192pp. Pencil underlining and notes; cocked and chipped
spine. $9 [265413]

Stanbury, Walter Albert. __Victories of the Cross__. Cokesbury. 1935. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 192pp. cover has very faded places, especially the spine $.5 [KVS605]

Standing, Roger. __ Finding the Plot: Preaching in a Narrative Style_ . Wipf & Stock.
2012. Paperback. 262pp. New book. Previously published by Paternoster, 2004. $29
[W20310]

Stanford, Charles. _ From Calvary to Olivet. Being a Sequel to 'Voices from Calvary.'
A Course of Homilies__. London: Religious Tract Society. n.d.. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 352pp.  Cover worn along edges; front hinge quite weak. $10 [143790]

Stanley, Arthur Penrhyn. _ Sermons on Special Occasions Preached in Westminster
Abbey__. John Murray. 1882. Full leather. 349pp. Worn full leather binding, marbled
end papers. Tender hinges. Arthur Penrhyn Stanley was Dean of Westminster, 1864-
1881. $45 [381581]

Stanley, Arthur Penrhyn. __ Sermons Preached Before His Royal Highness the Prince of
Wales, During His Tour in the East in the Spring of 1862, with Notices of Some of the
Localities Visited__. John Murray. 1863. Full leather. 232pp. Very good. Full tooled
leather, with raised bands. Marbled end papers. Arthur Penrhyn Stanley was Dean of
Westminster, 1864-1881. $40 [381574]

Stanley, G.V.. __Response and Other Addresses__. Stow Hill Bible & Tract Depot.
n.d.. Paperback. 168pp. Good. $2.5 [331962]

Staton, Cecil P. Jr. ed.. __Interpreting Isaiah for Preaching and Teaching__. Smyth &
Helwys. 1991. Paperback. 202pp. Creased and curled wrappers. $5 [375272]

Stedman, Ray C.. __ Understanding Man__. Word. 1975. Paperback. 154pp. Vg, near
new $1 [KVS707]
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Steele, David. __The Next Voice You Hear: Sermons We Preach Together__. Geneva.
1999. Paperback. 119pp. Good. $2.5 [341566]

Steimle, Edmund A.. __Are you Looking for God? And Other Sermons__. Fortress.
1957. Paperback. 154pp. Rubbed cover, and ink underlining, else good. $2.5
[VL2409]

Steimle, Edmund A.. __Disturbed by Joy__. Fortress. 1967. Paperback. 182pp.
Creased spine, edgeworn wrappers. $5 [388638]

Steimle, Edmund A.. __Disturbed by Joy: Sermons__. Fortress. 1967. Paperback.
182pp. Underlining, otherwise good. $.5 [157351]

Steimle, Edmund A.. _ Disturbed by Joy: Sermons__. Fortress. 1967. Paperback.
182pp. Small amount of underlining. $1 [238430]

Steimle, Edmund A.. __From Death to Birth: Sermons__. Fortress. 1973. Paperback.
128pp. Ink underlining. $2.5 [322400]

Steimle, Edmund A.. __From Death to Life: Sermons__. Fortress. 1973. Paperback.
128pp. Ink underlining, cracked spine. $1 [389141]

Steimle, Edmund A.. _ God the Stranger: Reflections About Resurrection__. Fortress.
1979. Paperback. 80pp. Faded wrappers, slight markings in the text. $1 [227358]

Steimle, Edmund A.; Morris J Niedenthal, and Charles L. Rice. __Preaching the
Story__. Fortress. 1980. Hardcover with dust jacket. 198pp. Ink underlining. $2.5
[322168]

Steimle, Edmund A.; Morris J. Niedenthal & Charles L. Rice. __Preaching the Story__.
Wipf & Stock. 2003. Paperback. 198pp. New book. Previously published by
Augsburg Fortress, 1980. $24 [W42263]

Steimle, Edmund A.; Morris J. Niedenthal, Charles L. Rice. __Preaching the Story__.
Fortress. 1980. Paperback. 198pp. Chipped dust jacket, else good. $2.5 [VL5177]

Steinmeyer, F.L... __ Beitrage zum Schriftverstidndniss in Predigten (4 vols.in 2)__.
Wiegandt und Grieben. 1854. Half leather. 291, 371; 314, 316pp. Half leather, with
marbled boards. Foxing, ex-library. $27 [387579]

Stendahl, Krister. __Proclamation, Series A: Holy Week__. Fortress. 1974.
Paperback. 58pp. Good. $1 [324460]
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Stendahl, Krister. __Proclamation: Series A, Holy Week__. Fortress. 1974.
Paperback. 58pp. Lower edge/corner of book significantly bent, ink underlining. $.5
[179921]

Stenstrom, Hanna red.. __Allvarligt Talat: Om Predikan__. Verbum. 2008. Paperback.
204pp. Very good. $2.5 [343793]

Stevenson, Dwight E.. __In the Biblical Preacher's Workshop__. Abingdon. 1967.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 223pp. Pencil notes on back end papers. Slight pencil in
text. Edgeworn dust jacket. FFEP torn away. Bookplate. $1 [240087]

Stevenson, Dwight E.. __ Preaching on the Books of the New Testament__. Harper &
Bros.. 1956. Hardcover with dust jacket. 268pp. VG/G. Slightly chipped dust jacket.
Former owner's name. $1 [237912]

Stevenson, Dwight E.. __ Preaching on the Books of the Old Testament__. Harper &
Bros.. 1961. Hardcover with dust jacket. 267pp. Page 165 & one blank in the back are
both wrinkled & torn. Tear goes through text on 166 - all still legible. Weak front hinge.
Former owner's name. $1 [237913]

Stevenson, Herbert F. ed.. _ Keswick's Authentic Voice: Sixty-Five Dynamic
Addresses Delivered at the Keswick Convention 1875-1957__. Zondervan. 1959.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 528pp. Worn cover, bumped corners, torn and chipped dust
jacket. $18 [357871]

Stevick, Daniel B. & Ben Johnson. __Holy Week: Series C (Proclamation: Aids for
Interpreting the Lessons of the Church Year series)__. Fortress. 1976. Paperback.
54pp. Very good. $.5 [151083]

Stevick, Daniel B. & Ben Johnson. __Proclamation: Holy Week, Series C. Aids for
Interpreting the Lessons of the Church Year__. Fortress. 1976. Paperback. 54pp.
Lower edge/corner of book significantly bent, good otherwise. $.5 [179915]

Stevick, Daniel B. and Ben Johnson. __Proclamation: Holy Week, Series C__. Fortress.
1973. Paperback. 54pp. Good; slight underlining, bent spine. $1 [275529]

Stevick, Daniel B. and Ben Johnson. __Proclamation: Series C, Holy Week__. Fortress.
1976. Paperback. 54pp. Very good. $1 [325944]

Stewart, Alexander; J.G. Greenhough, J.Morgan Gibbon, Thomas G. Selby, George
Milligan, George H. Morrison, Albert Goodrich, Bernard J. Snell, J. A. Clapperton, and
T. Rhondda Williams. _ Eden and Gethsemane: Addresses for Communion Services__ .
Jennings & Graham. n.d.. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 223pp. Good. Slight foxing,
previous owners' names inside. $11 [376849]
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Stewart, James A.. _ Heralds of God__. Baker. 1976. Paperback. 221pp. Ink
underlining, creased spine. $1 [270966]

Stewart, James S.. __A Faith To Proclaim (James Stewart Library series)__. Baker
Book House. 1976. Paperback. 160pp. Very minimal underlining, wrappers are slightly
sunned. $1 [CRO123]

Stewart, James S.. _ The Wind of the Spirit__. Abingdon. 1968. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 191pp. VG/G. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery
time. $5 [U19645]

Stidger, William L.. __More Sermons in Stories__. Abingdon-Cokesbury. 1944.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 152pp. Shaken. Yellowed. Single instance of marginalia.
Edgeworn & scuffed boards. Bookplate & former owners' names. Label on spine. $1
[238644]

Stidger, William L.. _ Planning Your Preaching__. Harer & Brothers. 1932.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 289pp. Ink underlining. Top corner bumped, cloth chipped at
spine. Shaken. Foxing. $5 [400700]

Stidger, William L.. __Sermon Stories of Faith & Hope__. Abingdon. 1948. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 154pp. Underlining, badly chipped dust jacket. $.5 [149526]

Stidger, William L.. __There Are Sermons in Stories__. Abingdon-Cokesbury. 1962.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 254pp. Yellowed. Chipped dust jacket. Bookplate. $1
[246126]

Stokl, Hans. __[Predigter] Redet Mit Jerusalem Freundlich__. Friedrich Wittig Verlag .
1973. Paperback. 127pp. Very good. $.5 [KVS122]

Stoney, J.B.. __Addresses at Quemerford__. Stow Hill Bible and Tract Depot. n.d..
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 349pp. Good. $2.5 [333034]

Stooky, Laurence H.. __Living in a New Age: Sermons for the Season of Easter__.
C.S.S. Publishing Co.. 1978. Paperback. 111pp. Good. Bookplate. $1 [246131]

Stover, Ross H.. __Three Cheers: Stirring Messages for These Days__. Zondervan.
1943. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 141pp. Very good $2.5 [151921]

Straton, Hillyer Hawthorne. _ Preaching the Miracles of Jesus__. Abingdon-Cokesbury.
1950. Hardcover with dust jacket. 223pp. Ink underlining in first half of book. Chipped
dust jacket. $1 [239935]
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Strodach, Paul Zeller. __ The Parable of the Empty Soul__. United Lutheran Church in

America. 1941. Hardcover with dust jacket. 330pp. dust jacket yellowed, chipped $1
[KVS593]

Strodach, Paul Zeller ed.. __But Christ Did Rise! and Other Semons on Lenten Gospels,
Lent, 1944__. Muhlenberg. 1944. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 199pp. Pencil marks,
otherwise good. $.5 [149525]

Strodach, Paul Zeller ed.. __Victim or Victor & Other Semons on Lenten Gospels, Lent,
1945__. Muhlenberg. 1945. Hardcover with dust jacket. 210pp. VG/P. Dust jacket
tattered and torn $.5 [149524]

Stuempfle, Herman G. Jr.. _ Preaching Law and Gospel__. Fortress. 1978. Paperback.
95pp. Ink underlining. $5 [389142]

Stuempfle, Herman G. Jr. & Peter J. Kearney. __Lent, Series C (Proclamation: Aids for
Interpreting the Lessons of the Church Year series)__. Fortress. 1976. Paperback.
58pp. Very good. $.5 [151736]

Stuempfle, Herman G. Jr. & Peter J. Kearney. __Proclamation: Lent, Series 3. Aids for
Interpreting the Lessons of the Church Year__. Fortress. 1973. Paperback. 58pp.
Lower edge/corner of book significantly bent, ink underlining. $.5 [179916]

Stuempfle, Herman G. Jr. and Peter J. Kearney. __ Proclamation, Series C: Lent__.
Fortress. 1976. Paperback. 58pp. Very good. $2.5 [320203]

Stuempfle, Herman G. Jr. and Peter J. Kearney. __ Proclamation: Lent, Series C__.
Fortress. 1973. Paperback. 58pp. Ink underlining. $1 [275526]

Stuempfle, Herman G. Jr. ed.. _ Preaching in a Witnessing Community__. Fortress.
1973. Paperback. 104pp. Very good. $2.5 [330641]

Suddards, W.. __ British Pulpit (2 vols.). Consisting of Discourses by the Most Eminent
Living Divines, 4th edition__. Grigg & Elliot. 1839. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 503,
500pp. Ex-library, rubbed and worn covers, broken bindings. $87 [172888]

Sumwalt, John E.. __ Lectionary Stories: Forty Tellable Tales for Cycle A__. C.S.S.
Publishing Co.. 1992. Paperback. 128pp. Very good. $1 [253232]

Swank, George W.. _ Dialogic Style in Preaching__. Judson. 1981. Paperback. 96pp.
Very good. $2.5 [322264]

Swanson, Reuben J.. _ Bread? Or Crumbs? A Collection of Sermons for Advent,

Christmas, Ephiphany, and Pentecost__. Resource Publications. 2007. Paperback.
363pp. New book. $42 [W51945]
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Swanson, Richard W.. __Provoking the Gospel: Methods to Embody Biblical
Storytelling through Drama__. Pilgrim Press. 2004. Paperback. 136pp. Good. $9
[395173]

Swears, Thomas R.. __Preaching to Head and Heart__. Abingdon. 2000. Paperback.
157pp. Very good. Handwritten note from author laid in. $5 [388644]

Swears, Thomas R.. __ The Approaching Sabbath: Spiritual Disciplines for Pastors___
Abingdon. 1991. Paperback. 128pp. Very good. Inscribed and signed by the author.
$5 [388576]

Sweazey, George E.. __ Preaching the Good News__. Prentice-Hall. 1976. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 339pp. VG/VG. Former owner details. $1 [238648]

Sweeting, George. __Special Sermons__. Moody Press. 1985. Paperback. 723pp.
Good; creased spine. $2.5 [307728]

Talbot, Edward Keble; edited by Lucy Menzies. __ Retreat Addresses of Edward Keble
Talbot__. SPCK. 1954. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 184pp. Ex-library, otherwise very
good. $1 [282460]

Talmage, T. De Witt. __Selected Sermons, vol. VII__. Christian Herald. . Hardcover,
no dust jacket.. 420pp. Lacks ffep, title page, and table of contents. Rubbed, worn
cover, ex-library, cocked spine, shaken, yellowed pages. Some markings in the text. $10
[167665]

Talmage, T. De Witt. __Selected Sermons, vol. VIII__. Christian Herald. . Hardcover,
no dust jacket.. 430pp. Lacks ffep, title page, and part of the table of contents. Rubbed,
worn cover, ex-library, cocked spine, shaken, yellowed pages. $10 [167664]

Talmage, T. De Witt; Mrs. Talmage. __ The Autobiography of Dr. Talmage: T. De Witt
Talmage as I Knew Him__. John Murray. 1912. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 489pp.
Cracked hinges, shaken; yellowed pages and foxing to fore-edge(s). $11 [CRO756]

Tatford, Frederick A.. _ Master: Reflections on the Glories of Christ__. Loizeaux Bros..
1950. Hardcover with dust jacket. 124pp. Faded & slightly chipped dust jacket. Foxing.
Else good. $5 [357921]

Tatham, Edward. __Chart and Scale of Truth, by Which to Find The Cause of Error
[Bampton Lectures, 1790] (2 vols.)__. Oxford. 1790. Full leather. 2 vols.pp. Ex-
library. Full leather, very worn & rubbing away. Shaken, cracked hinges interior and
exterior. Foxing. Slight penciling in vol. II. $67 [387481]

Taylor, Barbara Brown. __Gospel Medicine__. Cowley. 1995. Paperback. 161pp.
Good. $5 [358991]
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Taylor,J.. _ The Service of God: Readings and Addresses. Revised 1936__. Stow
Hill. n.d.. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 498pp. Good. $52 [335697]

Taylor, J.. _ The Service of God: readings and addresses __. Stow Hill. 1936.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 497pp. Front free end paper has piece cut out, cover rubbed,
corners bumped $2.5 [KVS342]

Taylor, Joseph Judson. _ My Lord Christ: A Tribute__. Southern Baptist Convention.
1926. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 159pp. Ex-library, shaken. Lacks ffep. $5 [369185]

Taylor, William M.. __ Scottish Pulpit from the Reformation to the Present Day__.
Harper. 1887. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 287pp. Shaken, else sound. $22 [328520]

Temple, Frederick. __Sermons Preached in Rugby School Chapel in 1862-1867__.
Macmillan. 1871. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 328pp. Edgeworn cover, hinges repaired.
Spine rebacked. $5 [391930]

Temple, Frederick. __Sermons Preached in Rugby School Chapel in 1867-1869, 3rd
Series__. Macmillan. 1886. Full leather. 288pp. Full leather binding, worn along the
spine edges. Hinges are tender. $12 [372137]

Terrien, Samuel. __Proclamation 3, Series A: Holy Week__. Fortress. 1985.
Paperback. 64pp. Very good. $1 [324469]

Theissen, Gerd. __The Open Door: Variations on Biblical Themes__. Fortress. 1991.
Paperback. 191pp. Very good. $1 [252276]

Thielicke, Helmut. __Christ and the Meaning of Life: a Book of Sermons and
Meditations__. Baker. 1975. Paperback. 186pp. Spine cocked, worn, otherwise a
sound, unmarked reading copy. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $3 [U21781]

Thielicke, Helmut. __How to Believe Again__. Fortress. 1972. Paperback. 220pp.
Ex-library, else sound. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery
time. $5 [U21881]

Thielicke, Helmut. __Life Can Begin Again: Sermons on the Sermon on the Mount__.
Fortress. 1963. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 215pp. Cocked spine. Extensive yellow
highlighting, some ink underlining & notes. $5 [400939]

Tholuck, A.. __Light from the Cross: Sermons on the Passion of Our Lord__. T&T

Clark. 1957. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 301pp. Worn cover, ex-library, shaken. $11
[169891]
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Thompson, Ernest Trice. __Changing Emphases in American Preaching__.
Westminster. 1943. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 234pp. Underlining, else good. $1
[211255]

Thompson, Ernest Trice. __Changing Emphases in American Preaching. The Stone
Lectures for 1943.__. Westminster. 1943. Hardcover with dust jacket. 234pp.
Dampstained boards & dust jacket. Chipped dust jacket. Foxing & yellowed. $1
[241298]

Thompson, Virgil ed.. _ Justification is for Preaching: Essays by Oswald Bayer,
Gerhard O. Forde and Others__. Pickwick. 2012. Paperback. 261pp. New book. $31
[W74097]

Thompson, William D.; Gordon C. Bennett. __Dialogue Preaching: The Shared
Sermon__. Judson Press. 1969. Hardcover with dust jacket. 158pp. Chipped dust
jacket, else good. $5 [VL7381]

Throntveit, Mark A.. _ Proclamation 5: Series C, Pentecost 2__. Fortress. 1994.
Paperback. 64pp. Ink underlining. $1 [350534]

Thronveit, Mark A.. _ Proclamation 4, Series B: Pentecost 1__. Fortress. 1991.
Paperback. 63pp. Ink underlining. $1 [324457]

Thulin, Richard L.. __Proclamation 2: Lesser Festivals 1: Saints' Days and Special
Occasions__. Fortress. 1980. Paperback. 63pp. Very good. $3 [396283]

Thulin, Richard L.. __The 'T' of the Sermon__. Fortress. 1989. Paperback. 93pp. Very
good. $5 [389126]

Thulin, Richard L.. __The 'T' of the Sermon: Autobiography in the Pulpit__. Wipf &
Stock. 2004. Paperback. 93pp. New book. Previously published by Fortress Press,
1989. $13 [W20027]

Thulin, Richard L.. __The "I" of the Sermon: Autobiography in the Pulpit__. Fortress.
1989. Paperback. 93pp. Good. $1 [CR0210]

Thurson, Bonnie Bowman. __Preaching Mark__. Fortress. 2002. Paperback. 218pp.
Extensive ink underlining. $5 [399650]

Thurston, Bonnie. __Proclamation 5 Series C: Holy Week__. Fortress. 1994.
Paperback. 64pp. Very good. $1 [VL2364]

Thurston, Bonnie Bowman. __Preaching Mark [Fortress Resources for Preaching]__.
Fortress. 2002. Paperback. 218pp. Good; ex-library. $11 [382824]
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Tiede, David L.. __Proclamation 4, Series A: Holy Week__. Fortress. 1989.
Paperback. 64pp. Very good. $3 [396295]

Tiede, David L.. __Proclamation 4: Holy Week, Series A. Aids for Interpreting the
Lessons of the Church Year__. Fortress. 1988. Paperback. 64pp. Very good. $.5
[179908]

Tiede, David L. & Aidan Kavanaugh. __ Proclamation 2: Pentecost 1, Series A. Aids
for Interpreting the Lessons of the Church Year__. Fortress. 1981. Paperback. 64pp.
Lower portion of book is bent; ink underlining, stained edges. $.5 [180149]

Tiede, David L. and Aidan Kavanagh. __Pentecost 1 [Proclamation 2, Series A]__.
Fortress. 1981. Paperback. 64pp. Ink underlining throughout. Wrapper nearly
detached. Spine glue brittle. $3 [404839]

Tiede, David L. and Aidan Kavanaugh. __ Proclamation 2: Pentecost 1, Series A. Aids
for Interpreting the Lessons of the Church Year__. Fortress. 1981. Paperback. 64pp.
Highlighting. $.5 [179960]

Tiede, David L. and Aidan Kavanaugh. __ Proclamation 2: Pentecost 3, Series A__.
Fortress. 1981. Paperback. 62pp. Very good. $1 [275584]

Tiede, David L.; Rebecca J. Kruger Gaudino, Gary E. Peluso-Verdend, and David
Schnasa Jacobsen. _ New Proclamation Year C, 2007: Easter through Christ the
King__. Fortress. 2007. Paperback. 308pp. Edited by David B. Lott. Very good. $5
[VL6305]

Tietjen, John H.. __Proclamation 3: Lesser Festivals 2__. Fortress. 1985. Paperback.
64pp. Very good. $1 [275595]

Tisdale, Leonora Tubbs ed.. __Abingdon Women's Preaching Annual, Series 2, Year
A__. Abingdon. 2001. Paperback. 183pp. Creased wrappers and pages, else sound.
$2.5 [327580]

Tisdale, Leonora Tubbs ed.. __Abingdon Women's Preaching Annual, Series 2, Year
B__. Abingdon. 1999. Paperback. 175pp. Good; creased spine. $2.5 [327356]

Titcomb, Timothy. __Gold-Foil, Hammered from Popular Proverbs, Seventeenth
Edition__. Scribner's. 1870. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 358pp. Shaken. Foxing. Cloth
fraying & peeling at spine. FFEP corner clipped. $16 [251982]

Tittle, Ernest Fremont. _ Jesus After Nineteen Centuries [Yale Lectures on

Preaching]__. Abingdon. 1932. Hardcover with dust jacket. 217pp. G/G, chipped dust
jacket. $2.5 [328608]
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Tittle, Ernest Fremont. __Jesus: After Nineteen Centuries__. Abingdon. 1932.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 217pp. Yellowed. Front board soiled & scuffed. Very slight
pencil marks. Former owner details. $1 [241730]

Tittle, Ernest Fremont. __ Mighty Fortress__. Harper. 1950. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
178pp. Penciling. Former owner's stamps. Worn cover. Foreword by Paul Hutchinson.
$5 [397437]

Tizard, Leslie. __ Preaching: The Art of Communication__. Oxford. 1958. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 106pp. Ink underlining. $2.5 [322276]

Tobias, Robert ed.. __ Preaching on Christian Unity__. Bethany Press. 1958. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 160pp. VG/VG $1 [238126]

Todd, G. Hall. __Gamblers at Golgotha, and Other Sermons__. Baker. 1957.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 151pp. Stain inside front cover. Foxing. Chipped dust
jacket. $5 [402277]

Toombs, Lawrence E.. __Old Testament in Christian Preaching__. Westminster. 1961.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 192pp. Highlighting, else good. $1 [223378]

Tozer, A.W.. __Jesus, Author of Our Faith: 12 Messages from the Book of Hebrews__.
Christian Publications. 1988. Paperback. 150pp. VG. This is located at our second
store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U25866]

Tozer, A.W.; Gerald B. Smith ED. __The Tozer Pulpit, Vol. 2: Ten Sermons on the
Ministry of the Holy Spirit__. Christian Publications. 1968. Hardcover with dust jacket.
146pp. G/G. Highlighting, else sound. This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U23569]

Tozer, A.W.; Gerald B. Smith ED. __The Tozer Pulpit, Vol. 3: Ten Sermons from the
Gospel of John__. Christian Publications. 1970. Hardcover with dust jacket. 167pp.
G/G. Slight pen markings, DJ scuffed. This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U23571]

Tozer, A.W.; Gerald B. Smith ED. __The Tozer Pulpit, Vol. 4: Twelve Sermons on
Spiritual Perfection__. Christian Publications. 1972. Hardcover with dust jacket.
144pp. G/G. Some pen and pencil markings, else sound. This is located at our second
store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U23572]

Tozer, A.W.; Gerald B. Smith ED. __The Tozer Pulpit, Vol. 7: Twelve Sermons
Relating to the Life and Ministry of the Christian Church__. Christian Publications.
1978. Hardcover with dust jacket. 155pp. VG/G. This is located at our second store;
please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U23570]
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Tracy, Wesley ed.. _ The Redeemed Will Walk There: Sermons on the Life of Holiness
from the Chapel of Nazarene Theological Seminary__. Beacon Hill. 1983. Paperback.
112pp. Very good. $2.5 [340357]

Trench, Richard Chenevix. __Sermons Preached in Westminster Abbey__. W.J.
Widdleton. 1860. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 368pp. Edgeworn and rubbed cover,
slightly shaken, light foxing. $8 [334446]

Trench, Richard Chenevix. __Westminster & Other Sermons__. D. Appleton. 1888.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 315pp. Ex-library, boards edgeworn, spine splitting along
front joint, slightly shaken. $7.67 [179177]

Trevvett, J.H.. __The Greatness of Christ: Readings and Addresses__. Stow Hill Bible
& Tract Depot. n.d.. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 182pp. Underlining, slightly faded
cover. $2.5 [331953]

Trinder, William Martin. __Sermons on the Parables of Our Blessed Lord and Saviour
Jesus Christ__. Baldwin, Cradock & Joy. 1816. Half leather. 392pp. Half leather
binding with marbled boards; foxing, ex-library. $27 [386384]

Troeger, Thomas H.. __Parable of Ten Preachers__. Abingdon. 1992. Paperback.
128pp. Corners bumped. $5 [406333]

Troeger, Thomas H.. __ Parable of the Ten Preachers__. Abingdon. 1992. Paperback.
128pp. Penciling throughout. FFEP corner clipped. $1 [238524]

Troeger, Thomas H.. __ The Parable of Ten Preachers__. Abingdon. 1991. Paperback.
128pp. Very good. $2.5 [321590]

Trotti, John Boone. __ Proclamation 2: Lesser Festivals 2: Saints' Days & Special
Occasions. Aids for Interpreting the Lessons of the Church Year__. Fortress. 1980.
Paperback. 64pp. Underlining, good otherwise. $.5 [179952]

Trotti, John Boone. __ Proclamation 2: Lesser Festivals 2: Saints' Days & Special
Occasions. Aids in Interpreting the Lessons of the Church Year__. Fortress. 1980.
Paperback. 64pp. Book bent. $.5 [180166]

Trotti, John Boone. __ Proclamation 2: Lesser Festivals 2: Saints' Days and Special
Occasions__. Fortress. 1980. Paperback. 64pp. Very good. $3 [396284]

Trower, W.J.. _ Practical Expositions of the Gospels and Practical Expositions of the
Epistles: Appointed for the Sundays and Saints' Days Throughout the Year (2
volumes)__. London: Society for Promoting Christian Knowledge. 1847. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 346,418pp. Ex-library. Light penciling through both volumes. Shaken.
Cloth peeling & chipping at spines. $37 [KS3052]
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Truett, George W.. _ On Eagle Wings__. Baker. 1973. Paperback. 186pp. Extensive
ink underlining, creased spine. $2.5 [322325]

Truett, George W.. __Salt of the Earth__. Eerdmans. 1957. Hardcover with dust jacket.
191pp. G/G. Some pencil underlining, DJ scuffed. This is located at our second store;
please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U17154]

Truett, George W.. __Sermons from Paul__. Eerdmans. 1960. . 213pp. G/G. Some
pencil underlining, DJ scuffed and edgeworn. This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [NW1958]

Truett, George W.. __Some Vital Questions__. Broadman Press. 1946. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 192pp. Stained pages and boards. $1 [223557]

Truett, George W.. _ The Inspiration of Ideals_ . Eerdmans. 1957. . 195pp. G/G. Pen
notation to table of contents, DJ scuffed and edgeworn. This is located at our second
store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [NW1959]

Truett, George W.. __The Prophet's Mantle__. Eerdmans. 1954. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 206pp. Musty, badly chipped dust jacket, pencil underlining, very shaken. $8
[318811]

Trumbell, Charles. __Taking Men Alive__. Wipf & Stock. 1999. Paperback. 189pp.
New book. Previously published by Intl. Comm. of Young Men's Christian
Assoc./Fleming Revell, 1907/1938. $20 [W04252]

Trumbull, H. Clay. _ The Sunday-School: Its Origin, Mission, Methods & Auxiliaries
(Yale Lectures on the Sunday School)__. John D. Wattles. 1896. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 415pp. Ex-library, shaken. $67 [224601]

Trumbull, H. Clay. _ The Sunday-School: Its Origin, Mission, Methods & Auxiliaries
[Yale Lectures on the Sunday School]__. John D. Wattles. 1888. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 415pp. Worn and stained cover, shaken, underlining. $13 [328511]

Trumper, Tim J.R.. __ Preaching and Politics: Engagement Without Compromise__.
Wipf & Stock. 2009. Paperback. 97pp. New book.
$15 [W80085]

Tu, Stephen. __ Pro-Life Pulpit: Preaching and the Challenge of Abortion__. Wipf &
Stock. 2011. Paperback. 154pp. New book. $20 [W73571]

Tucker, William Jewett. _ The Making and the Unmaking of the Preacher (Yale

Lectures)__. Houghton, Mifflin & Co.. 1898. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 224pp. Ex
library. $20 [VL0377]
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Tull, Selsus E.. __The Imperial Christ__. Broadman. 1942. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
196pp. Penciling, shaken binding, bowed boards. $5 [377899]

Turnbull, Ralph G.. __History of Preaching, Vol. III: From the Close of the Nineteenth
Century to the Middle of the Twentieth Century, and American Preaching During the

Seventeenth, Eighteenth, and Nineteenth Centuries__. Baker. 1974. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 586pp. Chipped dust jacket. Signed by author. $14 [404296]

Turnbull, Ralph G.. __Jonathan Edwards the Preacher__. Baker. 1958. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 192pp. Foxing, chipped/torn dust-jacket, faded spine. $2.5 [CR1786]

Turnbull, Ralph G.. __Preacher's Heritage, Task, and Resources__. Baker. 1970.
Paperback. 178pp. VG $1 [KS2779]

Turnbull, Robert. __The Pulpit Orators of France & Switzerland: Sketches of their
Character, and Specimens of their Eloquence __. William Collins. . Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 320pp. Foxing, shaken, damp-warped and brittle pages, stained boards and
faded spine. $1 [CRO750]

Turner, Michael A. & William F. Malambri III. __A Peculiar Prophet: William H.
Willimon and the Art of Preaching __. Abingdon. 2004. Paperback. 161pp.

Discounted new copy. This book is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $13.6 [MN1390]

Turner, William Clair Jr.. __ Preaching that Makes the Word Plain: Doing Theology in
the Crucible of Life__. Cascade Books. 2008. Paperback. 114pp. New book. $16
[W55868]

Tyndall, C.H.. __Object Sermons in Outline__. Revell. 1891. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 254pp. Yellowed pages. $1 [150624]

Uhlhorn, Gerhard. _Gnade und Wahrheit. Predigten tiber alle Episiteln und Evangelien
des kirchenjahrs in der Schlosskirche zu hannover gehalten, Band I. Evangelien -
Predigten, Erster Theil, Von Advent bis Pfingsten__. Meyer & Zeller's Verlag. 1876.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 377pp. Foxing, bent page corners. $11 [331896]

Vallance, C.F. ed.. __ Ministry and Memoir of the late Charles Hickman__. C.F.
Vallance. n.d.. Hardcover. 138pp. Foxing, rebound in green buckram. $9 [215138]

Van Dyk, Peter. __The Gospel of Salvation: Sermons__. Zondervan. 1935. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 148pp. G/G, stained dust jacket. $8 [376459]

van Dyke, Henry. __ Gospel for an Age of Doubt__. Macmillan. 1896. Hardcover, no

dust jacket.. 329pp. Foxing, penciling. Newspaper photo of author pasted to title page.
$2.5 [330974]
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Van Dyke, Henry. __Gospel for the World of Sin__. Macmillan. 1899. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 192pp. Ex-library. Cover worn and smudged. Foxing. Shaken. $5
[381355]

van Dyke, Henry. _ The Gospel for an Age of Doubt [Yale Lectures on Preaching,
1896]__. Macmillan. 1897. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 457pp. Highlighting, bumped
corners. $2.5 [328581]

Van Harn, Roger E.. __Pew Rights For People Who Listen to Sermons__. Wipf &
Stock. 1992. Paperback. 162pp. New remainder copy. $2.5 [D15524]

Van Harn, Roger E.; foreword by Eugene H. Peterson. __ Preacher, Can You Hear Us
Listening?__. Eerdmans. 2005. Paperback. 146pp. New book. $10.5 [EN0605]

Van Wyk, William P.. _ My Sermon Notes on Doctrinal Themes, First Series__. Baker.
1947. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 183pp. Good; foxing. $5 [376379]

Vannorsdall, John. _ The Best of John Vannorsdall 1976-1990, The Protestant Hour .
Evangelical Lutheran Church of America. n.d.. Paperback. 60pp. Very good. $2.5
[324177]

Vaughan, C.J.. __ Addresses to Young Clergymen. Delivered at Salisbury, Sept. 29 and
30,0Oct. 1 and 2, 1875__. Macmillan. 1875. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 149, 48pp.
Worn and faded cover, spine cloth peeling, very shaken (front board nearly detached), ink
underlining. $5 [358329]

Vawter, Bruce. __Proclamation 3: Advent, Christmas, Series A. Saints' Days & Special
Occasions. Aids in Interpreting the Lessons of the Church Year__. Fortress. 1986.
Paperback. 63pp. Book bent, highlighting. $.5 [180174]

Vawter, Bruce. ___Proclamation 3: Advent, Christmas, Series A. Aids for Interpreting
the Lessons of the Church Year__. Fortress. 1985. Paperback. 63pp. Book bent. $.5
[180124]

Vawter, Bruce. _ Proclamation 3: Series A, Advent, Christmas__. Fortress. 1985.
Paperback. 63pp. Ink underlining. $1 [324448]

Vawter, Bruce & John H. Eilliott. _ Proclamation: Series A, Pentecost 3__. Fortress.
1975. Paperback. 58pp. Good. $.5 [180157]

Vawter, Bruce & John H. Elliott. _ Proclamation: Series A, Pentecost 3__. Fortress.
1975. Paperback. 58pp. Good. $.5 [180077]

Vawter, Bruce & William J. Carl III. _ Proclamation 2: Easter, Series A__. Fortress.
1981. Paperback. 63pp. Very good. $1 [275579]
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Vawter, Bruce & William J. Carl III. _ Proclamation 2: Easter, Series A. Aids for
Interpreting the Lessons of the Church Year__. Fortress. 1981. Paperback. 63pp.
Underlining and highlighting. $.5 [179955]

Vawter, Bruce and John H. Elliott. _ Proclamation: Series A, Pentecost 3__. Fortress.
1975. Paperback. 58pp. Lower edge/corner of book significantly bent, ink underlining.
$.5 [179926]

Vawter, Bruce and William J. Carl III. __Easter [Proclamation 2, Series A]__. Fortress.
1981. Paperback. 63pp. Wrapper pulling away from spine. $3 [404838]

Vawter, Bruce and William J. Carl III. _ Proclamation 2: Easter, Series A. Aids for
Interpreting the Lessons of the Church Year__. Fortress. 1981. Paperback. 63pp.
Highlighting. $.5 [179961]

Vernon, S. M.. __Probation and Punishment__. J. B. Lippincott. 1886. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 300pp. good, slight yellowing, ex-library, front hinge weak, inscribed by
Author $21.73 [500077]

Vines, Jerry and Jim Shaddix. __ Power in the Pulpit: How to Prepare and Deliver
Expository Sermons__. Moody. 1999. Hardcover with dust jacket. 391pp. VG/VG.
Small stain to a few pages, otherwise very good. This is located at our second store;
please anticipate extra delivery time. $18 [U25626]

Vinton, Alexander H.. _ The Christian Watchman: A Sermon, Preached in St. Paul's
Church, Boston, January 11, 1860, at the Institution of the Rev. William R. Nicholson__.
Boston: James B. Dow. 1860. Pamphlet. 31pp. Sewn booklet. Foxing, torn wrappers.
$8 [358719]

von Rad, Gerhard. __ Biblical Interpretations in Preaching . Abingdon. 1977.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 125pp. Musty, else G/G. $8 [169223]

Von Rad, Gerhard; John E. Steely, trans.. __Biblical Interpretations in Preaching__.
Abingdon. 1977. Hardcover with dust jacket. 125pp. Top half of all pages creased, due
to bump. Else G/VG. $1 [282203]

Voobus, Arthur & H. Grady Davis. __Gospels in Study & Preaching: Trinity, One to
Nine__. Fortress. 1966. Hardcover with dust jacket. 287pp. Underlining and notes;
chipped dust jacket. $1 [152158]

Voobus, Arthur & H. Grady Davis. __Gospels in Study & Preaching. Trinity: One to

Nine__. Fortress. 1966. Hardcover with dust jacket. 301pp. Red underlining, chipped
dust jacket. $.5 [149570]
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Wade, Joel T. (Presbyterian Minister, H.R. of Presbyterian Church, U.S.). __Sermons__.
1949. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 112pp. Faded cover, foxing. $.5 [149559]

Waetjen, Herman C.; Jack Dean Kingsbury, Dale P. Andrews, and Alice L. Laffey .
__New Proclamation: Year A, 2004-2005. Advent through Holy Week__. Fortress.
2004. Paperback. 256pp. New copy. Regular retail is $25.00. $20 [EN0360]

Wagenknecht, Edward. ___Ambassadors for Christ: Seven American Preachers__.
Oxford. 1972. Hardcover with dust jacket. 310pp. Faded & edgeworn dust jacket.
Former owner details. $1 [241196]

Waggett, PN.. __Hope and Strength__. Longmans, Green & Co.. 1907. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 95pp. Cover worn, spine-cloth nearly detached. Shaken. Ex-library. Foxing.
$5 [386124]

Wagley, Laurence A.. _ Preaching with the Small Congregation__. Abingdon. 1989.
Paperback. 140pp. Very good. $2.5 [322001]

Wakeley, J.B.. __Patriarch of One Hundred Years; being Reminiscences, Historical and
biographical, of Rev. Henry Boehm__. Nelson and Phillips. [1875] reprint. Hardcover,
no dust jacket.. 587pp. Pencil underlining throughout. Former owner's name. $20
[313391]

Walker, Granville. __ Preaching in the Thought of Alexander Campbell__. Bethany
Press. 1954. Hardcover with dust jacket. 271pp. Slightly musty, creased dust jacket.
Previous owner's name and bookplate inside. $8 [279944]

Walker, Granville T.. __ Preaching in the Thought of Alexander Campbell__. Bethany.

1954. Hardcover. 271pp. Good. This is located at our second store; please anticipate
extra delivery time. $7 [U16242]

Walker, H. Torrey ed.. __ Christ or Confusion: The Lenten Sermon Book__.
Muhlenberg. 1947. Hardcover with dust jacket. 171pp. VG/G, chipped dust jacket. $1
[230763]

Walker, H. Torrey ed.. __ This Holy Venture (Lenten Sermon Book)__. Muhlenberg.
1948. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 224pp. Pencil notes. $1 [151785]

Walker, H. Torrey ed. . __This Holy Venture (The Lenten Sermon Book)__.
Mubhlenberg. 1948. Hardcover with dust jacket. 224pp. Torn dust jacket, hole punches
in back blank pages. Otherwise good. $1 [152038]

Wall, Ronald E.. __Sermons for the Holidays: Outlines and Messages [Pulpit Library] .

Baker. 1989. Paperback. 159pp. Good. This is located at our second store; please
anticipate extra delivery time. $3 [U24961]

158



Wallace, Ronald S.. _ Many Things in Parables: Expository Studies__. Oliver & Boyd.
1955. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 218pp. Very slight penciling. Boards covered in
contact paper. $11 [293191]

Wallis, Charles L. ed.. __ Treasury of Story-Sermons for Children__. Harper. 1957.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 266pp. Very good. $1 [212940]

Wallis, Charles L., ed.. __Speaker's Illustrations for Special Days__. Baker. 1991.
Paperback. 240pp. Slight pencil marks. $5 [406537]

Waltermulder, David B. and Gerhard Krodel. _ Proclamation: Advent & Christmas,
Series C__. Fortress. 1978. Paperback. 56pp. Ink underlining. $1 [275552]

Walthour, John B.. _ Who Am I? A series of studies of Biblical Personalities delivered
to the Corps of Cadets of the United States Military Academy by their Chaplain__.
Macmillann. 1947. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 115pp. Edgeworn cover, foxing. $1
[292451]

Ward, James and Christine Ward. __Preaching From the Prophets__. Abingdon. 1995.
Paperback. 128pp. Very good. $5 [398662]

Ward, James M.. __Amos and Isaiah: Prophets of the Word of God [Knox Preaching
Guides]__. John Knox. 1981. Paperback. 102pp. Creased wrappings, and underlining.
$2.5 [VL4127]

Ward, Richard F.. __Speaking from the Heart: Preaching With Passion__. Abingdon.
1992. Paperback. 139pp. Very good. $2.5 [VL4130]

Wardlaw, Don M. ed.. _ Preaching Biblically_ . Westminster. 1983. Paperback.
173pp. Badly creased back wrapper, ex-library with label on spine, otherwise good. $5
[VL7379]

Warren, Max. __The Day of the Preacher__. Mowbrays. 1967. Paperback. 53pp.
Faded spine, creased wrappers. $5 [376681]

Watermulder, David B. & Gerhard Krodel. _ Proclamation: Advent & Christmas, Series
C__. Fortress. 1976. Paperback. 56pp. Good. $.5 [180095]

Watermulder, David B. and Gerhard Krodel. _ Proclamation: Advent & Christmas,
Series C__. Fortress. 1973. Paperback. 56pp. Lower portion of book is bent, ink
underlining. $.5 [180134]

Watson, John. __The Cure of Souls__. Dodd, Mead & Company. 1896. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 301pp. Very shaken/torn hinges, ex-library. $2.5 [CR0890]
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Watson, Rev. Richard . __Sermons and Sketches of Sermons Vols. 1 & 2 . New York,
Carlton & Porter. n. d.. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 959pp. Full leather, spine rubbed,
hinges broken,Vol.l backstrip chipped, moderate foxing on all leaves, booklabel, looks to
be mid-19th century edition, Sermons Include:In Vol. 1 - Ezekiel's Vision of the Dry
Bones; National Peace the Gift of God; Religious Instruction an Essential Part of
Education; Man Magnifed by the Divine Regard; The Religious Instruction of the Slaves
in the West India colonies Advocated and Defended; God Glorified in Good Men;
Qualifications for the Christian Ministry; God with Us; The Miracles of Christ; The Evils
of Ignorance; Religious Meditation; St. Paul's confidence in the Gospel; All Things Made
for the Son of God; The Enemies of Christ Vamquished; Christianity the Wisdom of God
in a Mystery; The Building of the Temple; Excitements to Missionary Effort; Christian
Citizenship; The Resurrection of the Human Body; the Destroying Angel Arrested; In
Vol. 2- The Yoke and Burden of Christ; The Path of the Just; The Strait Gate; The
Mountain of the Lord's House; Jerusalem Above; The Design of the Promises of God;
The Ummutability of God's Counsels; Christ Sealed by the Father; Secert and Revealed
Things; The Frailty of Man and the Immutability of the Gospel; Paradise Shut Guarded
and Reopened; Abuse of the Long Suffering of God; Friendship with the World; The
Fountain Opened; Power From on High; The Results of Messiah's Death; The
Crucifixion; The Shaking of Heaven and Earth; God Would Have all Men to be Saved
$87 [KVS003]

Watson, Richard. __Sermons and Sketches of Sermons (2 vols.)__. B. Waugh & T.
Mason. 1835. Full leather. 464,495pp. Worn, full leather bindings, with slightly
bowed boards. Heavy foxing. Some stains. Pencil notes on second volumes' back end
papers. $32 [335941]

Waugh, R M.L.; foreword by J. Alexander Findlay. __The Preacher and His Greek
Testament__. Macmillan. 1953. Hardcover with dust jacket. 104pp. G/VG, foxing. $8
[299899]

Weatherhead, A. Kingsley. _ Leslie Weatherhead: A Personal Portrait__. Abingdon.
1975. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 269pp. Ink underlining, title page sliced out. $1
[270946]

Weatherhead, Leslie. __A Plain Man Looks at the Cross__. Abingdon. 1945.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 187pp. G/G $1 [290945]

Weatherhead, Leslie D.. __ His Life and Ours: The Significance for Us of the Life of
Jesus__. Abingdon-Cokesbury. 1933. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 361pp. Some
underlining, slightly shaken. $5 [388531]

Weatherhead, Leslie D.. __In Quest of a Kingdom__. Abingdon. 1944. Hardcover with

dust jacket. 268pp. Faded and chipped dust jacket, cocked spine, some penciling. $5
[388555]
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Weatherhead, Leslie D.. __Key Next Door and Other London City Temple Sermons__
Abingdon. 1960. Hardcover with dust jacket. 256pp. Torn dust jacket, otherwise
sound. $5 [388657]

Weatherhead, Leslie D.. __Resurrection and the Life__. Abingdon. 1948. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 60pp. Underlining. Chipped & faded dust jacket. $1 [237918]

Weatherhead, Leslie D.. __Salute to a Sufferer__. Abingdon. 1962. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 95pp. Underlining. $1 [238099]

Weatherhead, Leslie D.. __Significance of Silence and Other Sermons__. Abingdon.
1945. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 238pp. Slighty stained cover, yellowed pages. $2.5
[322331]

Weatherhead, Leslie D.. __The Significance of Silence and Other Sermons__.
Abingdon-Cokesbury. 1945. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 238pp. Ink underlining,
shaken, rubbed cover. $5 [388530]

Weatherhead, Leslie D.. __When the Lamp Flickers__. Abingdon-Cokesbury. 1948.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 206pp. Musty, chipped dust jacket, ex-library. $1 [275124]

Webb, Aquilla. __The Christian Athlete: A Sermon Story__. Los Angeles:
Commercial Printing House. 1902. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 178pp. Good; rubbed
cover. $11 [329436]

Webb, Joseph M.. __ Preaching and the Challenge of Pluralism__. Chalice Press. 1998.
Paperback. 157pp. Extensive underlining. $2.5 [350933]

Wedel, Theodore O.. __ Pulpit Rediscovers Theology__ . Seabury. 1956. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 181pp. Chipped dust jacket. Former owner details. Foxing on front
blank from a yellowed piece of tape. Else good. $1 [243527]

Welch, John. __Forty-Eight Select Sermons Preached by the Eminent and Faithful
Servant of Jesus Christ, Mr. John Welch, Sometime Minister of the Gospel in Ayre__.
Wipf & Stock. 2010. Paperback. 544pp. New book. Previously published by George
Kenton Harper, 1807. $46 [W85943]

Welles, Kenneth Brakeley. __Children's Sermons__. Westminster. 1954. Hardcover,
no dust jacket.. 128pp. Good; ex-library. $5 [380556]

Welsh, Clement. __ Preaching in a New Key__. Pilgrim Press. 1974. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 128pp. VG/G, chipped dust jacket $1 [289769]
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Welsh, Clement. __ Preaching in a New Key: Studies in the Psychology of Thinking &
Listening__. Pilgrim Press. 1974. Hardcover with dust jacket. 128pp. VG/VG. Former
owner details. $1 [243525]

Welsh, W.A.. __Villains on White Horses: Sermons on Passages from Paul__. Bethany
Press. 1964. Hardcover with dust jacket. 155pp. VG/G $1 [238606]

Wesley, John. __Semons on Several Occasions, vol. II__. Carlton & Phillips. 1853.
Full leather. 568pp. Worn, full leather cover. Foxing, stains, slight worming affects
back board. $15 [ZZ0362]

Wesley, John. __Sermons on Several Occasions (3 vols.)__. London: John Mason.
1851. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 474,499, 520pp. Worn covers, spine cloth torn (upper
portion of first volume's spine is detached but present); foxing, personal library pouches
and bookplates. $27 [286911]

Wesley, John. __ Standard Sermons of John Wesley (2 vols.) Edited and annotated by
Edward H. Sugden__. Epworth. 1968. Hardcover with dust jacket. 542, 541pp.
Shaken, slightly chipped dust jackets.

$32 [394023]

Wesley, John. __Wesley's Standard Sermons (2 vols.)__. Epworth. 1961. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 542, 541pp. First volume's dust jacket is stained and adhered to cover,
else good. $32 [339770]

Wessel, Louis. _ Sermons and Addresses on Fundamentals . Concordia. 1918.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 201pp. Edgeworn cover, penciling, foxing, slightly shaken.
$2.5 [327634]

Westcott, Brooke Foss. __Peterborough Sermons__. Macmillan. 1904. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 391, 40pp. Ex-library, worn and stained cover, very shaken, musty. $11
[377072]

Wharton, James A.. __Proclamation 3, Series A: Easter__. Fortress. 1985. Paperback.
64pp. Very good. $1 [324470]

Wharton, James A.. __ Proclamation 3: Easter, Series A. Saints' Days & Special
Occasions. Aids in Interpreting the Lessons of the Church Year__. Fortress. 1987.
Paperback. 64pp. Book bent, highlighting. $.5 [180172]

Wheeler, EJ.. _ Pulpit and Grave: A Volume of Funderal Sermons and Addresses__.
Funk and Wagnalls. 1911. Hardcover. 365pp. A bit shaken, otherwise clean and crisp.
This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $5 [U17691]
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White, James Boyd. __Connecting to the Gospel: Texts, Sermons, Commentaries__.
Wipf & Stock. 2010. Paperback. 210pp. New book. $25 [W91358]

Whitefield, George. __ Selected Sermons__. Banner of Truth. 1964. Paperback. 224pp.
Creased spine and slightly bent Corners, else good. $5 [382371]

Whiteley, Raewynne J. and Beth Maynard eds.. __Get Up Off Your Knees: Preaching
the U2 Catalog__. Cowley. 2003. Paperback. 212pp. Very good. $5 [358887]

Whiteley, Raewynne J. and Beth Maynard, eds.. __Get Up Off Your Knees: Preaching
the U2 Catalog__. Cowley. 2003. Paperback. 212pp. Very good. $5 [406471]

Whittemore, Thomas. __A Sermon, Delivered at the Funeral of the Reverend Alfred V.
Bassett, Pastor of the Universalist Society in Dedham__. Boston: Trumpet Office. 1832.
Pamphlet. 16pp. Sewn pamphlet. Lacks wrappers, chipped page edges, stained. $5
[358688]

Whyte, Robert B.. __Personalities Behind the Psalms: Sermons on Twelve Psalms and
Their Authors__. Abingdon-Cokesbury. 1942. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 191pp.
Worn cover, ex-library. $2.5 [230801]

Wiersbe, Warren. __Be Encouraged__. Victor. 1991. Paperback. 153pp. Underlining
and notes. $2.5 [149568]

Wiersbe, Warren W. ed.. __Classic Sermons on Stewardship__. Kregel. 1999.
Paperback. 160pp. Very good. $2.5 [ZZ1291]

[Wigram, G.V.] G.V.W.. __Gleanings from the Teaching of G.V.W.__. G. Morrish.
n.d.. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 144pp. Foxing, shaken. $2.5 [333602]

[Wigram, G.V.] G.V.W.. _ Gleanings from the Teaching of G.V.W., 3rd series__. G.
Morrish. n.d.. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 128pp. Foxing, shaken, lacks ffep. $2.5
[333613]

Wilkinson, George Howard. __The Invisible Glory: Selected Sermons Preached by
George Howard Wilkinson__. A.R. Mowbray & Co.. 1909. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
333pp. Ex-library, foxing, spine edges frayed. $16 [377270]

Willhite Keith and Scott M. Gibson. __The Big Idea of Biblical Preaching__. Baker.
1998. Hardcover. 181pp. VG. This is located at our second store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $10 [U23253]

Williams, E.S.. _ My Sermon Notes: The Gospels and Acts__. Gospel Publishing

House. 1967. Hardcover with dust jacket. 224pp. G/G, faded and chipped dust jacket.
$5 [377845]
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Williams, Isaac. __Plain Sermons on the Catechism (2 vols.)__. Longmans, Green &
Co.. 1892. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 419, 383pp. Ex-library, worn covers, shaken,
slight foxing. $37 [377136]

Williamson, Clark M.. __When Jews and Christians Meet: A Guide for Preaching and
Teaching__. CBP Press. 1989. Paperback. 126pp. Very good. Former owner's name.
$1 [243543]

Willimon, William and Stanley Hauerwas. __Preaching to Strangers: Evangelism in
Today's World__. Westminster John Knox. 1993. Paperback. 156pp. Discounted new
copy. This book is located at our second store; please anticipate extra delivery time.
$19.95 [MN1012]

Willimon, William H.. __ Advent / Christmas [Proclamation 5, Series B]__. Fortress.
1993. Paperback. 64pp. Spine glue is brittle & book will easily pull apart. $3 [404831]

Willimon, William H.. __ Integrative Preaching: The Pulpit at the Center__. Abingdon.
1981. Paperback. 110pp. Good. $1 [260112]

Willimon, William H.. _ Peculiar Speech: Preaching to the Baptized__. Eerdmans.
1992. Paperback. 124pp. Underlining. $1 [251384]

Willimon, William H.. __ Peculiar Speech: Preaching to the Baptized__. Eerdmans.
1997. Paperback. 124pp. Slightly yellowed pages, else good. $5 [VL6100]

Willimon, William H.. __Preaching Master Class: Lessons from Will Willimon's Five-
Minute Preaching Workshop__. Cascade Books. 2010. Paperback. 126pp. New book.
$16.95 [W89156]

Willimon, William H.. _ Proclamation 5: Series B, Advent/Christmas__. Fortress.
1993. Paperback. 64pp. Ink underlining. $1 [322361]

Willimon, William H.. __ The Intrusive Word: Preaching to the Unbaptized__.
Eerdmans. 1994. Paperback. 144pp. Extensive ink underlining. $2.5 [322526]

Willimon, William H. & Robert L. Wilson. __ Preaching and Worship in the Small
Church__. Abingdon. 1982. Paperback. 126pp. Pencil underlining. $2.5 [320644]

Willimon, William H. and Richard Lischer eds.. __Concise Encylopedia of Preaching__.
WIK. 1995. Hardcover with dust jacket. 518pp. VG/VG $29 [388068]

Willimon, William H. ed.. __And the Laugh Shall be First: A treasury of religious

humor__. Abingdon. 1986. Hardcover with dust jacket. 156pp. Slight underlining. $1
[244023]
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Willimon, William H.; ed. by William D. Thompson. __Integrative Preaching: The
Pulpit at the Center (Abingdon Preachers Library series) . Abingdon. 1981.
Paperback. 110pp. Ink underlining throughout, wrappers rubbed. $1 [CR0213]

Wilson-Kastner, Patricia. __ Proclamation 5, Series B: Pentecost 3__. Fortress. 1994.
Paperback. 64pp. Very good. $3 [396311]

Wilson-Kastner, Patricia. __ Proclamation 5: Series B, Pentecost 3__. Fortress. 1994.
Paperback. 64pp. Ink underlining. $1 [322347]

Wilson, Paul Scott. __Imagination of the Heart: New Understandings in Preaching__.
Abingdon. 1988. Paperback. 265pp. Extensive ink underlining and notes. $2.5
[328431]

Wilson, Paul Scott. __ Practice of Preaching__. Abingdon. 1995. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 329pp. Very good. $8 [306386]

Wilson, Paul Scott. __Setting Words on Fire: Putting God at the Center of the Sermon__
Abingdon. 2008. Paperback. 293pp. Back wrapper creased. $8 [406030]

Wingrin, Gustaf. _ The Living Word: A Theological Study of Preaching and the
Church__. Fortress. 1960. Paperback. 223pp. Very good. $5 [388660]

Wink, Walter. __Proclamation 5: Series B, Holy Week__. Fortress. 1993. Paperback.
64pp. Very good. $1 [322357]

Winter, Friedrich (Hrsg.). __Dass Jesus Christus allein unser Heil ist (Brandenburgische
Predigten aus drei Jahrhunderten) . Evangelische Verlagsanstalt. 1989. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 203pp. VG/VG $1 [190126]

Wischmann, Adolf. __Seinem ruf Gehorsam__. J. F. Steinkopf Verlag . 1974.
Paperback. 71pp. VG $.5 [KVS092]

Witherington III, Ben. _ Incandescence: Light Shed Through The Word__. Eerdmans.
2006. Paperback. 188pp. Very good. $13 [CRO753]

Witvliet, John D. and David Vroege. _ Proclaiming the Christmas Gospel . Baker.
2004. Paperback. 143pp. Discounted New Book. This is located at our second store;
please anticipate extra delivery time. $7.8 [MN23518]

Wogen, Norris ed.. __Jesus, Where are You Taking Us? Messages from the First

International Lutheran Conference on the Holy Spirit__. Creation House. 1973.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 250pp. VG/VG $1 [249165]
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Wolff, Hans Walter. __Old Testament and Christian Preaching__. Fortress. 1986.
Paperback. 110pp. Wraps rubbed. Else good. $2.5 [345169]

Wood, Joseph; Henry Gow, E.D. Priestley Evans, Arthur W. Fox, William Wooding, J.J.
Wright, Alfred Hall, Walter Lloyd, Henry Shaen Solly, Wilfred Harris, E.L.H. Thomas,
J.H. Weatherall. __Sermons by Unitarian Ministers, 2nd series__. London: Philip
Green. 1906. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 136pp. Good. Foxing, ex-library. $27
[305658]

Worcester, Henry A.. __Sermons on the Lord's Prayer, to which are added Three
Sermons on Other Subjects__. Boston: Otis Clapp. 1837. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
187pp. Worn cover, quite shaken, heavy foxing and stains, ex-library. $16 [252594]

Worley, Robert C.. __Preaching and Teaching in the Earliest Church__. Westminster.
1967. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 199pp. Ex-library. Cover rubbed & smudged. $5
[381388]

Wyatt, Thomas ed.. __The Sacred Tableaux: or, Remarkable Incidents in the Old and
New Testament__. John M. Whittemore. 1848. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 314pp.
Upper portion of spine missing, cover detached from book, boards nearly detached from
spine, book split into several sections, ex-library. $7.67 [178984]

Wylie, Samuel & John L. McKenzie. ___Proclamation: Advent/Christmas, Series A__.
Fortress. 1974. Paperback. 58pp. Good; slight underlining. $1 [275599]

Wylie, Samuel & John L. McKenzie. __Proclamation: Advent/Christmas, Series A.
Aids for Interpreting the Lessons of the Church Year__. Fortress. 1974. Paperback.
58pp. Lower portion of book is bent, ink underlining. $.5 [180136]

Wylie, Samuel & John L. McKenzie. __Proclamation: Series A, Advent and
Christmas__. Fortress. 1974. Paperback. 58pp. Creased wrappers, good otherwise. $.5
[180116]

Wylie, Samuel and John L. McKenzie. __Proclamation, Series A: Advent, Christmas__.
Fortress. 1976. Paperback. 58pp. Good. $1 [324464]

Wylie, Samuel and John L. McKenzie. __Proclamation: Epiphany, Series C__.
Fortress. 1974. Paperback. 58pp. Good; slight underlining. $1 [275545]

Wynn, John Charles ed.. __Sermons on Marriage and Family Life_ . Abingdon. 1956.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 173pp. Ex-library, edgeworn cover. $2.5 [324541]

Yates, Kyle M.. _ Preaching from the Prophets__. Broadman. 1942. Hardcover, no
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